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AGENDA ITEM 
#1 

Invocation, Randy Wells, Faith Mission. (Commissioner 
Bullock) 
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AGENDA ITEM 
#2 

Pledge of Allegiance. (Commissioner Bullock) 

4



AGENDA ITEM 
#3 

Discussion and possible action on the approval 
of pending Washington County Expo Rental 
Regulations Contracts. (Harrison Williams, EXPO 
Director)
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January 28, 2026 
 
To:  Judge John Durrenberger & Commissioners Court 
 
 
There are (2) contracts this week: 
 

REF#2766: Brenham HS Band Parents Club – Banquet – Event Center – May 14, 2026 

REF#2761: Society for Creative Anachronism – Coronation – Event Center – April 11, 2026 

 
 
Thank you, 
 
Harrison Williams - Director 
Washington County Expo 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 

1305 East Blue Bell Rd. ● Brenham, Texas 77833 ● (979) 836-2299 ext.1 ● e-mail: info@washingtoncountyexpo.com 
https://www.washingtoncountyexpo.com 

                   

Washington County Expo 
 
 
 
 
 

“AT THE CENTER OF IT ALL” 
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AGENDA ITEM  

#4 
Presentation of the EXPO quarterly report 
(Harrison Williams, EXPO Director) 
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2025

Estimated impact $7,846,898.50

Lost Revenue Opportunities 
Availability 54
Price 16
Unable to accommodate 96
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1,112 Equine Athletes
1,650 Support Cows

1,314 Grazing Guests
Sale and Show Combined 

1,735 Small Livestock
Pigs and Goats Combined
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Work Order By Location
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Marketing 
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Social Media Overview - Organic

• Platforms used: Facebook & Instagram
• Total followers across platforms: 1,034
• Follower growth in 2025: + 569
• Total post published: 203
• Engagement highlights:

• Engagement across social platforms reflected strong audience interest in 

events, educational programming, engaging content, and facility rentals, 

resulting in increased interaction, website traffic, and inquiries.

15



What Performed Best in 2025 - Organic
• Event promotions 

and reminders
• Community-focused 

posts
• Behind-the-scenes 

and setup content
• Seasonal and 

holiday posts
• User engagement 

posts (shares, 
comments, tagging)

Key takeaway: Consistent, local, and event-driven content performed best.
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Paid Advertised in 2025
Digital Advertising
• Meta (Facebook & Instagram):

• $319.21 invested
• 8 campaigns supporting events 

and venue rentals
• 22,499 impressions | 383 link 

clicks
• Google Ads:

• $860.97 invested
• 8 search and display campaigns
• 7,843 impressions | 14,135 website 

visits
• Brenham Banner:

• 2 print placements
• $499.76 Invested

• Stock Show Trendsetters:
• 1 ad placements
• $800.00 invested
• Targeted reach to livestock and 

agricultural audiences
• Spotify:

• 89,011 impressions delivered
• 326 Links clicked
• $855.76 invested

Total Spent: $3,335.70
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Looking Ahead to 2026

• Build on What Worked
• Continue consistent social media posting

• Prioritize event and rental-focused content
• Maintain a mix of digital, print, and radio advertising
• Keep personalized client touches

• Sharpen Strategy
• Highlight client rentals, testimonials, use short-form videos more consistently
• Expand to LinkedIn, & Twitter.
• Earlier promotion timelines for major events

• Continue client appreciation efforts 
• Expand branded materials for visibility beyond the event
• Highlight partnerships with local organizations and vendors
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Fleet 2025 Data
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Average 
Monthly Millage 
2022: 1,589.30
2024: 1,384.60
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Fleet Summary Data 

• 85 Instances of vehicle usage overlap 
• 121 days of overlapping usage 
• 35,685 Miles Dirven in 2025

•$24,979.50 in total program savings for 2025
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HOT – Update 

• All 2025 Post Event Reports have been received 
• We will be offering in person training on the new application portal 

in Q2

•hwilliams@washingtoncountytx.gov 
•979-530-7102
•  Round 2 2026 Available May 4th Due: May 18th
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Upcoming Public Events in 2026

• 2/6-7 Tejas Ranch Ridding 
• 2/13-15 Blue Bonnet Cutting Competition 
• 2/17-18 Paradigm Pipeline Safety Training
• 2/16-21 Fortnightly Book Sale 9am to 6pm
• 2/20-21 Greater Houston Quarter Horse Association 
• 2/26-28 Advantage Beefmaster Sale
• 3/14-15 ACHA Competition 
• 3/21 Blue Bell Fun Run 
• 4/10-12 Showdown on the Brazos Goat Show 
• 4/10-12 Cattlelac Steer & Heifer Show
• 4/17-18 Beef on Forage sale
• 4/21-22 Blinn Ag Mech Show 
• 4/23/24 BBU National E6 Sale  
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AGENDA ITEM  

#5 
Discussion and possible action on the approval 
of the Washington County Emergency Medical 
Services quarterly report. (Kevin Deramus, EMS 
Director) 
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Quarterly Report 2025
4th Quarter

Washington County EMS 
Tel: (979)277-6267
Fax: (979)277-6270

Kevin Deramus,LP 
EMS Director
kderamus@washingtoncountytx.gov
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Calls for Service (CFS)

Page 1
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Jan Feb Mar April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec YTD 2025 2024 Total2023 Total
2025 1297 1219 1256 1228 1317 1276 1301 1327 1341 1372 1389 1402 15725 14491 12587
2024 1119 1128 1126 1081 1199 1206 1155 1370 1453 1152 1178 1324 14491 12587 12980
2023 1047 1028 1173 1130 1129 1106 1111 1325 1147 1154 1155 1082 12587 12980 25974
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PP 4 CFS 

				Quarterly Report Tables 2025 May - June

				Jan		Feb		Mar		April		May		June		July		Aug		Sept		Oct		Nov		Dec		YTD 2025		2024 Totals		2023 Totals

		2025		1297		1219		1256		1228		1317		1276		1301		1327		1341		1372		1389		1402		15725		14491		12587

		2024		1119		1128		1126		1081		1199		1206		1155		1370		1453		1152		1178		1324		14491		12587		12980

		2023		1047		1028		1173		1130		1129		1106		1111		1325		1147		1154		1155		1082		12587		12980		25974

		Comparison by Quarter				

Mark Rosenbaum: Mark Rosenbaum:
Calculated from Main Spreadsheet {Total CAD calls} fro each quarter / year 

				1st QTR 		2nd QTR 		3rd Qtr 		4th Qtr 

		2023		2136		2104

		2024		2165		2243

		2025		2420		2520



2nd Quarter Comparisons



1st QTR 	2023	2024	2025	2136	2165	2420	2nd QTR 	2023	2024	2025	2104	2243	2520	







Calls for Service 



2025	Jan	Feb	Mar	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	1297	1219	1256	1228	1317	1276	1301	1327	1341	1372	1389	1402	2024	Jan	Feb	Mar	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	1119	1128	1126	1081	1199	1206	1155	1370	1453	1152	1178	1324	2023	Jan	Feb	Mar	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	1047	1028	1173	1130	1129	1106	1111	1325	1147	1154	1155	1082	









PP 5 City_County 

		Resident Status

Mark Rosenbaum: Mark Rosenbaum:
PP page 5 Data from Main SS Residents using EMS 																City / County Responses 

				Jan		Feb		March		1st Qtr		%								Jan		Feb		March		1st Qtr		%

		City 		448		338		410		1196		56%						City 		448		338		410		1196		66%

		County 		217		194		194		605		28%						County 		217		194		194		605		34%

		non resident		92		92		148		332		16%														1801

										2133

				April		May 		June		2nd qtr		%								April		May 		June		2nd qtr		%

		City 		360		390		389		1139		53%								534		509		492		1535		72%

		County 		184		248		218		650		30%								138		236		233		607		28%

		non resident		127		105		117		349		16%														1

										2138

				July		Aug		Sept		3rd		%								July		Aug		Sept		3rd		%

		City 		401		419		427		1247		53%						City 		448		338		410		1196		66%

		County 		249		248		237		734		31%						County 		217		194		194		605		34%

		non resident		122		142		123		387		16%														1801

										2368

																				Oct 		Nov		Dec		4th		%

		City 										ERROR:#DIV/0!								534		509		492				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		County 										ERROR:#DIV/0!								138		236		233				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		non resident										ERROR:#DIV/0!														0

										0

																																						City 		72%

																																						County 		28%



Call Origin 







City 	County 	0.72	0.28000000000000003	



City 	









July	Aug	Sept	3rd	%	401	419	427	1247	0.52660472972972971	County 	









July	Aug	Sept	3rd	%	249	248	237	734	0.30996621621621623	non resident	









July	Aug	Sept	3rd	%	122	142	123	387	0.16342905405405406	

 Residence Status 



City 	County 	non resident	

City 	County 	non resident	0.52660472972972971	0.30996621621621623	0.16342905405405406	





PP 6 District Breakdown

		Quarterly District Breakdown 

Mark Rosenbaum: Mark Rosenbaum:
created from Zurcher FCS Heat MWR Edit report. Does include air calls in D5 whch includes transfers and pilot swap… could remove if needed. 

		District 		Jan		Feb		March 		1st Qtr 						April 		May 		June		2nd Qtr		%				July 		Aug 		Sept				Oct 		Nov 		Dec

		1		243		249		245		737		28%				194		255		218		667		26%

		2		477		407		441		1325		50%				415		424		472		1311		50%

		3		38		31		40		109		4%				41		35		43		119		5%

		4		46		19		35		100		4%				49		38		36		123		5%

		5		78		90		88		256		10%				81		96		89		266		10%

		6		21		18		25		64		2%				21		25		24		70		3%

		7		11		17		11		39		1%				15		25		16		56		2%

		Total 						885		2630						816		898		898		2612

		District 

		District 1		26%

		District 2		50%

		District 3		5%

		District 4		5%

		District 5		10%

		District 6		3%

		District 7		2%



 Quarterly District Breakdown

















District 1	District 2	District 3	District 4	District 5	District 6	District 7	0.25535987748851458	0.50191424196018375	4.5558958652373659E-2	4.7090352220520673E-2	0.10183767228177641	2.679938744257274E-2	2.1439509954058193E-2	



PP 10 Priority #'s

		2025

Mark Rosenbaum: Mark Rosenbaum:
From Zurcher Priority Call Report . Priority 4 does include transfers which should be in there in my opinion (looks like they werent 1st Qtr..but other match exactly) 		Priority 		1st Qtr		2nd Qtr		3rd Qtr 		4th QTR 

				1		201		196

				2		1132		1191

				3		298		251

				4		1091		1064







PP 11 Jail #'s

				Blood 

				CFS Date/Time		Code : Description		CFS #								Medical		Blood Draws

		April 		4/1/25		BLOOD : Blood Draw		CFS25-027194						Jan		4		8

				4/5/25		BLOOD : Blood Draw		CFS25-028398						Feb		3		8

				4/14/25		SICK : Sick (unknown)/Other Card 17		CFS25-031026						March		3		9

				4/17/25		BLOOD : Blood Draw		CFS25-032440						April		2		10

				4/19/25		BLOOD : Blood Draw		CFS25-032882						May 		5		4

				4/19/25		BLOOD : Blood Draw		CFS25-032944						June		4		8

				4/20/25		BLOOD : Blood Draw		CFS25-033150

				4/26/25		BLOOD : Blood Draw		CFS25-035156

				4/27/25		BLOOD : Blood Draw		CFS25-035236

				4/27/25		BLOOD : Blood Draw		CFS25-035244

				4/28/25		CHEST : Chest Pain, Heart Problems Card 7		CFS25-035783

				4/29/25		BLOOD : Blood Draw		CFS25-035817

		10		Blood Draws 

		2		Medical 

		12		Total 

				CFS Date/Time		Code : Description		CFS #

		May 		5/3/25		SICK : Sick (unknown)/Other Card 17		CFS25-037230

				5/3/25		SICK : Sick (unknown)/Other Card 17		CFS25-037374

				5/5/25		ABDOM/BACK : Abdominal/Back Pain Card 4		CFS25-037933

				5/6/25		ABDOM/BACK : Abdominal/Back Pain Card 4		CFS25-037964

				5/6/25		SICK : Sick (unknown)/Other Card 17		CFS25-038004

				5/15/25		BLOOD : Blood Draw		CFS25-040287

				5/18/25		BLOOD : Blood Draw		CFS25-041221

				5/22/25		MEDICAL : EMS CALL		CFS25-042264

				5/25/25		BLOOD : Blood Draw		CFS25-043177

				5/29/25		BLOOD : Blood Draw		CFS25-044720

		4		Blood Draws 

		5		Medical 

		9		Total 

				CFS Date/Time		Code : Description		CFS #

		June 		6/7/25		BLOOD : Blood Draw		CFS25-047192

				6/7/25		BLOOD : Blood Draw		CFS25-047351

				6/7/25		BLOOD : Blood Draw		CFS25-047375

				6/10/25		BLOOD : Blood Draw		CFS25-048055

				6/12/25		UNCON/FAINT : Unconscious/Unresponsive/Syncope/Weak Card 19		CFS25-048631

				6/17/25		BLOOD : Blood Draw		CFS25-050135

				6/20/25		BLOOD : Blood Draw		CFS25-050971

				6/21/25		SICK : Sick (unknown)/Other Card 17		CFS25-051341

				6/23/25		BLOOD : Blood Draw		CFS25-051604

				6/25/25		PREG : Pregnancy/Childbirth/GYN Card 15		CFS25-052465

				6/26/25		BLOOD : Blood Draw		CFS25-052794

				6/27/25		SEIZURE : Seizure Card 16		CFS25-053009

		8		Blood Draws 

		4		Medical 

		12		Total 



Jail Breakdown Monthly 



Medical	Jan	Feb	March	April	May 	June	4	3	3	2	5	4	Blood Draws	Jan	Feb	March	April	May 	June	8	8	9	10	4	8	









Quarterly Aviation 

		TEMS 

		Scottt & White - College Station		33

		Scott & White - Temple 		25

		Memorial Hermann		8

		Dell Seton		5

		Dell Childrens 		2

		Other 		14

		Completed Transports 

				2nd Qtr 

		Scene (911) 		32

		Transfers		57



DESTINATION















Scottt 	&	 White - College Station	Scott 	&	 White - Temple 	Memorial Hermann	Dell Seton	Dell Childrens 	Other 	33	25	8	5	2	14	

Completed Transports







Scene (911) 	Transfers	32	57	



CNAM

		Canceled Calls								Transfers (Interfacility) 

		Weather 		12						Hospitals 		6

		Maintenance		1						Maintenance		2

		EMS		47						Weather		10



Scene (911 calls) = 32









Weather 	Maintenance	EMS	12	1	47	

Transfers (Interfacility) = 55









Hospitals 	Maintenance	Weather	6	2	10	



TEMS Numbers 

		TEMS

				Austin County		Brenham PD 		SO		Other

		2017		1		5		0

		2018		0		5		0		2

		2019		0		5		1		2

		2020		6		3		0		0

		2021		20		2		0		0

		2022		16		0		0		0

		2023		15		1		1		0

		2024		16		5		4		1

		2025		8		6		6		0



Tactical Emergency Medical Services (TEMS) Deployments



Austin County	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025	1	0	0	6	20	16	15	16	8	Brenham PD 	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025	5	5	5	3	2	0	1	5	6	SO	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	4	6	Other	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025	2	2	0	0	0	0	1	0	









Station Chute Times 

				0:01

								Station 1		0:01:21

								Station 2		0:01:11

								Station 3		0:01:06

								Station 4		0:01:13

								Station 5 		0:03:27

		Dist 6 		0:01:30				Station 7		0:01:00

		Dist 7 		0:01:00

				:



Station 1	

9.3749999999999997E-4	

8.2175925925925927E-4	

7.6388888888888893E-4	

8.4490740740740739E-4	

2.3958333333333331E-3	

6.9444444444444447E-4	











Residential & Call Origination Analysis

Page 2

City Residents, 52%County Residents, 31%

Out of County 
Residents, 17%

Resident Status

City 53%
County 47%

Call Origination
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Quarterly District Breakdown

Page 3

District 1, 26%

District 2, 50%

District 3, 6%

District 4, 4% District 5, 10%

District 6, 2% District 7, 2%
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Quarterly Aviation Division Transports

Page 4

911 Calls, 46%

Transfers, 54%

Calls Completed

Memorial 
Herman 

Facilities, 17%

College 
Station SW 

36%

Temple SW, 
24%

Dell Seton 
Austin, 7%

Temple 
McLain, 3% Misc. Houston 

Hospitals, 
13%

Hospital Destinations
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Factors that cancelled Aircraft prior to 
arrival or could not accept mission

Page 5

EMS Cancelled, 82%

Weather, 18%

911 Calls: 55

Hospital Cencelled, 
47%

Weather, 53%

Transfers: 15
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Aircraft In-Service % Based on 2208 Hours
• Daily – 105 hours and 33 minutes = 4.78 % 
• Additional OOS – 29 hours and 53 minutes = 1.35 %
• Total OOS = 6.13 %
• In – Service Time = 93.87 %
• In – Service Time not including daily inspections = 95.22%

Page 6
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Quarterly Priority Dispatching Breakdown

• Priority 1 – Medic unit and 
Squad responding lights and 
sirens

• Priority 2 – Medic unit 
responding lights and sirens

• Priority 3 – Medic unit 
responding normal traffic (no 
lights and sirens)

• Priority 4 – Squad responding 
normal traffic (no lights and 
sirens)

• Priority 1 = 237
• Priority 2 = 1243
• Priority 3 = 185
• Priority 4 = 1099

Page 7
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Jail Breakdown Monthly

Medical 
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Blood Draw 
60%
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Jail Breakdown Hourly

Page 9
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Jail Breakdown Day of the Week

Page 10

Friday, 11%

Monday, 11%

Saturday, 21%

Sunday, 11%

Thursday, 25%

Tuesday, 7%

Wednesday, 14%
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Jail Comparisons - Yearly

Medical 
58%

Blood draw
42%

Medical 
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Blood Draw 
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Jail Breakdown
Quarter to Quarter Comparison

Medical
74%

Blood Draw 
26%

Medical 
72%

Blood Draw
28%
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Tactical Emergency Medical Services 
(TEMS) Deployments

Page 13
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Chute Time for Each Station – 911 calls

Page 14
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Average Response Comparison
for each District

Page 15
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Samsara – The entire fleet

Page 16
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Operational Efficiency – Ambulances
Hybrid Ambulances – 301, 306, 307 MEPS Ambulances – 302, 303, 304, 305

Page 17
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Operational Efficiency – Squads

Electric Squad – F150 Hybrid Squads – 33 & 44

Page 18
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Fuel/Energy Efficiency – Gas Squads

Page 19

Squad 11, Squad 22 and Squad 55
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Staffing Trends & Improvements

Page 20
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2026 Market Analysis

Page 21
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Comparing EXACT data using same hour/hour

Page 22
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Strategies
• 2018 – Complete Philosophy of Leadership Change Hire 

Attitude over Talent (felt we were missing quality)
• 2019 - Approved method of Humble, Hungry, Smart
• 2021 – Roundtable with industry leaders. Concerned with high 

achievers and merit system performance
• Enforced by Merit based professional stipend incentives
• 2023 - Changed from Traditional in person, to Indeed, to Social 

Media concentrated

Page 23
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Page 24

52--> HIGH IMPACT (53-54)

50--> SUPER HIGH ACHIEVER

46--> ABOVE 46 HIGH ACHIEVER

52--> HIGH IMPACT (53-54)

50--> SUPER HIGH ACHIEVER

46--> ABOVE 46 HIGH ACHIEVER
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HHS Evaluation Comparison 2023-24
Retained 94% of high performers
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Inter-facility Patient Transfers

Page 26

Jan Feb Mar April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec
2023 145 131 142 101 126 128 133 175 142 166 126 144
2024 145 158 150 147 189 146 158 174 169 146 150 190
2025 218 162 180 180 188 197 195 221 183 191 187 219
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Inter-facility Destinations (Top 10)

Scott & White Hospital-College 
Station

60%

Scott & White Hospital-Temple 
8%

St. Joseph Regional Health Bryan 
5%

Memorial Hermann - Cypress 
4%

HCA - North Cypress 
4%

Memorial Hermann Hospital 
4%

Memorial Hermann - Katy 
2%

Memorial Hermann - Memorial City 
2%

Baylor St. Luke's 
2%

Non - Emergency Transfers 
9%
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Inter-facility Specialties (Top 10)

Cardiology 
22%

Neurology 
21%

Pulmonology 
13%

Gastroenterology 
12%

ICU 
11%

Intensivist 
5%

Orthopedics
5%

Back to Nursing Home 
4% 4%

Pediatric Surgery
3%
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ACP Home Visits – Quarterly comparison
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System Status Analysis

Page 30

2024 Level 1 Level 2

January 0 1

February 0 0

March 0 2

April 0 0

May 0 2

June 1 1

July 0 0

August 0 2

September 0 0

October 0 0

November 0 0

December 0 0

2025 Level 1 Level 2

January 0 0

February 1 0

March 0 1

April 0 0

May 0 0

June 0 0

July 0 0

August 0 0

September 0 0

October 0 0

November 0 0

December 0 0

61



Page 31

2025 Jan Feb Mar April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec YTD 2025 2024 Totals 2023 Totals
Financial 
EMS Collections $909,440.94 $595,094.56 $834,615.06 $825,556.13 $620,488.32 $865,171.65 $883,631.16 $535,476.39 $724,306.58 $644,311.08 $480,520.16 $755,604.10 $8,674,216.13 $7,707,506.38 $6,015,701.62
Call Volume
Total CAD Calls 866 751 803 792 845 883 897 924 962 948 900 1034 10605 9211 8627
Total Av iation Calls/Training 27 20 36 30 36 24 18 32 27 20 33 30 333 360 354
Total Patients Handled 757 624 752 672 745 725 772 809 788 727 706 816 8893 8321 7180
Mutual Aid N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 377 256
Blood Draw Agency Assist 4 8 9 10 4 8 7 7 3 4 3 8 75 71 60
City  Responses 636 565 628 534 509 492 519 545 530 402 348 441 6149 6705 6255
County  Responses 230 186 176 138 236 233 253 264 258 325 357 375 3031 2519 2356
Interfacility Transfer OOC 218 162 180 180 186 197 182 210 181 191 187 219 2293 1922 1659
Scene to OOC 56 60 66 68 58 37 58 69 39 60 71 75 717 714 672
Stand-by s 8 11 12 31 12 5 13 12 25 18 6 9 162 137 135
Squad Responses 319 380 356 321 337 282 319 345 321 335 360 342 4017 4068 3500
First Responders Resp. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
City  Residents Using EMS 448 338 410 360 392 390 401 418 434 378 348 441 4758 4350 3994
Co. Residents Using EMS 217 194 194 184 248 218 248 252 231 217 232 254 2689 2556 2141
OOC* Residents Using EMS 92 92 148 127 105 117 123 139 123 130 125 121 1442 1415 1045
Request For Serv ice 52 47 55 47 53 40 46 52 61 59 63 51 626 656 684

The 
Column 

is for 
last 

y ears 
totals for 

miles
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MONTHLY 2012 (OLD)

										WASHINGTON COUNTY EMS MONTHLY REPORT 2012





		2012		Jan		Feb		Mar		April		May		June		July		Aug		Sept		Oct		Nov		Dec				YTD 2011				YTD 2010		YTD 2009		YTD 2008		YTD 2007		YTD 2006		YTD 2005		YTD 2004		YTD 2003		YTD 2002														YTD96

		1. Monthly Beginning Balance		1,539,962.10		1,585,490.10		1,616,236.95		1,653,183.85		1,716,176.45		1,784,290.54		1,751,425.13																														1,806,958.27																		215,173.15

		2. Amount Billed Out		123,484.50		118,437.50		121,396.00		150,536.00		135,676.00		149,189.00		199,302.00																														998,021.00																		1,077,932.00

		3. Refunds, Charges (Att. Fees) & Interest		0.00		2,070.40		0.00		801.00		2,532.60		0.00		0.00																														5,404.00																		(8,063.15)

		4. EMS Collections		(55,874.44)		(59,262.80)		(58,163.22)		(67,422.31)		(54,926.36)		(76,086.76)		(75,041.44)																														(446,777.33)																		661,136.61

		5. Uncollectable Write Offs		(22,082.06)		(30,498.25)		(26,285.88)		(20,922.09)		(15,168.15)		(105,967.65)		(68,727.48)																														(289,651.56)																		255,005.55

		6. Monthly Ending Balance		1,585,490.10		1,616,236.95		1,653,183.85		1,716,176.45		1,784,290.54		1,751,425.13		1,806,958.27																														1,806,958.27																		514,173.15

		7. Revenues Prior to 1994																																												0.00																		2,118.01

		8. Checking Account Interest																																												0.00																		**

		9. Medical Records Fee		30.80		30.40		157.40		63.60		93.80		126.60		96.00																														598.60

		10. Banking Interest		62.01		74.75		83.05		93.14		105.98		111.02		91.15																														621.10

		MSB

		1. Beginning Balance		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		447,872.23		447,872.23																														447,872.23																		258,895.59

		2. Collections		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00																														0.00																		6,208.90

		3. Re-claimed		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		(370.00)		0.00		0.00																														39,737.66																		264,104.47

		4. MSB Disallowed		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00																														0.00																		3,724.65

		5. Ending Balance		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		447,872.23		447,872.23		447,872.23																														447,872.23																		513,066.49

		UMC

		1. Beginning Balance		696,269.22		696,269.22		747,688.26		747,541.41		830,536.72		829,353.30		829,353.30																														1,806,777.05

		2. Collections		(515.37)		(564.10)		(111.56)		(872.00)		(336.10)		(575.77)		(617.37)																														(3,592.27)

		3. Sent to UMC		53,280.35		52,167.85		0.00		84,157.98		(730.28)		34,210.64		978,230.95																														1,201,317.49

		4. UMC Disallowed		(175.13)		(184.71)		(35.29)		(290.67)		(117.04)		(191.93)		(189.81)																														(1,184.58)

		5. Ending Balance		748,859.07		747,688.26		747,541.41		830,536.72		829,353.30		862,796.24		1,806,777.05																														1.00

		Financial 

		1.  EMS Collections		185,921.58		126,184.00		165,653.63		180,835.76		194,373.91		143,549.56		121,262.88		129,181.14		170,187.34		118,722.74		139,399.56		126,503.07				1801775.17		1801775.17		1,858,274.07		1,822,612.77		1,541,438.02		1,383,102.94		1,202,575.35		1,067,849.88		977,629.68		887,440.08		796,864.01

		Call Volume

		1.  Total Calls		424		434		451		437		420		395		387		452		401		388		387		395				4971		4971		5005		4946		4972		4593		4163		4394		3,560		3,273		3,179														2,862.00

		2.  Total Patients Handled		432		465		471		444		445		404		385		446		375		394		401		386				5048		5048		5191		4804		4760		4427		4072		4433		3,687		3,469		3,304														3,308.00

		3.  Other Counties Calls		0		0		3		0		0		2		0		2		2		3		3		0				15		15		11		22		10		17		6		10		18		10		10														18.00

		4.  Blood Draw~Agency Assist		7		4		9		1		10		1		6		5		6		7		6		3				65		65		63		62		89		25		0		65		0		0		0														35.00

		5.  City Emergencies		220		225		251		235		210		187		202		217		196		197		216		227				2583		2583		2575		2486		2461		2233		1942		2096		1,709		1,451		1,497														1,318.00

		6.  City Emergencies (OOC*)		91		94		81		71		73		90		67		89		61		63		71		80				931		931		900		812		752		685		622		531		463		537		527														224.00

		7.  City Non-Emer. & Local Transfers		13		23		18		18		13		13		11		15		23		10		14		8				179		179		224		294		263		213		149		267		201		186		196														394.00

		8.  City Non-Emer. Transfers (OOC*)		0		1		2		1		3		12		7		0		0		0		1		0				27		27		47		30		69		118		242		296		30		17		44														128.00

		9.  City Stand-bys		2		1		0		7		3		1		1		10		17		9		9		0				60		60		71		67		77		67		76		50		54		37		37														73.00

		10. City Patients Transported		169		182		184		182		162		133		143		170		148		141		164		157				1935		1935		1972		1743		1569		1529		1275		1391		1,618		1,765		1,752														1,769.00

		11. City Non-Patients Transported		52		74		91		73		78		70		68		49		45		80		59		69				808		808		873		760		896		833		879		885		728		562		562														492.00

		12. County Emergencies		78		70		77		81		100		69		72		88		73		74		53		64				899		899		853		957		1068		1060		1019		1024		892		888		836														656.00

		13. County Emergencies (OOC*)		13		12		15		15		12		15		19		15		17		23		20		12				188		188		161		174		148		109		57		64		53		36		9														- 0

		14. County Non-Emer. & Local Transfers		2		1		4		1		2		3		0		9		2		1		1		1				27		27		58		21		35		25		7		15		83		61		2														7.00

		15. County Non-Emer. Tranfsers (OOC*)		0		1		0		0		3		2		1		4		3		1		1		1				17		17		37		34		19		13		3		17		33		20		2														14.00

		16. County Stand-bys		5		6		3		8		1		3		7		5		9		10		1		2				60		60		63		71		73		70		46		51		31		40		27														47.00

		17. County Patients Transported		57		48		49		52		61		38		44		63		48		48		38		44				590		590		623		589		620		625		592		633		757		671		531														571.00

																																												0

		18. County Non-Patients Transported		35		32		27		32		38		26		25		33		29		30		32		15				354		354		370		343		376		346		376		484		355		500		422														510.00

																																												0

		19. Medical Command Vehicles		180		159		169		168		177		145		183		186		170		140		139		137				1953		1953		1980		718		774		817		569		298		352		305		0

		20. First Responders Response		3		6		3		1		2		3		2		3		1		2		1		1				28		28		9		43		45		82		129		156		119		107		0

		City Residence Using EMS		278		295		306		270		251		244		238		274		228		222		249		243				3098		3098		3117		2655		2705		2365		1995		2105		1,636		1,478		1,503														1,473.00

		County Residence Using EMS		114		107		98		97		134		103		85		104		105		96		86		95				1224		1224		1208		1170		1224		1170		1118		1196		1,238		1,090		911														957.00

		OOC* Residence Using EMS		40		63		67		77		60		57		62		68		42		76		66		48				726		726		866		718		831		892		959		1132		736		803		785														701.00







		Calls For Service		21		24		32		58		38		17		16		95		47		67		30		14				459		459		447		182		0		0		0		0		0		0		0



		Odometer Readings

		Current Units

		Unit 301 NEW (96,488)		102,171		106,245		113,891		120,725		127,729		132,333		134,988		139,349		144,333		148,283		154,800		162,301				65,813		65,813		44,436		24,819		8,209		18,959		***		***		***		***		***

		Unit 302 NEW (29,299)		32,321		34,840		38,014		41,331		43,998		47,208		49,894		52,701		56,469		59,840		59,950		59,950				30,651		30,651		15,893		13,390		***		***		***		***		***		***		***

		Unit 303 NEW (55,571)		57,158		57,941		59,808		62,742		65,861		67,573		68,445		72,854		75,693		76,422		78,861		82,234				26,663		26,663		30,176		25,379		***		***		***		***		***		***		***

		Unit 304 OLD (163,668)		169,960		177,305		177,698		177,820		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***				14,152		14,152		76,208		39,325		19,301		10,717		18,100		***		***		***		***

		Unit 304 NEW (6)		***		***		***		700		1,050		7,088		15,098		20,067		20,341		26,060		29,111		30,115				30,109		30,109

		Unit 305 OLD (166,304)		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***				***		***		1,295		69,184		43,858		23,173		19,419		10,642		***		***		***

		Unit 305 NEW (9,891)		10,079		10,115		14,100		16,401		17,951		18,221		18,562		19,461		20,962		21,925		24,691		27,931				18,040		18,040		9,828		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***

		EMS-1 (63,150)		64,931		66,947		68,561		70,078		72,670		73,975		76,113		78,355		80,636		82,363		83,963		85,232				22,082		22,082		23,015		23,744		16,141		***		***		***		***		***		***

		EMS-3 OLD (127,849)		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***				***		***		2,949		20,057		14,941		19,301		16,982		19,158		20,694		16,712		***

		SQUAD 1 NEW (26,433)		28,795		30,330		32,931		34,593		36,200		37,275		38,831		40,513		42,336		44,054		45,268		46,953				20,520		20,520		25,851		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***

		NEW EMS-2 (25)		***		691		2,456		4,858		6,484		7,998		9,163		10,430		11,517		13,713		15,410		16,659				16,634		16,634		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***

		OLD EMS-2 (106,520)		107,625		109,269		110,516		111,090		113,342		114,279		115,494		116,358		116,850		118,636		119,738		120,079				13,559		13,559		18,909		19,087		21,427		22,464		20,762		3,319		***		***		***

		* Out of County     ***N/A   																								        Total:				258,223		258,223		248,560		235,988		217,517		195,508		182,878		173,003		118,656		90,251		83,013



		Old Units

		Unit 301 OLD (99,454)		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***				***				***		***		***		21,203		42,197		25,766		12,897		18,402		30,535														- 0

		Unit 302 OLD (129,743)		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***				***				***		***		***		***		***		747		39,391		26,146		23,724														23,925.00

		Unit 302 OLD (144,400)		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***				***				***		87		68,535		37,026		16,895		21,916		***		***		***

		Unit 303 OLD (14,575)		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***				***				***		916		13,709		***		***		***		***		***		***

		Unit 303 OLD (113,139)		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***				***				***		***		11,396		42,665		31,247		22,378		15,831		***		***

		Unit 304  OLD (86,768)		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***				***				***		***		***		***		17,276		42,096		13,623		10,621		18,807														25,531.00

		Unit 305 OLD (78,873)		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***				***				***		***		***		***		***		26,981		16,220		18,370		9,947														13,236.00





2017

														WASHINGTON COUNTY EMS MONTHLY REPORT 2017





		2017						Jan		Feb		Mar		April		May		June		July		Aug		Sept		Oct		Nov		Dec				YTD 2017		YTD 2016		YTD 2015														YTD96

		1. Monthly Beginning Balance						1,539,962.10		1,585,490.10		1,616,236.95		1,653,183.85		1,716,176.45		1,784,290.54		1,751,425.13																																215,173.15

		2. Amount Billed Out						123,484.50		118,437.50		121,396.00		150,536.00		135,676.00		149,189.00		199,302.00																																1,077,932.00

		3. Refunds, Charges (Att. Fees) & Interest						0.00		2,070.40		0.00		801.00		2,532.60		0.00		0.00																																(8,063.15)

		4. EMS Collections						(55,874.44)		(59,262.80)		(58,163.22)		(67,422.31)		(54,926.36)		(76,086.76)		(75,041.44)																																661,136.61

		5. Uncollectable Write Offs						(22,082.06)		(30,498.25)		(26,285.88)		(20,922.09)		(15,168.15)		(105,967.65)		(68,727.48)																																255,005.55

		6. Monthly Ending Balance						1,585,490.10		1,616,236.95		1,653,183.85		1,716,176.45		1,784,290.54		1,751,425.13		1,806,958.27																																514,173.15

		7. Revenues Prior to 1994																																																		2,118.01

		8. Checking Account Interest																																																		**

		9. Medical Records Fee						30.80		30.40		157.40		63.60		93.80		126.60		96.00

		10. Banking Interest						62.01		74.75		83.05		93.14		105.98		111.02		91.15

		MSB

		1. Beginning Balance						448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		447,872.23		447,872.23																																258,895.59

		2. Collections						0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00																																6,208.90

		3. Re-claimed						0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		(370.00)		0.00		0.00																																264,104.47

		4. MSB Disallowed						0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00																																3,724.65

		5. Ending Balance						448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		447,872.23		447,872.23		447,872.23																																513,066.49

		UMC

		1. Beginning Balance						696,269.22		696,269.22		747,688.26		747,541.41		830,536.72		829,353.30		829,353.30

		2. Collections						(515.37)		(564.10)		(111.56)		(872.00)		(336.10)		(575.77)		(617.37)

		3. Sent to UMC						53,280.35		52,167.85		0.00		84,157.98		(730.28)		34,210.64		978,230.95

		4. UMC Disallowed						(175.13)		(184.71)		(35.29)		(290.67)		(117.04)		(191.93)		(189.81)

		5. Ending Balance						748,859.07		747,688.26		747,541.41		830,536.72		829,353.30		862,796.24		1,806,777.05

		Financial 

		1.  EMS Collections				The Column is for last years totals for miles		$192,836.94		$156,855.61		$192,083.88		$196,795.74		$233,057.67		$232,466.53		$166,454.21		$211,340.68		$216,941.27		$243,199.85		$209,631.91						$2,251,664.29		$2,415,112.77		$2,255,416.60

		Call Volume

		Total Responses						1174		1166		1191		1227		1157		1049		1132		1213		1188		1173		1215		1247				14132		8588		7246														2,862.00

		Total CAD Calls						782		733		795		800		714		631		807		791		733		727		882		766				9161		7077		5452

		Total Patients Handled						501		489		535		528		492		455		542		531		506		523		604		596				6302		6481		5905														3,308.00

		Mutual Aid						7		1		7		4		9		1		1		3		1		1		5		2				42		30		26														18.00

		Blood Draw Agency Assist						3		1		1		4		0		1		2		5		4		4		6		3				34		40		29														35.00

		City Responses						420		489		478		465		438		445		421		450		439		476		446		499				5466		5151		4562														1,318.00

		County Responses						137		154		161		198		173		138		157		203		185		177		170		170				2023		1527		1366

		Interfacility Transfer OOC						95		112		118		112		97		103		112		117		114		112		143		161				1396		1431		1326														224.00

		Scene to OOC						64		46		53		57		48		47		42		43		145		66		57		65				733		0		0														394.00

		Stand-bys 						4		7		6		11		9		5		15		12		37		27		11		13				157		107		130														73.00

																																		0

		Squad Responses

lschumacher: lschumacher:
2015 - Command + Support responses = Squad Response
						426		366		262		392		396		325		332		397		364		353		347		367				4327		1392		1298

		ACP Responses						267		254		236		277		370		315		326		326		326		353		242		350				3642		1271		965

		First Responders Response						5		4		4		4		1		1		2		8		0		6		4		2				41		91		143

		City Residence Using EMS						282		261		293		273		268		255		301		288		269		261		324		329				3404		3902		3569														1,473.00

		County Residence Using EMS						153		162		156		292		150		121		172		167		147		178		196		182				2076		1739		1460														957.00

		OOC* Residence Using EMS						66		66		86		157		74		79		69		76		90		75		84		85				1007		840		842														701.00

																																		0

																																		0

																																		0

		Request For Service						60		38		31		30		68		53		45		104		36		24		27						516		568		1,568











		Odometer Readings

		Current Units																																																																																				Dec		Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec		Total

		Medic 1 				206,839		211,026		214,184		224,616		229,533		234,990		241,294		247,695		254,432		258,622		261,049		261,076						54,237																																																				206839		4187		3158		10432		4917		5457		6304		6401		6737		4190		2427		27				54237

		Medic 1 (2017)

		Medic 2 				82,866		88,264		93,369		97,035		100,417		105,249		110,564		114,578		121,206		125,003		131,162		136,665		145,291				62,425																																																				82866		5398		5105		3666		3382		4832		5315		4014		6628		3797		6159		5503		8626		62425

		Medic 3 				71,591		75,816		79,936		87,603		89,557		93,327		94,251		94,297		97,239		100,906		103,120		103,766		106,198				34,607																																																				71591		4225		4120		7667		1954		3770		924		45.5		2942.5		3667		2214		646		2432		34607

		Medic 4				217,368		217,446		219,048		219,559		219,576																				2,208																																																				217368		78		1602		511		17																		2208

		Medic 4 (2017)				0		0		0		0		0		851		2,258		7,050		13,022		17,531		24,923		27,074		29,676				29,676																																																				0		0		0		0		0		851		1407		4792		5972		4509		7392		2151		2602		29676

		Medic 5 				31,132		36,655		36,655		37,795		37,795		37,795		39,801		42,181		42,181		44,733		44,733.00		51,828		62,613				31,481																																																				31132		5523		0		1140		0		0		2006		2380		0		2552		-19810		26905		10785		31481

		Medic 6				156,604		160,239		163,275		169,897		174,069		178,653		184,049		185,363		187,507		191,310		196,764		203,701		211,809				55,205																																																				156604		3635		3036		6622		4172		4584		5396		1314		2144		3803		5454		6937		8108		55205

		EMS1 (2015 C1500 Chevy)				57,230		58,324		61,117		66,139		67,424		72,050		72,491		75,401		78,469		78,469		82,393		84,432		86,213				28,983																																																				57230		1094		2793		5022		1285		4626		441		2910		3068		0		3924		2039		1781		28983

		EMS2 (2016 Ford Expedition)				17,111		17,729		20,878		24,636		25,388		26,715		28,029		29,044		31,557		31,557		34,708		36,380		38,834				21,723																																																				17111		618		3149		3758		752		1327		1314		1015		2513		0		3151		1672		2454		21723

		Squad 11 (F350) SRT				0		8,532		10,545		13,222		14,336		16,353		18,865		20,577		23,286		25,123		26,969		29,210		31,443				31,443																																																				0		8532		2013		2677		1114		2017		2512		1712		2709		1837		1846		2241		2233		31443

		Squad 22 (Tahoe)				93,156		96,623		99,031		103,388		105,709		109,242		112,616		115,769		119,372		122,189		125,018		127,814		131,800				38,644																																																				93156		3467		2408		4357		2321		3533		3374		3153		3603		2817		2829		2796		3986		38644

		Squad 33 (2015 Ford Exployer)				34,525		36,415		37,997		41,536		43,411		46,175		49,288		51,678		54,587		58,555		60,741		63,750		66,811				32,286																																																				34525		1890		1582		3539		1875		2764		3113		2390		2909		3968		2186		3009		3061		32286

		Squad 44 (2016 Ford Exployer)				25,238		28,940		31,032		34,050		35,101		37,313		38,878		40,702		43,047		45,296		47,317		49,376		52,262				27,024																																																				25,238		3702		2092		3018		1051		2212		1565		1824		2345		2249		2021		2059		2886		27024

																																																																																																												

																																																																																																												

																																		Total Miles on Fleet

																																		449,942























2018

												WASHINGTON COUNTY EMS MONTHLY REPORT 2018





		2018				Jan		Feb		Mar		April		May		June		July		Aug		Sept		Oct		Nov		Dec				YTD 2018		YTD 2017		YTD 2016														YTD96

		1. Monthly Beginning Balance				1,539,962.10		1,585,490.10		1,616,236.95		1,653,183.85		1,716,176.45		1,784,290.54		1,751,425.13																																215,173.15

		2. Amount Billed Out				123,484.50		118,437.50		121,396.00		150,536.00		135,676.00		149,189.00		199,302.00																																1,077,932.00

		3. Refunds, Charges (Att. Fees) & Interest				0.00		2,070.40		0.00		801.00		2,532.60		0.00		0.00																																(8,063.15)

		4. EMS Collections				(55,874.44)		(59,262.80)		(58,163.22)		(67,422.31)		(54,926.36)		(76,086.76)		(75,041.44)																																661,136.61

		5. Uncollectable Write Offs				(22,082.06)		(30,498.25)		(26,285.88)		(20,922.09)		(15,168.15)		(105,967.65)		(68,727.48)																																255,005.55

		6. Monthly Ending Balance				1,585,490.10		1,616,236.95		1,653,183.85		1,716,176.45		1,784,290.54		1,751,425.13		1,806,958.27																																514,173.15

		7. Revenues Prior to 1994																																																2,118.01

		8. Checking Account Interest																																																**

		9. Medical Records Fee				30.80		30.40		157.40		63.60		93.80		126.60		96.00

		10. Banking Interest				62.01		74.75		83.05		93.14		105.98		111.02		91.15

		MSB

		1. Beginning Balance				448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		447,872.23		447,872.23																																258,895.59

		2. Collections				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00																																6,208.90

		3. Re-claimed				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		(370.00)		0.00		0.00																																264,104.47

		4. MSB Disallowed				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00																																3,724.65

		5. Ending Balance				448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		447,872.23		447,872.23		447,872.23																																513,066.49

		UMC

		1. Beginning Balance				696,269.22		696,269.22		747,688.26		747,541.41		830,536.72		829,353.30		829,353.30

		2. Collections				(515.37)		(564.10)		(111.56)		(872.00)		(336.10)		(575.77)		(617.37)

		3. Sent to UMC				53,280.35		52,167.85		0.00		84,157.98		(730.28)		34,210.64		978,230.95

		4. UMC Disallowed				(175.13)		(184.71)		(35.29)		(290.67)		(117.04)		(191.93)		(189.81)

		5. Ending Balance				748,859.07		747,688.26		747,541.41		830,536.72		829,353.30		862,796.24		1,806,777.05

		Financial 

		EMS Collections		The Column is for last years totals for miles		$211,462.70		$209,680.12		$198,921.37		$198,262.91		$239,288.85		$182,107.70		$228,525.54		$194,337.08		$152,221.64		$177,869.37		$169,049.97		$246,070.59				$2,407,797.84		$2,458,076.25		$2,415,112.77

		Call Volume

		Total Responses				1446		1022		802		1108		1112		1193		1119		1223		1095		1183		1157		1225				13685		14132		8588														2,862.00

		Total CAD Calls				896		632		651		658		672		641		754		748		602		702		679		709				8344		9161		7077

		Total Patients Handled				653		513		579		532		561		544		607		572		496		608		557		585				6807		6302		6481														3,308.00

		Mutual Aid				4		1		5		3		7		2		1		3		6		7		2		2				43		42		30														18.00

		Blood Draw Agency Assist				4		2		2		4		5		6		7		4		4		9		6		2				55		34		40														35.00

		City Responses				420		406		477		478		492		431		545		566		477		541		506		516				5855		5466		5151														1,318.00

		County Responses				216		145		182		170		165		172		197		168		170		168		168		183				2104		2023		1527

		Interfacility Transfer OOC				148		93		130		124		111		107		121		109		103		128		123		155				1452		1396		1431														224.00

		Scene to OOC				55		50		58		45		70		66		65		49		40		45		45		49				637		733		0														394.00

		Stand-bys 				8		2		5		8		15		8		10		5		11		31		12		2				117		157		107														73.00

																																0		0

		Squad Responses				196		185		142		115		181		151		235		230		296		270		312		320				2633		4327		1392

		ACP Responses				277		210		230		220		202		208		263		245		310		284		317		329				3095		3642		1271

		First Responders Response				6		2		4		6		2		3		2		2		1		2		1		4				35		41		91

		City Residence Using EMS				378		287		322		292		306		315		368		348		284		364		337		363				3964		3404		3902														1,473.00

		County Residence Using EMS				197		171		155		152		174		170		164		150		148		161		155		152				1949		2076		1739														957.00

		OOC* Residence Using EMS				78		55		102		88		81		59		75		74		67		83		65		70				897		1007		840														701.00

																																0		0

																																0		0

																																0		0

		Request For Service				66		71		52		41		30		38		37		44		33		21		27		23				483		280		568











		Odometer Readings

		Current Units																																																																																		Dec		Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec		Total

		Medic 1 (2017)		0		939		939		1,995		6,962		14,275		18,944		20,557		22,053		23,451		25,590		28,270		28,694				28,694																																																				ERROR:#REF!		939		0		1056		4967		7313		4669		1613		1496		1398		2139		2680		424		28694

		Medic 2 		145,291		151,741		156,842		161,587		164,835		166,516		172,535		177,175		183,742		187,454		193,580		193,580		198,054				52,763																																																				ERROR:#REF!		6450		5101		4745		3248		1681		6019		4640		6567		3712		6126		0		4474		52763

		Medic 3 		106,198		110,712		115,159		121,660		126,332		128,429		135,586		140,105		146,399		153,139		159,736		164,876		171,245				65,047																																																				ERROR:#REF!		4514		4447		6501		4672		2097		7157		4519		6294		6740		6597		5140		6369		65047

		Medic 4 (2017)		29,676		30,542		32,475		36,741		40,575		41,952		43,275		43,640		44,284		44,338		44,338		46,706		49,192				19,516																																																				ERROR:#REF!		866		1933		4266		3834		1377		1323		365		644		54		0		2368		2486		19516

		Medic 5 		62,613		66,125		69,074		71,328		75,227		78,229		82,601		85,971		87,321		91,265		94,451		100,400		105,141				42,528																																																				ERROR:#REF!		3512		2949		2254		3899		3002		4372		3370		1350		3944		3186		5949		4741		42528

		Medic 6		211,806		217,192		222,659		231,904		231,904		239,019		246,117		251,542		255,674		260,770		264,553		269,894		277,411				65,605																																																				ERROR:#REF!		5386		5467		9245		0		7115		7098		5425		4132		5096		3783		5341		7517		65605

		EMS1 (2015 C1500 Chevy)		86,213		86,213		88,910		91,269		93,280		95,915		99,053		100,300		103,536		106,437		109,631		111,723		113,846				27,633																																																				ERROR:#REF!		0		2697		2359		2011		2635		3138		1247		3236		2901		3194		2092		2123		27633

		EMS2 (2016 Ford Expedition)		38,834		39,700		40,886		43,611		45,710		47,037		47,037		50,296		52,397		53,386		55,062		56,340		58,023				19,189																																																				ERROR:#REF!		866		1186		2725		2099		1327		0		3259		2101		989		1676		1278		1683		19189

		Squad 11 (F350) SRT		31,443		32,315		32,315		32,315		33,303		35,690		37,500		39,518		41,647		44,967		48,128		50,867		53,673				22,230																																																				ERROR:#REF!		872		0		0		988		2387		1810		2018		2129		3320		3161		2739		2806		22230

		Squad 22 (Tahoe)		131,800		134,030		135,275		137,419		141,544		143,808		146,251		148,700		151,365		152,340		154,463		156,473		158,198				26,398																																																				ERROR:#REF!		2230		1245		2144		4125		2264		2443		2449		2665		975		2123		2010		1725		26398

		Squad 33 (2015 Ford Exployer)		66,811		69,455		71,742		74,281		76,757		78,844		81,338		83,220		86,069		87,165		89,538		91,379		93,263				26,452																																																				ERROR:#REF!		2644		2287		2539		2476		2087		2494		1882		2849		1096		2373		1841		1884		26452

		Squad 44 (2016 Ford Exployer)		52,262		53,757		55,143		56,936		58,563		59,784		62,250		63,656		65,145		66,970		68,769		70,547		72,228				19,966																																																				ERROR:#REF!		1495		1386		1793		1627		1221		2466		1406		1489		1825		1799		1778		1681		19966

																																																																																																										

																																																																																																										

																																Total Miles on Fleet

																																416,021



















																 





2019

												WASHINGTON COUNTY EMS MONTHLY REPORT 2019





		2019				Jan		Feb		Mar		April		May		June		July		Aug		Sept		Oct		Nov		Dec		YTD 2019		YTD 2018		YTD 2017														YTD96

		1. Monthly Beginning Balance				1,539,962.10		1,585,490.10		1,616,236.95		1,653,183.85		1,716,176.45		1,784,290.54		1,751,425.13																														215,173.15

		2. Amount Billed Out				123,484.50		118,437.50		121,396.00		150,536.00		135,676.00		149,189.00		199,302.00																														1,077,932.00

		3. Refunds, Charges (Att. Fees) & Interest				0.00		2,070.40		0.00		801.00		2,532.60		0.00		0.00																														(8,063.15)

		4. EMS Collections				(55,874.44)		(59,262.80)		(58,163.22)		(67,422.31)		(54,926.36)		(76,086.76)		(75,041.44)																														661,136.61

		5. Uncollectable Write Offs				(22,082.06)		(30,498.25)		(26,285.88)		(20,922.09)		(15,168.15)		(105,967.65)		(68,727.48)																														255,005.55

		6. Monthly Ending Balance				1,585,490.10		1,616,236.95		1,653,183.85		1,716,176.45		1,784,290.54		1,751,425.13		1,806,958.27																														514,173.15

		7. Revenues Prior to 1994																																														2,118.01

		8. Checking Account Interest																																														**

		9. Medical Records Fee				30.80		30.40		157.40		63.60		93.80		126.60		96.00

		10. Banking Interest				62.01		74.75		83.05		93.14		105.98		111.02		91.15

		MSB

		1. Beginning Balance				448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		447,872.23		447,872.23																														258,895.59

		2. Collections				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00																														6,208.90

		3. Re-claimed				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		(370.00)		0.00		0.00																														264,104.47

		4. MSB Disallowed				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00																														3,724.65

		5. Ending Balance				448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		447,872.23		447,872.23		447,872.23																														513,066.49

		UMC

		1. Beginning Balance				696,269.22		696,269.22		747,688.26		747,541.41		830,536.72		829,353.30		829,353.30

		2. Collections				(515.37)		(564.10)		(111.56)		(872.00)		(336.10)		(575.77)		(617.37)

		3. Sent to UMC				53,280.35		52,167.85		0.00		84,157.98		(730.28)		34,210.64		978,230.95

		4. UMC Disallowed				(175.13)		(184.71)		(35.29)		(290.67)		(117.04)		(191.93)		(189.81)

		5. Ending Balance				748,859.07		747,688.26		747,541.41		830,536.72		829,353.30		862,796.24		1,806,777.05

		Financial 

		EMS Collections		The Column is for last years totals for miles		$210,107.71		$169,644.66		$178,114.99		$203,147.07		$198,291.01		$231,735.78		$256,191.98		$274,043.22		$208,517.18		$257,701.96		$238,011.95		$219,974.01		$2,645,481.52		$2,407,797.84		$2,458,076.25				109.87%

		Call Volume

		Total Responses				1179		1012		1166		1235		1223		1121		1070		1161		1172		1194		1170		1095		13798		13685		14132				101%										2,862.00

		Total CAD Calls				626		525		708		753		751		690		731		764		807		770		743		769		8637		8344		9161				104%

		Total Patients Handled				551		476		608		583		631		539		562		563		632		581		542		619		6887		6807		6302				101%										3,308.00

		Mutual Aid				3		5		3		6		9		2		2		4		2		4		7		5		52		43		42				121%										18.00

		Blood Draw Agency Assist				10		8		9		9		7		9		4		9		10		11		4		4		94		55		34				171%										35.00

		City Responses				509		438		518		563		542		498		521		545		594		556		527		554		6365		5855		5466				109%										1,318.00

		County Responses				178		161		180		183		199		191		207		215		210		209		208		209		2350		2104		2023				112%

		Interfacility Transfer OOC				134		104		122		120		168		120		138		114		155		144		135		160		1614		1452		1396				111%										224.00

		Scene to OOC				47		41		40		50		63		51		53		29		37		31		47		65		554		637		733				87%										394.00

		Stand-bys 				0		4		9		19		9		5		8		11		11		20		6		2		104		117		157				89%										73.00

																																0		0				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Squad Responses				315		271		305		345		287		286		324		375		314		290		258		292		3662		2633		4327				139%

		ACP Responses				311		269		302		336		281		281		317		363		306		283		257		284		3590		3095		3642				116%

		First Responders Resp.				0		3		5		3		3		0		0		1		1		0		1		0		17		35		41				49%

		City Residence Using EMS				340		292		346		334		357		313		319		329		378		346		300		321		3975		3964		3404				100%										1,473.00

		Co. Residence Using EMS				152		121		164		157		188		152		156		169		166		137		164		226		1952		1949		2076				100%										957.00

		OOC* Residence Using EMS				63		63		98		92		86		74		87		65		88		68		78		72		934		897		1007				104%										701.00

																																0		0				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																0		0				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																0		0				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Request For Service				24		21		27		19		31		33		34		26		24		21		28		32		320		483		280				66%



		Odometer Readings																																																																																Dec		Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec		Total

		Medic 1 (2017)		28,694		29,515		29,685		31,965		34,372		37,174		39,304		41,972		44,277		45,195		48,090		50,157		54,678		25,984																																																				ERROR:#REF!		821		170		2280		2407		2802		2130		2668		2305		918		2895		2067		4521		25984

		Medic 2 		198,054		204,187		209,382		216,033		221,234		228,185		233,216		239,558		245,743		245,743		255,726		262,519		268,899		70,845																																																				ERROR:#REF!		6133		5195		6651		5201		6951		5031		6342		6185		0		9983		6793		6380		70845

		Medic 3 		171,245		176,151		181,051		185,896		191,582		197,725		197,725		208,439		211,604		217,538		223,511		223,511		233,030		61,785																																																				ERROR:#REF!		4906		4900		4845		5686		6143		0		10714		3165		5934		5973		0		9519		61785

		Medic 4 (2017)		49,192		51,368		54,752		60,671		62,543		66,542		69,760		75,522		74,834		77,550		82,007		84,553		86,563		37,371																																																				ERROR:#REF!		2176		3384		5919		1872		3999		3218		5762		-688		2716		4457		2546		2010		37371

		Medic 5 		105,141		109,822		114,614		119,359		124,637		132,210		137,116		140,854		145,011		149,758		154,123		159,939		166,140		60,999																																																				ERROR:#REF!		4681		4792		4745		5278		7573		4906		3738		4157		4747		4365		5816		6201		60999

		Medic 6		277,411		283,525																								6,114																																																				ERROR:#REF!		6114																								6114

		Medic 6 (2018)		0												2,677		5,414		9,856		14,700		15,668		17,386		20,510		20,510																																																				ERROR:#REF!												2677		2737		4442		4844		968		1718		3124		20510

		EMS1 (2015 C1500 Chevy)		113,846		116,467		118,436		120,177		120,777																		6,931																																																				ERROR:#REF!		2621		1969		1741		600																		6931

		EMS1 (2019 F150)		0		0		0		260		1,200		4,534		6,781		8,952		10,386		12,866		16,269		18,757		20,450		20,450																																																				ERROR:#REF!		0		0		260		940		3334		2247		2171		1434		2480		3403		2488		1693		20450

		EMS2 (2016 Ford Exped)		58,023		60,156		61,533		63,162		64,193		67,410		68,964		70,186		71,339		73,124		74,124		75,937		77,250		19,227																																																				ERROR:#REF!		2133		1377		1629		1031		3217		1554		1222		1153		1785		1000		1813		1313		19227

		Squad 11 (F350) SRT		53,673		56,049		58,254		61,567		64,320		67,466		69,345		72,074		74,644		77,264		78,782		81,661		84,173		30,500																																																				ERROR:#REF!		2376		2205		3313		2753		3146		1879		2729		2570		2620		1518		2879		2512		30500

		Squad 22 (Tahoe)		158,198		159,945		161,219		163,100		164,739																		6,541																																																				ERROR:#REF!		1747		1274		1881		1639																		6541

		Squad 22 (2018 Ford Exp)		0										1,054		2,677		4,620		6,159		7,900		9,114		10,368		11,943		11,943																																																				ERROR:#REF!										1054		1623		1943		1539		1741		1214		1254		1575		11943

		Squad 33 (2015 Ford Exp)		93,263		95,390		96,710		98,385		100,428		102,471		104,125		106,156		108,049		109,853		111,645		113,418		115,340		22,077																																																				ERROR:#REF!		2127		1320		1675		2043		2043		1654		2031		1893		1804		1792		1773		1922		22077

		Squad 44 (2016 Ford Exp)		72,228		74,340		74,340		78,256		79,636		81,886		84,059		86,434		88,626		90,981		92,444		94,228		96,531		24,303																																																				ERROR:#REF!		2112		0		3916		1380		2250		2173		2375		2192		2355		1463		1784		2303		24303

																														425,580		Fleet miles



















																 





2021

		WASHINGTON COUNTY EMS MONTHLY REPORT 2021										 





		2021				Jan		Feb		Mar		April		May		June		July		Aug		Sept		Oct		Nov		Dec		YTD 2021		YTD 2020		2019 Totals														YTD96

		1. Monthly Beginning Balance				1,539,962.10		1,585,490.10		1,616,236.95		1,653,183.85		1,716,176.45		1,784,290.54		1,751,425.13																														215,173.15

		2. Amount Billed Out				123,484.50		118,437.50		121,396.00		150,536.00		135,676.00		149,189.00		199,302.00																														1,077,932.00

		3. Refunds, Charges (Att. Fees) & Interest				0.00		2,070.40		0.00		801.00		2,532.60		0.00		0.00																														(8,063.15)

		4. EMS Collections				(55,874.44)		(59,262.80)		(58,163.22)		(67,422.31)		(54,926.36)		(76,086.76)		(75,041.44)																														661,136.61

		5. Uncollectable Write Offs				(22,082.06)		(30,498.25)		(26,285.88)		(20,922.09)		(15,168.15)		(105,967.65)		(68,727.48)																														255,005.55

		6. Monthly Ending Balance				1,585,490.10		1,616,236.95		1,653,183.85		1,716,176.45		1,784,290.54		1,751,425.13		1,806,958.27																														514,173.15

		7. Revenues Prior to 1994																																														2,118.01

		8. Checking Account Interest																																														**

		9. Medical Records Fee				30.80		30.40		157.40		63.60		93.80		126.60		96.00

		10. Banking Interest				62.01		74.75		83.05		93.14		105.98		111.02		91.15

		MSB

		1. Beginning Balance				448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		447,872.23		447,872.23																														258,895.59

		2. Collections				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00																														6,208.90

		3. Re-claimed				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		(370.00)		0.00		0.00																														264,104.47

		4. MSB Disallowed				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00																														3,724.65

		5. Ending Balance				448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		447,872.23		447,872.23		447,872.23																														513,066.49

		UMC

		1. Beginning Balance				696,269.22		696,269.22		747,688.26		747,541.41		830,536.72		829,353.30		829,353.30

		2. Collections				(515.37)		(564.10)		(111.56)		(872.00)		(336.10)		(575.77)		(617.37)

		3. Sent to UMC				53,280.35		52,167.85		0.00		84,157.98		(730.28)		34,210.64		978,230.95

		4. UMC Disallowed				(175.13)		(184.71)		(35.29)		(290.67)		(117.04)		(191.93)		(189.81)

		5. Ending Balance				748,859.07		747,688.26		747,541.41		830,536.72		829,353.30		862,796.24		1,806,777.05

		Financial 

		EMS Collections		The Column is for last years totals for miles		$226,169.43		$180,300.82		$228,508.86		$191,663.98		$178,789.29		$216,345.81		$199,810.72		$275,962.11		$204,640.00		$256,555.87		$209,494.17				$2,368,241.06		$2,697,624.84		$2,645,481.52				ERROR:#REF!

		Call Volume

		Total Responses				1128		1244		1159		1215		1165		1071		1147		1332		1249		1243		1032		1188		14173		13781		13798				ERROR:#REF!										2,862.00

		Total CAD Calls				793		845		847		845		806		752		794		890		917		835		770		840		9934		9110		8637				ERROR:#REF!

		Total Aviation Calls/Training				37		26		33		83		83		74		78		122		71		30		47		69		753		416

		Total Patients Handled				577		568		635		569		554		533		593		618		659		575		544		570		6995		7091		6887				ERROR:#REF!										3,308.00

		Mutual Aid				31		30		39		37		31		29		42		48		39		37		37		46		446		166		52				ERROR:#REF!										18.00

		Blood Draw Agency Assist				0		0		1		2		6		3		12		8		4		7		3		2		48		39		94				ERROR:#REF!										35.00

		City Responses				513		568		605		576		548		519		523		562		602		567		550		558		6691		6342		6365				ERROR:#REF!										1,318.00

		County Responses				249		246		203		232		227		204		230		280		277		231		183		236		2798		2599		2350				ERROR:#REF!

		Interfacility Transfer OOC				122		117		168		114		105		115		102		107		138		114		139		107		1448		1541		1614				ERROR:#REF!										224.00

		Scene to OOC				48		30		32		35		46		35		48		41		38		35		45		45		478		565		554				ERROR:#REF!										394.00

		Stand-bys 				6		3		7		14		11		8		10		17		25		24		9		6		140		81		104				ERROR:#REF!										73.00

																																						ERROR:#REF!

		Squad Responses				269		340		239		328		262		237		294		340		259		316		200		365		3449		3738		3662				ERROR:#REF!

		ACP Responses				264		331		236		320		253		235		289		327		252		310		195		362		3374		3641		3590				ERROR:#REF!

		First Responders Resp.				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		19		17				ERROR:#REF!

		City Residence Using EMS				333		298		374		319		306		290		333		344		370		322		321		311		3921		3574		3975				ERROR:#REF!										1,473.00

		Co. Residence Using EMS				191		220		179		173		159		192		198		208		231		181		170		187		2289		2432		1952				ERROR:#REF!										957.00

		OOC* Residence Using EMS				53		50		82		77		89		51		63		66		58		72		59		72		792		784		934				ERROR:#REF!										701.00

																																						ERROR:#REF!

																																						ERROR:#REF!

																																						ERROR:#REF!

		Request For Service				31		22		34		39		45		46		47		51		52		65		54				486		355		320				ERROR:#REF!





																																				120.67		2445





























		WASHINGTON COUNTY EMS FLEET										 



		Odometer Readings																																																																																Dec		Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec		Total

		Medic 1 (2017)		101,251		105,374		108,472		114,538		120,118		126,341		130,518		134,854		138,663		142,920				154,534		155,842				197,511																																																		ERROR:#REF!		4123		3098		6066		5580		6223		4177		4336		3809		4257				154534		1308		197511

		Medic 2 (2020)		12,527		13,755		15,557		17,578		19,425		19,801		19,832		21,091		23,807		26,963				32,885		37,607				52,043																																																		ERROR:#REF!		1228		1802		2021		1847		376		31		1259		2716		3156				32885		4722		52043

		Medic 3 (2020)		17,408		19,587		22,222		26,273		27,849		28,371		31,419		34,882		38,340		40,281				50,207		55,951				78,824																																																		ERROR:#REF!		2179		2635		4051		1576		522		3048		3463		3458		1941				50207		5744		78824

		Medic 4 (2017)		151,270		155,016		160,749		164,088		168,878		174,830		180,234		183,890		186,948		193,940				199,524		206,087				248,757																																																		ERROR:#REF!		3746		5733		3339		4790		5952		5404		3656		3058		6992				199524		6563		248757

		Medic 5 		233,682		237,255		241,600		247,229		254,082		260,647		266,906		272,531		274,661		280,198										46,516																																																		ERROR:#REF!		3573		4345		5629		6853		6565		6259		5625		2130		5537								46516

		Medic 6 (2018)		48,638		51,571		54,265		57,246		59,629		62,764		67,044		71,957		75,942		81,231				89,994		97,293				129,886																																																		ERROR:#REF!		2933		2694		2981		2383		3135		4280		4913		3985		5289				89994		7299		129886

		EMS1 (2020 F250)		22,275		24,003		26,150		28,873		32,185		35,948		38,600		40,010		41,596		45,645				50,954		52,997				76,367																																																		ERROR:#REF!		1728		2147		2723		3312		3763		2652		1410		1586		4049				50954		2043		76367

		EMS2 (2016 Ford Exped)		93,157		94,250		95,158		96,597		98,020		99,385		100,530		101,842		103,880		105,718				107,808		109,388				121,949																																																		ERROR:#REF!		1093		908		1439		1423		1365		1145		1312		2038		1838				107808		1580		121949

		Squad 11 (F350) SRT		124,015		126,694		129,104		132,543		135,486		138,962		141,555		144,440		147,180		150,802				155,800		159,321				186,108																																																		ERROR:#REF!		2679		2410		3439		2943		3476		2593		2885		2740		3622				155800		3521		186108

		Squad 22 (2018 Ford Exp)		31,584		32,852		33,572		35,062		36,508		37,781		38,719		40,118		41,455		42,890				44,710		45,819				57,125																																																		ERROR:#REF!		1268		720		1490		1446		1273		938		1399		1337		1435				44710		1109		57125

		Squad 33 (2020 Ford Exp)		12,352		14,106		15,813		17,721		20,011		22,104		24,077		26,327		28,837		30,818				34,460		35,811				54,277																																																		ERROR:#REF!		1754		1707		1908		2290		2093		1973		2250		2510		1981				34460		1351		54277

		Squad 44 (2020 Ford Exp)		8,526		9,998		11,681		13,331		14,931		16,808		18,394		19,939		21,974		23,758				26,425		28,458				17,265																																																		ERROR:#REF!		1472		1683		1650		1600		1877		1586		1545		2035		1784						2033		17265

		Squad 55 (2019 F150)		41,161		43,984		43,984		49,142		51,175		53,316		56,134		57,261		58,508		60,168				62,576		63,203				82,210																																																		ERROR:#REF!		2823		0		5158		2033		2141		2818		1127		1247		1660				62576		627		82210

																																1,266,628		Fleet miles



















																 





2022

		Washington County EMS Monthly Report





																2,182.00

		2022				Jan		Feb		Mar		April		May		June		July		Aug		Sept		Oct		Nov		Dec		YTD 2022		2021 Totals		2020 Totals														YTD96

		1. Monthly Beginning Balance				1,539,962.10		1,585,490.10		1,616,236.95		1,653,183.85		1,716,176.45		1,784,290.54		1,751,425.13																														215,173.15

		2. Amount Billed Out				123,484.50		118,437.50		121,396.00		150,536.00		135,676.00		149,189.00		199,302.00																														1,077,932.00

		3. Refunds, Charges (Att. Fees) & Interest				0.00		2,070.40		0.00		801.00		2,532.60		0.00		0.00																														(8,063.15)

		4. EMS Collections				(55,874.44)		(59,262.80)		(58,163.22)		(67,422.31)		(54,926.36)		(76,086.76)		(75,041.44)																														661,136.61

		5. Uncollectable Write Offs				(22,082.06)		(30,498.25)		(26,285.88)		(20,922.09)		(15,168.15)		(105,967.65)		(68,727.48)																														255,005.55

		6. Monthly Ending Balance				1,585,490.10		1,616,236.95		1,653,183.85		1,716,176.45		1,784,290.54		1,751,425.13		1,806,958.27																														514,173.15

		7. Revenues Prior to 1994																																														2,118.01

		8. Checking Account Interest																																														**

		9. Medical Records Fee				30.80		30.40		157.40		63.60		93.80		126.60		96.00

		10. Banking Interest				62.01		74.75		83.05		93.14		105.98		111.02		91.15

		MSB

		1. Beginning Balance				448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		447,872.23		447,872.23																														258,895.59

		2. Collections				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00																														6,208.90

		3. Re-claimed				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		(370.00)		0.00		0.00																														264,104.47

		4. MSB Disallowed				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00																														3,724.65

		5. Ending Balance				448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		447,872.23		447,872.23		447,872.23																														513,066.49

		UMC

		1. Beginning Balance				696,269.22		696,269.22		747,688.26		747,541.41		830,536.72		829,353.30		829,353.30

		2. Collections				(515.37)		(564.10)		(111.56)		(872.00)		(336.10)		(575.77)		(617.37)

		3. Sent to UMC				53,280.35		52,167.85		0.00		84,157.98		(730.28)		34,210.64		978,230.95

		4. UMC Disallowed				(175.13)		(184.71)		(35.29)		(290.67)		(117.04)		(191.93)		(189.81)

		5. Ending Balance				748,859.07		747,688.26		747,541.41		830,536.72		829,353.30		862,796.24		1,806,777.05

		Financial 

		EMS Collections		The Column is for last years totals for miles		$245,708.54		$789,443.15		$354,230.64		$198,132.42		$202,719.84		$216,489.20		$281,120.92		$320,113.60		$454,272.81		$459,363.70		$438,025.68		$425,394.32		$4,385,014.82		$4,330,011.87		$2,697,624.84				ERROR:#REF!

		Call Volume

		Total Responses				1231		952		1046		958		1244		1189		1036		992		1084		1045		1067		1136		12980		14173		13781				ERROR:#REF!										2,862.00								2246

		Total CAD Calls				909		735		799		692		724		766		752		738		791		743		714		789		9152		9934		9110				ERROR:#REF!

		Total Aviation Calls/Training														42		59		65		66		60		73		61		426		753		416

		Total Patients Handled				692		542		571		520		583		638		583		517		604		566		640		664		7120		6995		7091				ERROR:#REF!										3,308.00

		Mutual Aid				30		28		29		19		20		22		22		13		22		17		18		18		258		446		166				ERROR:#REF!										18.00

		Blood Draw Agency Assist				3		0		2		2		5		2		4		4		2		8		2		5		39		48		39				ERROR:#REF!										35.00

		City Responses				637		481		548		480		522		543		470		463		569		521		505		554		6293		6691		6342				ERROR:#REF!										1,318.00

		County Responses				242		226		222		212		202		223		195		180		222		222		209		234		2589		2798		2599				ERROR:#REF!

		Interfacility Transfer OOC				177		139		155		123		121		142		140		152		147		173		166		166		1801		1448		1541				ERROR:#REF!										224.00

		Scene to OOC				63		29		34		33		50		54		50		54		62		58		64		77		628		478		565				ERROR:#REF!										394.00

		Stand-bys 				2		13		6		5		11		7		12		10		19		13		6		6		110		140		81				ERROR:#REF!										73.00

																														0								ERROR:#REF!

		Squad Responses				217		295		161		181		313		283		245		169		186		193		209		284		2736		3449		3738				ERROR:#REF!

		ACP Responses				205		293		159		176		308		275		237		157		195		180		196		279		2660		3374		3641				ERROR:#REF!

		First Responders Resp.				0		0		0		0		0		0		1		0		0		0		0		0		1		0		19				ERROR:#REF!

		City Residence Using EMS				418		302		285		250		320		323		296		284		323		303		362		367		3833		3921		3574				ERROR:#REF!										1,473.00

		Co. Residence Using EMS				214		181		212		200		175		226		200		184		211		180		200		227		2410		2289		2432				ERROR:#REF!										957.00

		OOC* Residence Using EMS				60		59		74		70		88		89		87		49		70		83		78		70		877		792		784				ERROR:#REF!										701.00

																														0								ERROR:#REF!

																														0								ERROR:#REF!

																														0								ERROR:#REF!

		Request For Service				41		51		54		49		57		61		54		68		52		48		71		65		671		486		355				ERROR:#REF!





																																				150.08





























		WASHINGTON COUNTY EMS FLEET										 



		Odometer Readings																																																																																Dec		Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec		Total

		Medic 1 (2017)		155,842		162,021		167,467		172,257		177,208		182,560				185,673		187,773		193,858		197,938		200,463								41,508																																																ERROR:#REF!		6179		5446		4790		4951		5352						2100		6085		4080		2525				41508

		Medic 2 (2020)		37,607		41,888		46,776		50,706		52,584		55,480		58,184		60,232		62,592		68,207		73,016		78,177		83,801						46,194																																																ERROR:#REF!		4281		4888		3930		1878		2896		2704		2048		2360		5615		4809		5161		5624		46194

		Medic 3 (2020)		55,951		61,598		64,879		67,181		71,824		71,824		78,915		82,029		82,603		86,163		89,151		94,079		102,142						46,191																																																ERROR:#REF!		5647		3281		2302		4643		0		7091		3114		574		3560		2988		4928		8063		46191

		Medic 4 (2017)		206,087		207,669		211,035		212,555		212,868		214,625		216,579		217,828		218,734														12,647																																																ERROR:#REF!		1582		3366		1520		313		1757		1954		1249		906										12647

		Medic 4 ()		0																						0		171						171																																																ERROR:#REF!																						0		171		171

		Medic 5 (2021)		0				235		4,055		4,055		11,404		16,529		22,127		27,616		31,532		36,067		37,249		44,714						44,714																																																ERROR:#REF!				235		3820		0		7349		5125		5598		5489		3916		4535		1182		7465		44714

		Medic 6 (2018)		97,293		102,631		107,557		112,423		115,562		121,729		126,380		132,382		138,726		142,226		145,915		148,540		153,769						56,476																																																ERROR:#REF!		5338		4926		4866		3139		6167		4651		6002		6344		3500		3689		2625		5229		56476

		Medic 7 (2021)		0						474		4,874		10,905		17,266		22,366		27,859		30,471		33,531		38,975		44,079						44,079																																																ERROR:#REF!						474		4400		6031		6361		5100		5493		2612		3060		5444		5104		44079

		EMS1 (2020 F250)		52,997		54,401		55,206		55,206		62,409		65,481		67,175		68,876		68,876		68,876		78,816		80,220		82,553						29,556																																																ERROR:#REF!		1404		805		0		7203		3072		1694		1701		0		0		9940		1404		2333		29556

		EMS2 (2016 Ford Exped)		109,388		110,259		111,674		112,691		113,575		115,366		116,865		118,166		120,303														10,915																																																ERROR:#REF!		871		1415		1017		884		1791		1499		1301		2137										10915

		EMS2 (2022 Ford Exped)		0																		1,120		2,177		2,790		4,967						4,967																																																ERROR:#REF!																		1120		1057		613		2177		4967

		Squad 11 (F350) SRT		159,321		161,374		163,702		166,180		166,180		169,598		172,556		175,704																16,383																																																ERROR:#REF!		2053		2328		2478		0		3418		2958		3148												16383

		Squad 11 (2018 F350)SRT		33,837																		33,837		36,389		37,988		42,513						42,513																																																ERROR:#REF!																		33837		2552		1599		4525		42513

		Squad 22 (2018 Exployer)		45,819		46,771		46,771		48,018		49,157		51,083		52,740		53,991		56,083		57,004		57,418		58,674		60,693						14,874																																																ERROR:#REF!		952		0		1247		1139		1926		1657		1251		2092		921		414		1256		2019		14874

		Squad 33 (2020 Exployer)		35,811		36,024		36,087		37,480		37,872		38,035		38,184		38,225		38,911		39,564		39,863		40,566		42,820						7,009																																																ERROR:#REF!		213		63		1393		392		163		149		41		686		653		299		703		2254		7009

		Squad 44 (2020 Exployer)		28,458		30,232		31,963		33,018		34,777		36,800		38,735		40,714		42,655		45,006		46,914		48,324		50,421						21,963																																																ERROR:#REF!		1774		1731		1055		1759		2023		1935		1979		1941		2351		1908		1410		2097		21963

		Squad 55 (2019 F150)		63,203		63,349		64,161		64,747		66,668		68,061		69,114		70,145		73,390		77,681		78,078		79,278		80,720						17,517																																																ERROR:#REF!		146		812		586		1921		1393		1053		1031		3245		4291		397		1200		1442		17517

																																		440,160																																																																				
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		2023				Jan		Feb		Mar		April		May		June		July		Aug		Sept		Oct		Nov		Dec		YTD 2023		2022 Totals		2021 Totals														YTD96

		Financial 

		EMS Collections		The Column is for last years totals for miles		$372,831.50		$427,828.90		$638,919.56		$438,776.49		$669,616.43		$500,571.23		$361,087.55		$483,916.74		$488,851.04		$580,480.92		$524,097.21		$528,724.05		$6,015,701.62		$4,385,014.82		$4,330,011.87				ERROR:#REF!

		Call Volume

		Total Responses				1047		1028		1173		1130		1129		1106		1111		1325		1147		154		1155		1082		12587		12980		25974				ERROR:#REF!										2,862.00

		Total CAD Calls				698		693		745		693		687		724		683		754		761		760		730		699		8627		9152		18230				ERROR:#REF!

		Total Aviation Calls/Training				35		27		30		26		37		25		28		37		33		26		22		28		354		426		1443

		Total Patients Handled				591		575		628		597		569		576		571		615		624		618		605		611		7180		7120		12845				ERROR:#REF!										3,308.00

		Mutual Aid				18		15		18		13		21		18		21		25		29		32		21		25		256		258		831				ERROR:#REF!										18.00

		Blood Draw Agency Assist				2		8		2		7		4		5		8		10		6		2		1		5		60		39		96				ERROR:#REF!										35.00

		City Responses				480		513		550		482		501		518		509		542		563		545		528		524		6255		6293		12301				ERROR:#REF!										1,318.00

		County Responses				218		164		194		206		186		198		185		212		200		214		202		177		2356		2589		5101				ERROR:#REF!

		Interfacility Transfer OOC				145		131		142		101		126		128		133		175		142		166		126		144		1659		1801		2657				ERROR:#REF!										224.00

		Scene to OOC				64		52		68		61		72		42		39		48		58		56		54		58		672		628		878				ERROR:#REF!										394.00

		Stand-bys 				6		6		10		14		16		11		14		6		23		13		10		6		135		110		271				ERROR:#REF!										73.00

																														0		0						ERROR:#REF!

		Squad Responses				247		268		221		305		311		300		306		294		299		301		342		306		3500		2736		6289				ERROR:#REF!

		ACP Responses				241		262		315		305		306		291		305		288		295		297		338		306		3549		2660		6153				ERROR:#REF!

		First Responders Resp.				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		0		0		1		1		0				ERROR:#REF!

		City Residence Using EMS				318		339		360		314		290		334		324		320		338		342		354		361		3994		3833		7211				ERROR:#REF!										1,473.00

		Co. Residence Using EMS				205		174		172		196		191		152		173		189		193		168		175		153		2141		2410		4167				ERROR:#REF!										957.00

		OOC* Residence Using EMS				68		62		96		87		88		90		74		106		93		108		76		97		1045		877		1481				ERROR:#REF!										701.00

																														0		0.00						ERROR:#REF!

																														0		0.00						ERROR:#REF!

																														0		0.00						ERROR:#REF!

		Request For Service				52		49		65		55		47		57		62		65		50		57		62		63		684		671		919				ERROR:#REF!





















		WASHINGTON COUNTY EMS FLEET										 



		Odometer Readings

		Medic 1 (2017)		200,463		205,811		206,373																										5,910

		Medic 1 (2022)		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0				4,696		10,502		17,780		21,150						21,150

		Medic 2 (2020)		83,801		88,292		93,978		99,080		103,187		108,007		111,779		116,449		118,757		124,399		131,257		137,986		142,046						58,245

		Medic 3 (2020)		102,142		102,142		102,142		105,358		110,778		114,347		117,519		123,067		128,686		134,640		140,549		146,039		149,221						47,079

		Medic 4 (2017)		171		3,631		8,229		11,748		17,453		21,444		25,678		26,507		31,881		34,623		36,769		38,402		41,531						41,360

		Medic 5 (2021)		44,714		48,987		52,709		55,806		60,618		63,729		66,616		71,032		76,821		80,191		81,721		83,585		88,251						43,537

		Medic 6 (2018)		153,769		154,531		158,993		162,085		163,185		168,690		174,055		176,980		179,207		179,309		179,344		179,396		179,396						25,627

		Medic 7 (2021)		44,079		47,224		50,240		54,059		56,921		63,710		69,700		75,691		80,662		84,506		90,034		95,666		97,690						53,611

		EMS1 (2020 F250)		82,553		84,385		87,665		90,740		93,027		95,939		98,235		99,523		101,998		104,079		109,081		111,381		113,210						30,657

		EMS2 (2022 Ford Exped)		4,967		6,060		7,291		8,288		10,343		11,709		13,464		14,788		16,843		19,247		21,323		22,383		24,234						19,267

		Squad 11 (2018 F350)SRT		42,513		44,564		48,040		50,637		53,490		58,056		61,100		64,710		69,207		73,029		77,291		80,501								37,988

		Squad 22 (2018 Exployer)		60,693		62,148		63,241		64,627		65,744		67,219		68,608		69,735		71,014		72,643		74,893		75,683		76,653						15,960

		Squad 33 (2020 Exployer)		42,820		42,820		45,903		46,537		48,681		51,774		54,538		56,854		59,097		60,976		63,074		65,793		67,697						24,877

		Squad 44 (2020 Exployer)		50,421		51,658		63,231		54,498		56,406		58,542		60,105		62,196		65,285		67,205		69,076		70,614		71,904						21,483

		Squad 55 (2019 F150)		80,720		81,508		83,870		85,246		85,554		87,615		87,860		88,401		89,861		90,631		92,425		93,538		95,922						15,202																																																Dec		Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec		Total

																																		446,751																																																ERROR:#REF!		5348		562																						5910

																																																																																		ERROR:#REF!		0		0		0		0		0		0						4696		5806		7278		3370		21150

																																																																																		ERROR:#REF!		4491		5686		5102		4107		4820		3772		4670		2308		5642		6858		6729		4060		58245

																																																																																		ERROR:#REF!		0		0		3216		5420		3569		3172		5548		5619		5954		5909		5490		3182		47079

																																																																																		ERROR:#REF!		3460		4598		3519		5705		3991		4234		829		5374		2742		2146		1633		3129		41360

																																																																																		ERROR:#REF!		4273		3722		3097		4812		3111		2887		4416		5789		3370		1530		1864		4666		43537

																																																																																		ERROR:#REF!		762		4462		3092		1100		5505		5365		2925		2227		102		35		52		0		25627

																																																																																		ERROR:#REF!		3145		3016		3819		2862		6789		5990		5991		4971		3844		5528		5632		2024		53611

																																																																																		ERROR:#REF!		1832		3280		3075		2287		2912		2296		1288		2475		2081		5002		2300		1829		30657

																																																																																		ERROR:#REF!		1093		1231		997		2055		1366		1755		1324		2055		2404		2076		1060		1851		19267

																																																																																		ERROR:#REF!		2051		3476		2597		2853		4566		3044		3610		4497		3822		4262		3210				37988

																																																																																		ERROR:#REF!		1455		1093		1386		1117		1475		1389		1127		1279		1629		2250		790		970		15960

																																																																																		ERROR:#REF!		0		3083		634		2144		3093		2764		2316		2243		1879		2098		2719		1904		24877

																																																																																		ERROR:#REF!		1237		11573		-8733		1908		2136		1563		2091		3089		1920		1871		1538		1290		21483

																																																																																		ERROR:#REF!		788		2362		1376		308		2061		245		541		1460		770		1794		1113		2384		15202

																																																																																																						

																 





2024

		Washington County EMS Monthly Report





		2024				Jan		Feb		Mar		April		May		June		July		Aug		Sept		Oct		Nov		Dec		YTD 2024		2023 Totals		2022 Totals								YTD96

		Financial 

		EMS Collections		The Column is for last years totals for miles		$491,708.71		$480,707.80		$549,944.63		$432,355.24		$525,603.06		$610,988.39		$771,310.27		$677,670.23		$896,867.47		$782,442.09		$693,378.31		$794,530.18		$7,707,506.38		$6,015,701.62		$4,385,014.82

		Call Volume

		Total Responses				1119		1128		1126		1081		1199		1206		1155		1370		1453		1152		1178		1324		14491		12587		12980								2,862.00

		Total CAD Calls				719		707		739		713		796		734		738		845		834		763		755		868		9211		8627		9152

		Total Aviation Calls/Training				23		26		25		25		30		32		26		43		31		40		31		28		360		354		426

		Total Patients Handled				646		622		670		652		722		692		667		798		763		692		680		717		8321		7180		7120								3,308.00

		Mutual Aid				24		21		30		28		25		38		34		37		34		34		35		37		377		256		258								18.00

		Blood Draw Agency Assist				2		5		5		8		11		5		6		4		7		5		7		6		71		60		39								35.00

		City Responses				504		507		523		518		568		531		535		645		618		540		547		669		6705		6255		6293								1,318.00

		County Responses				215		200		214		192		226		203		208		202		229		223		208		199		2519		2356		2589

		Interfacility Transfer OOC				145		158		150		147		189		146		158		174		169		146		150		190		1922		1659		1801								224.00

		Scene to OOC				50		58		51		59		63		62		44		57		71		71		63		65		714		672		628								394.00

		Stand-bys 				8		8		13		10		8		5		13		11		20		20		13		8		137		135		110								73.00

																														0		0		0

		Squad Responses				296		299		298		288		304		338		332		409		531		289		338		346		4068		3500		2736

		ACP Responses				291		297		297		279		302		333		331		397		507		274		332		326		3966		3549		2660

		First Responders Resp.				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		1

		City Residence Using EMS				361		330		342		384		392		353		330		427		375		337		340		379		4350		3994		3833								1,473.00

		Co. Residence Using EMS				182		210		218		167		211		232		214		227		254		217		220		204		2556		2141		2410								957.00

		OOC* Residence Using EMS				103		82		110		101		119		107		123		144		134		138		120		134		1415		1045		877								701.00

																														0		0		0.00

																														0		0		0.00

																														0		0		0.00

		Request For Service				53		47		61		52		49		48		55		51		62		67		61		50		656		684		671





































		WASHINGTON COUNTY EMS FLEET										 



		Odometer Readings																																																																										Dec		Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec		Total

		Medic 1 (2022)		21,150		24,421		30,419		37,470		39,726		46,591		52,839		58,331		63,742		71,031		76,481		80,321		84,055		62,905																																														21,150		3271		5998		7051		2256		6865		6248		5492		5411		7289		5450		3840		3734		62905

		Medic 2 (2020)		142,046		142,046		150,000		151,937		157,596		164,800		171,330		178,897		179,520		181,971		183,118		187,375		193,939		51,893																																														142,046		0		7954		1937		5659		7204		6530		7567		623		2451		1147		4257		6564		51893

		Medic 3 (2020)		149,221		154,557		159,202		166,518		172,068		172,540		173,171		174,936		181,597		187,032		193,662		199,934		206,481		57,260																																														149,221		5336		4645		7316		5550		472		631		1765		6661		5435		6630		6272		6547		57260

		Medic 4 (2017)		41,531		47,490		52,032		58,578		63,430		69,926		75,880		78,801		82,511		90,404		96,690		102,736		109,201		67,670																																														41,531		5959		4542		6546		4852		6496		5954		2921		3710		7893		6286		6046		6465		67670

		Medic 5 (2021)		88,251		95,000		101,674		105,330		109,331		110,351		113,495		121,549		127,482		134,601		139,683		145,710		151,759		63,508																																														88,251		6749		6674		3656		4001		1020		3144		8054		5933		7119		5082		6027		6049		63508

		Medic 6 (2018)		179,396		181,721		183,561		184,507		185,204		190,537		194,221												480		15,305																																														179,396		2325		1840		946		697		5333		3684												480		15305

		Medic 6 (2022)		0																								480		480																																														0																								480		480

		Medic 7 (2021)		97,690		101,842		104,585		105,150		106,325		108,778		110,238		114,746		119,114		121,454		123,826		127,110		129,927		32,237																																														97,690		4152		2743		565		1175		2453		1460		4508		4368		2340		2372		3284		2817		32237

		EMS1 (2020 F250)		113,210		116,140		118,542		123,669		126,096		126,096		130,918		134,131		136,325		136,325		140,092		141,624		143,346		30,136																																														113,210		2930		2402		5127		2427		0		4822		3213		2194		0		3767		1532		1722		30136

		EMS2 (2022 Ford Exped)		24,234		25,203		25,954		27,226		28,985		30,686		32,442		34,810		36,044		38,105		39,738		41,148		42,226		17,992																																														24,234		969		751		1272		1759		1701		1756		2368		1234		2061		1633		1410		1078		17992

		Squad 11 (2018 F350)SRT		80,501		80,501		80,501		80,501		82,301		86,490		89,390		92,966		95,774		99,487		101,784		105,204		108,125		27,624																																														80,501		0		0		0		1800		4189		2900		3576		2808		3713		2297		3420		2921		27624

		Squad 22 (2018 Exployer)		76,653		78,451		80,017		81,442		83,154		85,976		87,828		90,047		92,051		93,737		93,971		94,496		95,313		18,660																																														76,653		1798		1566		1425		1712		2822		1852		2219		2004		1686		234		525		817		18660

		Squad 33 (2020 Exployer)		67,697		70,459		72,075		74,050		76,131		77,498		77,498		80,404		81,918		84,086		85,803		87,671		88,668		20,971																																														67,697		2762		1616		1975		2081		1367		0		2906		1514		2168		1717		1868		997		20971

		Squad 44 (2020 Exployer)		71,904		73,852		75,206		77,003		78,006		79,420		81,102		82,614		82,614		83,189		84,006		85,390		86,323		14,419																																														71,904		1948		1354		1797		1003		1414		1682		1512		0		575		817		1384		933		14419

		Squad 55 (2019 F150)		95,922		99,604		103,088		107,792		110,964		112,399		114,993		116,590		119,128		122,217		122,832		124,336		124,714		28,792																																														95,922		3682		3484		4704		3172		1435		2594		1597		2538		3089		615		1504		378		28792

		Squad 88 (2024 F150)		0		0		0		0		0		0		718		1954		2590		4335		6210		8979		10960		10,960																																														0		0		0		0		0		0		718		1236		636		1745		1875		2769		1981		10960

																																																																												0																										0

																														520,812																																														0																										0

																														351,258.00																																														0																										0

																																																																												0																										0

																																																																												0																										0

																																																																												0

																																																																												0

																																																																												0

																																																																												0

																																																																												0

																																																																												0







																 





2025

		Washington County EMS Monthly Report





		2025				Jan		Feb		Mar		April		May		June		July		Aug		Sept		Oct		Nov		Dec		YTD 2025		2024 Totals		2023 Totals

		Financial 

		EMS Collections		The Column is for last years totals for miles		$909,440.94		$595,094.56		$834,615.06		$825,556.13		$620,488.32		$865,171.65		$883,631.16		$535,476.39		$724,306.58		$644,311.08		$480,520.16		$755,604.10		$8,674,216.13		$7,707,506.38		$6,015,701.62

		Call Volume

		Total CAD Calls				866		751		803		792		845		883		897		924		962		948		900		1034		10605		9211		8627

		Total Aviation Calls/Training				27		20		36		30		36		24		18		32		27		20		33		30		333		360		354

		Total Patients Handled				757		624		752		672		745		725		772		809		788		727		706		816		8893		8321		7180

		Mutual Aid				N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		0		377		256

		Blood Draw Agency Assist				4		8		9		10		4		8		7		7		3		4		3		8		75		71		60

		City Responses				636		565		628		534		509		492		519		545		530		402		348		441		6149		6705		6255

		County Responses				230		186		176		138		236		233		253		264		258		325		357		375		3031		2519		2356

		Interfacility Transfer OOC				218		162		180		180		186		197		182		210		181		191		187		219		2293		1922		1659

		Scene to OOC				56		60		66		68		58		37		58		69		39		60		71		75		717		714		672

		Stand-bys 				8		11		12		31		12		5		13		12		25		18		6		9		162		137		135

																														0		0		0

		Squad Responses				319		380		356		321		337		282		319		345		321		335		360		342		4017		4068		3500

		First Responders Resp.				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1

		City Residents Using EMS				448		338		410		360		392		390		401		418		434		378		348		441		4758		4350		3994

		Co. Residents Using EMS				217		194		194		184		248		218		248		252		231		217		232		254		2689		2556		2141

		OOC* Residents Using EMS				92		92		148		127		105		117		123		139		123		130		125		121		1442		1415		1045

																														0		0		0.00

																														0		0		0.00

																														0		0		0.00

		Request For Service				52		47		55		47		53		40		46		52		61		59		63		51		626		656		684





















		WASHINGTON COUNTY EMS FLEET										 



		Odometer Readings				Jan		Feb		Mar		April		May		June		July		Aug		Sept		Oct		Nov		Dec																																								Dec		Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec		Total

		Medic 1 (2022)		84,055		84919		85441		91490		98274		101003		106264		112446		118572		124867		131,611		137,092		139,330		55,275																																				Medic 1 (2022)		84,055		864		522		6049		6784		2729		5261		6182		6126		6295		6744		5481		2238		55275

		Medic 2 (2020)		193,939		201218		203699		210245		217380		223962		230747		236683		239560		243328		244,853		247,871		248,260		54,321																																				Medic 2 (2020)		193,939		7279		2481		6546		7135		6582		6785		5936		2877		3768		1525		3018		389		54321

		Medic 3 (2020)		206,481		214155		221590		225593		230184		232236		239138		240717		242632		245127		245,235		246,778		246,832		40,351																																				Medic 3 (2020)		206,481		7674		7435		4003		4591		2052		6902		1579		1915		2495		108		1543		54		40351

		Medic 4 (2017)		109,201		116170		122729		130423		136884		143247		148862		156242		158241		163017		168,484		175,066		181,886		72,685																																				Medic 4 (2017)		109,201		6969		6559		7694		6461		6363		5615		7380		1999		4776		5467		6582		6820		72685

		Medic 5 (2021)		151,759		157591		161419		161674		162521		169406		170338		174917		179301		181777		184,735		185,567		191,482		39,723																																				Medic 5 (2021)		151,759		5832		3828		255		847		6885		932		4579		4384		2476		2958		832		5915		39723

		Medic 6 (2022)		480		6442		13680		17569		18632		21077		27353		35092		42211		47443		49,782		51,577		53,495		53,015																																				Medic 6 (2022)		480		5962		7238		3889		1063		2445		6276		7739		7119		5232		2339		1795		1918		53015

		Medic 7 (2021)		129,927		132349		133592		136352		141367		146849		149360		149360		155736		161455		167,287		167,320		173,552		43,625																																				Medic 7 (2021)		129,927		2422		1243		2760		5015		5482		2511		0		6376		5719		5832		33		6232		43625

		Medic 8 (2024)																 		246		2095		7,550		13,385		19,924		17,829																																				Medic 8 (2024)																						5455		5835		6539		17829

		Medic 9 (2024)																				237		247		3,474		9,831		9,594		386,418.00																																		Medic 9 (2024)																						10		3227		6357		9594

		Squad 11 (2018 F350)SRT		108,125		111211		113621		117282		119349		120091		121509		126255		128070		130439		132,230		134,937		137,144		29,019																																				Squad 11 (2018 F350)SRT		108,125		3086		2410		3661		2067		742		1418		4746		1815		2369		1791		2707		2207		29019

		Squad 22 (2018 Exployer)		95,313		95781		97023		97468		98912		100057		100595		101828		102777		104595		106,162		107,672		109,739		14,426																																				Squad 22 (2018 Exployer)		95,313		468		1242		445		1444		1145		538		1233		949		1818		1567		1510		2067		14426

		Squad 33 (2020 Exployer)		88,668		90069		90968		93134		94975		97253		98399		100092		101731		103725		105,293		109,739		107,865		19,197																																				Squad 33 (2020 Exployer)		88,668		1401		899		2166		1841		2278		1146		1693		1639		1994		1568		4446		-1874		19197

		Squad 44 (2020 Exployer)		86,323		87347		88282		89690		90370		91422		92594		93296		93777		95075								8,752																																				Squad 44 (2020 Exployer)		86,323		1024		935		1408		680		1052		1172		702		481		1298								8752

		Squad 55 (2019 F150)		124,714		125941		128049		128476		129249		131967		134629		138169		139121		141395		142,258		142,258		154,181		29,467																																				Squad 55 (2019 F150)		124,714		1227		2108		427		773		2718		2662		3540		952		2274		863		0		11923		29467

		Squad 66 (2020 F250)		143,346		145591						5744						13369								2.00				21,360																																				Squad 66 (2020 F250)		143,346		2245						5744						13369								2				21360

		Squad 66 (2025 F150)		0						2500		5744		8710		10108		13369		14811		17460		20,392.00		22,671.00		23,976.00		23,976																																				Squad 66 (2025 F150)		0						2500		3244		2966		1398		3261		1442		2649		2932		2279		1305		23976

		Squad 77 (2022 Ford Exped)		42,226		43606		45283		47020		48590		49581		51866		53568		54961		56528		58,930.00		59,829.00		61,153.00		18,927																																				Squad 77 (2022 Ford Exped)		42,226		1380		1677		1737		1570		991		2285		1702		1393		1567		2402		899		1324		18927

		Squad 88 (2024 F150)		10,960		13471		15295		17218		19216		21315		23257		25330		27137		28904		31041		32852		34740		32,853																																				Squad 88 (2024 F150)		10,960		2511		1824		1923		1998		2099		1942		2073		1807		1767		2137		1811		1888		23780

																														584,395																																						0																										0

																																																																				0																										0

																																																																				0																										0

																																																																				0

																																																																				0

																																																																				0

																																																																				0

																																																																				0

																																																																				0
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WASHINGTON COUNTY EMS FLEET  

Odometer Readings Jan Feb Mar April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec

Medic 1 (2022) 84,055 84919 85441 91490 98274 101003 106264 112446 118572 124867 131,611 137,092 139,330 55,275

Medic 2 (2020) 193,939 201218 203699 210245 217380 223962 230747 236683 239560 243328 244,853 247,871 248,260 54,321

Medic 3 (2020) 206,481 214155 221590 225593 230184 232236 239138 240717 242632 245127 245,235 246,778 246,832 40,351
Medic 4 (2017) 109,201 116170 122729 130423 136884 143247 148862 156242 158241 163017 168,484 175,066 181,886 72,685

Medic 5 (2021) 151,759 157591 161419 161674 162521 169406 170338 174917 179301 181777 184,735 185,567 191,482 39,723
Medic 6 (2022) 480 6442 13680 17569 18632 21077 27353 35092 42211 47443 49,782 51,577 53,495 53,015

Medic 7 (2021) 129,927 132349 133592 136352 141367 146849 149360 149360 155736 161455 167,287 167,320 173,552 43,625

Medic 8 (2024)  246 2095 7,550 13,385 19,924 17,829

Medic 9 (2024) 237 247 3,474 9,831 9,594

Squad 11 (2018 F350)SRT 108,125 111211 113621 117282 119349 120091 121509 126255 128070 130439 132,230 134,937 137,144 29,019
Squad 22 (2018 Ex ploy er) 95,313 95781 97023 97468 98912 100057 100595 101828 102777 104595 106,162 107,672 109,739 14,426
Squad 33 (2020 Ex ploy er) 88,668 90069 90968 93134 94975 97253 98399 100092 101731 103725 105,293 109,739 107,865 19,197
Squad 44 (2020 Ex ploy er) 86,323 87347 88282 89690 90370 91422 92594 93296 93777 95075 8,752

Squad 55 (2019 F150) 124,714 125941 128049 128476 129249 131967 134629 138169 139121 141395 142,258 142,258 154,181 29,467
Squad 66 (2020 F250) 143,346 145591 5744 13369 2.00 21,360
Squad 66 (2025 F150) 0 2500 5744 8710 10108 13369 14811 17460 20,392.00 22,671.00 23,976.00 23,976

Squad 77 (2022 Ford Ex ped) 42,226 43606 45283 47020 48590 49581 51866 53568 54961 56528 58,930.00 59,829.00 61,153.00 18,927

Squad 88 (2024 F150) 10,960 13471 15295 17218 19216 21315 23257 25330 27137 28904 31041 32852 34740 32,853

63


MONTHLY 2012 (OLD)

										WASHINGTON COUNTY EMS MONTHLY REPORT 2012





		2012		Jan		Feb		Mar		April		May		June		July		Aug		Sept		Oct		Nov		Dec				YTD 2011				YTD 2010		YTD 2009		YTD 2008		YTD 2007		YTD 2006		YTD 2005		YTD 2004		YTD 2003		YTD 2002														YTD96

		1. Monthly Beginning Balance		1,539,962.10		1,585,490.10		1,616,236.95		1,653,183.85		1,716,176.45		1,784,290.54		1,751,425.13																														1,806,958.27																		215,173.15

		2. Amount Billed Out		123,484.50		118,437.50		121,396.00		150,536.00		135,676.00		149,189.00		199,302.00																														998,021.00																		1,077,932.00

		3. Refunds, Charges (Att. Fees) & Interest		0.00		2,070.40		0.00		801.00		2,532.60		0.00		0.00																														5,404.00																		(8,063.15)

		4. EMS Collections		(55,874.44)		(59,262.80)		(58,163.22)		(67,422.31)		(54,926.36)		(76,086.76)		(75,041.44)																														(446,777.33)																		661,136.61

		5. Uncollectable Write Offs		(22,082.06)		(30,498.25)		(26,285.88)		(20,922.09)		(15,168.15)		(105,967.65)		(68,727.48)																														(289,651.56)																		255,005.55

		6. Monthly Ending Balance		1,585,490.10		1,616,236.95		1,653,183.85		1,716,176.45		1,784,290.54		1,751,425.13		1,806,958.27																														1,806,958.27																		514,173.15

		7. Revenues Prior to 1994																																												0.00																		2,118.01

		8. Checking Account Interest																																												0.00																		**

		9. Medical Records Fee		30.80		30.40		157.40		63.60		93.80		126.60		96.00																														598.60

		10. Banking Interest		62.01		74.75		83.05		93.14		105.98		111.02		91.15																														621.10

		MSB

		1. Beginning Balance		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		447,872.23		447,872.23																														447,872.23																		258,895.59

		2. Collections		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00																														0.00																		6,208.90

		3. Re-claimed		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		(370.00)		0.00		0.00																														39,737.66																		264,104.47

		4. MSB Disallowed		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00																														0.00																		3,724.65

		5. Ending Balance		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		447,872.23		447,872.23		447,872.23																														447,872.23																		513,066.49

		UMC

		1. Beginning Balance		696,269.22		696,269.22		747,688.26		747,541.41		830,536.72		829,353.30		829,353.30																														1,806,777.05

		2. Collections		(515.37)		(564.10)		(111.56)		(872.00)		(336.10)		(575.77)		(617.37)																														(3,592.27)

		3. Sent to UMC		53,280.35		52,167.85		0.00		84,157.98		(730.28)		34,210.64		978,230.95																														1,201,317.49

		4. UMC Disallowed		(175.13)		(184.71)		(35.29)		(290.67)		(117.04)		(191.93)		(189.81)																														(1,184.58)

		5. Ending Balance		748,859.07		747,688.26		747,541.41		830,536.72		829,353.30		862,796.24		1,806,777.05																														1.00

		Financial 

		1.  EMS Collections		185,921.58		126,184.00		165,653.63		180,835.76		194,373.91		143,549.56		121,262.88		129,181.14		170,187.34		118,722.74		139,399.56		126,503.07				1801775.17		1801775.17		1,858,274.07		1,822,612.77		1,541,438.02		1,383,102.94		1,202,575.35		1,067,849.88		977,629.68		887,440.08		796,864.01

		Call Volume

		1.  Total Calls		424		434		451		437		420		395		387		452		401		388		387		395				4971		4971		5005		4946		4972		4593		4163		4394		3,560		3,273		3,179														2,862.00

		2.  Total Patients Handled		432		465		471		444		445		404		385		446		375		394		401		386				5048		5048		5191		4804		4760		4427		4072		4433		3,687		3,469		3,304														3,308.00

		3.  Other Counties Calls		0		0		3		0		0		2		0		2		2		3		3		0				15		15		11		22		10		17		6		10		18		10		10														18.00

		4.  Blood Draw~Agency Assist		7		4		9		1		10		1		6		5		6		7		6		3				65		65		63		62		89		25		0		65		0		0		0														35.00

		5.  City Emergencies		220		225		251		235		210		187		202		217		196		197		216		227				2583		2583		2575		2486		2461		2233		1942		2096		1,709		1,451		1,497														1,318.00

		6.  City Emergencies (OOC*)		91		94		81		71		73		90		67		89		61		63		71		80				931		931		900		812		752		685		622		531		463		537		527														224.00

		7.  City Non-Emer. & Local Transfers		13		23		18		18		13		13		11		15		23		10		14		8				179		179		224		294		263		213		149		267		201		186		196														394.00

		8.  City Non-Emer. Transfers (OOC*)		0		1		2		1		3		12		7		0		0		0		1		0				27		27		47		30		69		118		242		296		30		17		44														128.00

		9.  City Stand-bys		2		1		0		7		3		1		1		10		17		9		9		0				60		60		71		67		77		67		76		50		54		37		37														73.00

		10. City Patients Transported		169		182		184		182		162		133		143		170		148		141		164		157				1935		1935		1972		1743		1569		1529		1275		1391		1,618		1,765		1,752														1,769.00

		11. City Non-Patients Transported		52		74		91		73		78		70		68		49		45		80		59		69				808		808		873		760		896		833		879		885		728		562		562														492.00

		12. County Emergencies		78		70		77		81		100		69		72		88		73		74		53		64				899		899		853		957		1068		1060		1019		1024		892		888		836														656.00

		13. County Emergencies (OOC*)		13		12		15		15		12		15		19		15		17		23		20		12				188		188		161		174		148		109		57		64		53		36		9														- 0

		14. County Non-Emer. & Local Transfers		2		1		4		1		2		3		0		9		2		1		1		1				27		27		58		21		35		25		7		15		83		61		2														7.00

		15. County Non-Emer. Tranfsers (OOC*)		0		1		0		0		3		2		1		4		3		1		1		1				17		17		37		34		19		13		3		17		33		20		2														14.00

		16. County Stand-bys		5		6		3		8		1		3		7		5		9		10		1		2				60		60		63		71		73		70		46		51		31		40		27														47.00

		17. County Patients Transported		57		48		49		52		61		38		44		63		48		48		38		44				590		590		623		589		620		625		592		633		757		671		531														571.00

																																												0

		18. County Non-Patients Transported		35		32		27		32		38		26		25		33		29		30		32		15				354		354		370		343		376		346		376		484		355		500		422														510.00

																																												0

		19. Medical Command Vehicles		180		159		169		168		177		145		183		186		170		140		139		137				1953		1953		1980		718		774		817		569		298		352		305		0

		20. First Responders Response		3		6		3		1		2		3		2		3		1		2		1		1				28		28		9		43		45		82		129		156		119		107		0

		City Residence Using EMS		278		295		306		270		251		244		238		274		228		222		249		243				3098		3098		3117		2655		2705		2365		1995		2105		1,636		1,478		1,503														1,473.00

		County Residence Using EMS		114		107		98		97		134		103		85		104		105		96		86		95				1224		1224		1208		1170		1224		1170		1118		1196		1,238		1,090		911														957.00

		OOC* Residence Using EMS		40		63		67		77		60		57		62		68		42		76		66		48				726		726		866		718		831		892		959		1132		736		803		785														701.00







		Calls For Service		21		24		32		58		38		17		16		95		47		67		30		14				459		459		447		182		0		0		0		0		0		0		0



		Odometer Readings

		Current Units

		Unit 301 NEW (96,488)		102,171		106,245		113,891		120,725		127,729		132,333		134,988		139,349		144,333		148,283		154,800		162,301				65,813		65,813		44,436		24,819		8,209		18,959		***		***		***		***		***

		Unit 302 NEW (29,299)		32,321		34,840		38,014		41,331		43,998		47,208		49,894		52,701		56,469		59,840		59,950		59,950				30,651		30,651		15,893		13,390		***		***		***		***		***		***		***

		Unit 303 NEW (55,571)		57,158		57,941		59,808		62,742		65,861		67,573		68,445		72,854		75,693		76,422		78,861		82,234				26,663		26,663		30,176		25,379		***		***		***		***		***		***		***

		Unit 304 OLD (163,668)		169,960		177,305		177,698		177,820		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***				14,152		14,152		76,208		39,325		19,301		10,717		18,100		***		***		***		***

		Unit 304 NEW (6)		***		***		***		700		1,050		7,088		15,098		20,067		20,341		26,060		29,111		30,115				30,109		30,109

		Unit 305 OLD (166,304)		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***				***		***		1,295		69,184		43,858		23,173		19,419		10,642		***		***		***

		Unit 305 NEW (9,891)		10,079		10,115		14,100		16,401		17,951		18,221		18,562		19,461		20,962		21,925		24,691		27,931				18,040		18,040		9,828		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***

		EMS-1 (63,150)		64,931		66,947		68,561		70,078		72,670		73,975		76,113		78,355		80,636		82,363		83,963		85,232				22,082		22,082		23,015		23,744		16,141		***		***		***		***		***		***

		EMS-3 OLD (127,849)		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***				***		***		2,949		20,057		14,941		19,301		16,982		19,158		20,694		16,712		***

		SQUAD 1 NEW (26,433)		28,795		30,330		32,931		34,593		36,200		37,275		38,831		40,513		42,336		44,054		45,268		46,953				20,520		20,520		25,851		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***

		NEW EMS-2 (25)		***		691		2,456		4,858		6,484		7,998		9,163		10,430		11,517		13,713		15,410		16,659				16,634		16,634		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***

		OLD EMS-2 (106,520)		107,625		109,269		110,516		111,090		113,342		114,279		115,494		116,358		116,850		118,636		119,738		120,079				13,559		13,559		18,909		19,087		21,427		22,464		20,762		3,319		***		***		***

		* Out of County     ***N/A   																								        Total:				258,223		258,223		248,560		235,988		217,517		195,508		182,878		173,003		118,656		90,251		83,013



		Old Units

		Unit 301 OLD (99,454)		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***				***				***		***		***		21,203		42,197		25,766		12,897		18,402		30,535														- 0

		Unit 302 OLD (129,743)		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***				***				***		***		***		***		***		747		39,391		26,146		23,724														23,925.00

		Unit 302 OLD (144,400)		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***				***				***		87		68,535		37,026		16,895		21,916		***		***		***

		Unit 303 OLD (14,575)		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***				***				***		916		13,709		***		***		***		***		***		***

		Unit 303 OLD (113,139)		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***				***				***		***		11,396		42,665		31,247		22,378		15,831		***		***

		Unit 304  OLD (86,768)		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***				***				***		***		***		***		17,276		42,096		13,623		10,621		18,807														25,531.00

		Unit 305 OLD (78,873)		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***		***				***				***		***		***		***		***		26,981		16,220		18,370		9,947														13,236.00





2017

														WASHINGTON COUNTY EMS MONTHLY REPORT 2017





		2017						Jan		Feb		Mar		April		May		June		July		Aug		Sept		Oct		Nov		Dec				YTD 2017		YTD 2016		YTD 2015														YTD96

		1. Monthly Beginning Balance						1,539,962.10		1,585,490.10		1,616,236.95		1,653,183.85		1,716,176.45		1,784,290.54		1,751,425.13																																215,173.15

		2. Amount Billed Out						123,484.50		118,437.50		121,396.00		150,536.00		135,676.00		149,189.00		199,302.00																																1,077,932.00

		3. Refunds, Charges (Att. Fees) & Interest						0.00		2,070.40		0.00		801.00		2,532.60		0.00		0.00																																(8,063.15)

		4. EMS Collections						(55,874.44)		(59,262.80)		(58,163.22)		(67,422.31)		(54,926.36)		(76,086.76)		(75,041.44)																																661,136.61

		5. Uncollectable Write Offs						(22,082.06)		(30,498.25)		(26,285.88)		(20,922.09)		(15,168.15)		(105,967.65)		(68,727.48)																																255,005.55

		6. Monthly Ending Balance						1,585,490.10		1,616,236.95		1,653,183.85		1,716,176.45		1,784,290.54		1,751,425.13		1,806,958.27																																514,173.15

		7. Revenues Prior to 1994																																																		2,118.01

		8. Checking Account Interest																																																		**

		9. Medical Records Fee						30.80		30.40		157.40		63.60		93.80		126.60		96.00

		10. Banking Interest						62.01		74.75		83.05		93.14		105.98		111.02		91.15

		MSB

		1. Beginning Balance						448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		447,872.23		447,872.23																																258,895.59

		2. Collections						0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00																																6,208.90

		3. Re-claimed						0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		(370.00)		0.00		0.00																																264,104.47

		4. MSB Disallowed						0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00																																3,724.65

		5. Ending Balance						448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		447,872.23		447,872.23		447,872.23																																513,066.49

		UMC

		1. Beginning Balance						696,269.22		696,269.22		747,688.26		747,541.41		830,536.72		829,353.30		829,353.30

		2. Collections						(515.37)		(564.10)		(111.56)		(872.00)		(336.10)		(575.77)		(617.37)

		3. Sent to UMC						53,280.35		52,167.85		0.00		84,157.98		(730.28)		34,210.64		978,230.95

		4. UMC Disallowed						(175.13)		(184.71)		(35.29)		(290.67)		(117.04)		(191.93)		(189.81)

		5. Ending Balance						748,859.07		747,688.26		747,541.41		830,536.72		829,353.30		862,796.24		1,806,777.05

		Financial 

		1.  EMS Collections				The Column is for last years totals for miles		$192,836.94		$156,855.61		$192,083.88		$196,795.74		$233,057.67		$232,466.53		$166,454.21		$211,340.68		$216,941.27		$243,199.85		$209,631.91						$2,251,664.29		$2,415,112.77		$2,255,416.60

		Call Volume

		Total Responses						1174		1166		1191		1227		1157		1049		1132		1213		1188		1173		1215		1247				14132		8588		7246														2,862.00

		Total CAD Calls						782		733		795		800		714		631		807		791		733		727		882		766				9161		7077		5452

		Total Patients Handled						501		489		535		528		492		455		542		531		506		523		604		596				6302		6481		5905														3,308.00

		Mutual Aid						7		1		7		4		9		1		1		3		1		1		5		2				42		30		26														18.00

		Blood Draw Agency Assist						3		1		1		4		0		1		2		5		4		4		6		3				34		40		29														35.00

		City Responses						420		489		478		465		438		445		421		450		439		476		446		499				5466		5151		4562														1,318.00

		County Responses						137		154		161		198		173		138		157		203		185		177		170		170				2023		1527		1366

		Interfacility Transfer OOC						95		112		118		112		97		103		112		117		114		112		143		161				1396		1431		1326														224.00

		Scene to OOC						64		46		53		57		48		47		42		43		145		66		57		65				733		0		0														394.00

		Stand-bys 						4		7		6		11		9		5		15		12		37		27		11		13				157		107		130														73.00

																																		0

		Squad Responses

lschumacher: lschumacher:
2015 - Command + Support responses = Squad Response
						426		366		262		392		396		325		332		397		364		353		347		367				4327		1392		1298

		ACP Responses						267		254		236		277		370		315		326		326		326		353		242		350				3642		1271		965

		First Responders Response						5		4		4		4		1		1		2		8		0		6		4		2				41		91		143

		City Residence Using EMS						282		261		293		273		268		255		301		288		269		261		324		329				3404		3902		3569														1,473.00

		County Residence Using EMS						153		162		156		292		150		121		172		167		147		178		196		182				2076		1739		1460														957.00

		OOC* Residence Using EMS						66		66		86		157		74		79		69		76		90		75		84		85				1007		840		842														701.00

																																		0

																																		0

																																		0

		Request For Service						60		38		31		30		68		53		45		104		36		24		27						516		568		1,568











		Odometer Readings

		Current Units																																																																																				Dec		Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec		Total

		Medic 1 				206,839		211,026		214,184		224,616		229,533		234,990		241,294		247,695		254,432		258,622		261,049		261,076						54,237																																																				206839		4187		3158		10432		4917		5457		6304		6401		6737		4190		2427		27				54237

		Medic 1 (2017)

		Medic 2 				82,866		88,264		93,369		97,035		100,417		105,249		110,564		114,578		121,206		125,003		131,162		136,665		145,291				62,425																																																				82866		5398		5105		3666		3382		4832		5315		4014		6628		3797		6159		5503		8626		62425

		Medic 3 				71,591		75,816		79,936		87,603		89,557		93,327		94,251		94,297		97,239		100,906		103,120		103,766		106,198				34,607																																																				71591		4225		4120		7667		1954		3770		924		45.5		2942.5		3667		2214		646		2432		34607

		Medic 4				217,368		217,446		219,048		219,559		219,576																				2,208																																																				217368		78		1602		511		17																		2208

		Medic 4 (2017)				0		0		0		0		0		851		2,258		7,050		13,022		17,531		24,923		27,074		29,676				29,676																																																				0		0		0		0		0		851		1407		4792		5972		4509		7392		2151		2602		29676

		Medic 5 				31,132		36,655		36,655		37,795		37,795		37,795		39,801		42,181		42,181		44,733		44,733.00		51,828		62,613				31,481																																																				31132		5523		0		1140		0		0		2006		2380		0		2552		-19810		26905		10785		31481

		Medic 6				156,604		160,239		163,275		169,897		174,069		178,653		184,049		185,363		187,507		191,310		196,764		203,701		211,809				55,205																																																				156604		3635		3036		6622		4172		4584		5396		1314		2144		3803		5454		6937		8108		55205

		EMS1 (2015 C1500 Chevy)				57,230		58,324		61,117		66,139		67,424		72,050		72,491		75,401		78,469		78,469		82,393		84,432		86,213				28,983																																																				57230		1094		2793		5022		1285		4626		441		2910		3068		0		3924		2039		1781		28983

		EMS2 (2016 Ford Expedition)				17,111		17,729		20,878		24,636		25,388		26,715		28,029		29,044		31,557		31,557		34,708		36,380		38,834				21,723																																																				17111		618		3149		3758		752		1327		1314		1015		2513		0		3151		1672		2454		21723

		Squad 11 (F350) SRT				0		8,532		10,545		13,222		14,336		16,353		18,865		20,577		23,286		25,123		26,969		29,210		31,443				31,443																																																				0		8532		2013		2677		1114		2017		2512		1712		2709		1837		1846		2241		2233		31443

		Squad 22 (Tahoe)				93,156		96,623		99,031		103,388		105,709		109,242		112,616		115,769		119,372		122,189		125,018		127,814		131,800				38,644																																																				93156		3467		2408		4357		2321		3533		3374		3153		3603		2817		2829		2796		3986		38644

		Squad 33 (2015 Ford Exployer)				34,525		36,415		37,997		41,536		43,411		46,175		49,288		51,678		54,587		58,555		60,741		63,750		66,811				32,286																																																				34525		1890		1582		3539		1875		2764		3113		2390		2909		3968		2186		3009		3061		32286

		Squad 44 (2016 Ford Exployer)				25,238		28,940		31,032		34,050		35,101		37,313		38,878		40,702		43,047		45,296		47,317		49,376		52,262				27,024																																																				25,238		3702		2092		3018		1051		2212		1565		1824		2345		2249		2021		2059		2886		27024

																																																																																																												

																																																																																																												

																																		Total Miles on Fleet

																																		449,942























2018

												WASHINGTON COUNTY EMS MONTHLY REPORT 2018





		2018				Jan		Feb		Mar		April		May		June		July		Aug		Sept		Oct		Nov		Dec				YTD 2018		YTD 2017		YTD 2016														YTD96

		1. Monthly Beginning Balance				1,539,962.10		1,585,490.10		1,616,236.95		1,653,183.85		1,716,176.45		1,784,290.54		1,751,425.13																																215,173.15

		2. Amount Billed Out				123,484.50		118,437.50		121,396.00		150,536.00		135,676.00		149,189.00		199,302.00																																1,077,932.00

		3. Refunds, Charges (Att. Fees) & Interest				0.00		2,070.40		0.00		801.00		2,532.60		0.00		0.00																																(8,063.15)

		4. EMS Collections				(55,874.44)		(59,262.80)		(58,163.22)		(67,422.31)		(54,926.36)		(76,086.76)		(75,041.44)																																661,136.61

		5. Uncollectable Write Offs				(22,082.06)		(30,498.25)		(26,285.88)		(20,922.09)		(15,168.15)		(105,967.65)		(68,727.48)																																255,005.55

		6. Monthly Ending Balance				1,585,490.10		1,616,236.95		1,653,183.85		1,716,176.45		1,784,290.54		1,751,425.13		1,806,958.27																																514,173.15

		7. Revenues Prior to 1994																																																2,118.01

		8. Checking Account Interest																																																**

		9. Medical Records Fee				30.80		30.40		157.40		63.60		93.80		126.60		96.00

		10. Banking Interest				62.01		74.75		83.05		93.14		105.98		111.02		91.15

		MSB

		1. Beginning Balance				448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		447,872.23		447,872.23																																258,895.59

		2. Collections				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00																																6,208.90

		3. Re-claimed				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		(370.00)		0.00		0.00																																264,104.47

		4. MSB Disallowed				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00																																3,724.65

		5. Ending Balance				448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		447,872.23		447,872.23		447,872.23																																513,066.49

		UMC

		1. Beginning Balance				696,269.22		696,269.22		747,688.26		747,541.41		830,536.72		829,353.30		829,353.30

		2. Collections				(515.37)		(564.10)		(111.56)		(872.00)		(336.10)		(575.77)		(617.37)

		3. Sent to UMC				53,280.35		52,167.85		0.00		84,157.98		(730.28)		34,210.64		978,230.95

		4. UMC Disallowed				(175.13)		(184.71)		(35.29)		(290.67)		(117.04)		(191.93)		(189.81)

		5. Ending Balance				748,859.07		747,688.26		747,541.41		830,536.72		829,353.30		862,796.24		1,806,777.05

		Financial 

		EMS Collections		The Column is for last years totals for miles		$211,462.70		$209,680.12		$198,921.37		$198,262.91		$239,288.85		$182,107.70		$228,525.54		$194,337.08		$152,221.64		$177,869.37		$169,049.97		$246,070.59				$2,407,797.84		$2,458,076.25		$2,415,112.77

		Call Volume

		Total Responses				1446		1022		802		1108		1112		1193		1119		1223		1095		1183		1157		1225				13685		14132		8588														2,862.00

		Total CAD Calls				896		632		651		658		672		641		754		748		602		702		679		709				8344		9161		7077

		Total Patients Handled				653		513		579		532		561		544		607		572		496		608		557		585				6807		6302		6481														3,308.00

		Mutual Aid				4		1		5		3		7		2		1		3		6		7		2		2				43		42		30														18.00

		Blood Draw Agency Assist				4		2		2		4		5		6		7		4		4		9		6		2				55		34		40														35.00

		City Responses				420		406		477		478		492		431		545		566		477		541		506		516				5855		5466		5151														1,318.00

		County Responses				216		145		182		170		165		172		197		168		170		168		168		183				2104		2023		1527

		Interfacility Transfer OOC				148		93		130		124		111		107		121		109		103		128		123		155				1452		1396		1431														224.00

		Scene to OOC				55		50		58		45		70		66		65		49		40		45		45		49				637		733		0														394.00

		Stand-bys 				8		2		5		8		15		8		10		5		11		31		12		2				117		157		107														73.00

																																0		0

		Squad Responses				196		185		142		115		181		151		235		230		296		270		312		320				2633		4327		1392

		ACP Responses				277		210		230		220		202		208		263		245		310		284		317		329				3095		3642		1271

		First Responders Response				6		2		4		6		2		3		2		2		1		2		1		4				35		41		91

		City Residence Using EMS				378		287		322		292		306		315		368		348		284		364		337		363				3964		3404		3902														1,473.00

		County Residence Using EMS				197		171		155		152		174		170		164		150		148		161		155		152				1949		2076		1739														957.00

		OOC* Residence Using EMS				78		55		102		88		81		59		75		74		67		83		65		70				897		1007		840														701.00

																																0		0

																																0		0

																																0		0

		Request For Service				66		71		52		41		30		38		37		44		33		21		27		23				483		280		568











		Odometer Readings

		Current Units																																																																																		Dec		Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec		Total

		Medic 1 (2017)		0		939		939		1,995		6,962		14,275		18,944		20,557		22,053		23,451		25,590		28,270		28,694				28,694																																																				ERROR:#REF!		939		0		1056		4967		7313		4669		1613		1496		1398		2139		2680		424		28694

		Medic 2 		145,291		151,741		156,842		161,587		164,835		166,516		172,535		177,175		183,742		187,454		193,580		193,580		198,054				52,763																																																				ERROR:#REF!		6450		5101		4745		3248		1681		6019		4640		6567		3712		6126		0		4474		52763

		Medic 3 		106,198		110,712		115,159		121,660		126,332		128,429		135,586		140,105		146,399		153,139		159,736		164,876		171,245				65,047																																																				ERROR:#REF!		4514		4447		6501		4672		2097		7157		4519		6294		6740		6597		5140		6369		65047

		Medic 4 (2017)		29,676		30,542		32,475		36,741		40,575		41,952		43,275		43,640		44,284		44,338		44,338		46,706		49,192				19,516																																																				ERROR:#REF!		866		1933		4266		3834		1377		1323		365		644		54		0		2368		2486		19516

		Medic 5 		62,613		66,125		69,074		71,328		75,227		78,229		82,601		85,971		87,321		91,265		94,451		100,400		105,141				42,528																																																				ERROR:#REF!		3512		2949		2254		3899		3002		4372		3370		1350		3944		3186		5949		4741		42528

		Medic 6		211,806		217,192		222,659		231,904		231,904		239,019		246,117		251,542		255,674		260,770		264,553		269,894		277,411				65,605																																																				ERROR:#REF!		5386		5467		9245		0		7115		7098		5425		4132		5096		3783		5341		7517		65605

		EMS1 (2015 C1500 Chevy)		86,213		86,213		88,910		91,269		93,280		95,915		99,053		100,300		103,536		106,437		109,631		111,723		113,846				27,633																																																				ERROR:#REF!		0		2697		2359		2011		2635		3138		1247		3236		2901		3194		2092		2123		27633

		EMS2 (2016 Ford Expedition)		38,834		39,700		40,886		43,611		45,710		47,037		47,037		50,296		52,397		53,386		55,062		56,340		58,023				19,189																																																				ERROR:#REF!		866		1186		2725		2099		1327		0		3259		2101		989		1676		1278		1683		19189

		Squad 11 (F350) SRT		31,443		32,315		32,315		32,315		33,303		35,690		37,500		39,518		41,647		44,967		48,128		50,867		53,673				22,230																																																				ERROR:#REF!		872		0		0		988		2387		1810		2018		2129		3320		3161		2739		2806		22230

		Squad 22 (Tahoe)		131,800		134,030		135,275		137,419		141,544		143,808		146,251		148,700		151,365		152,340		154,463		156,473		158,198				26,398																																																				ERROR:#REF!		2230		1245		2144		4125		2264		2443		2449		2665		975		2123		2010		1725		26398

		Squad 33 (2015 Ford Exployer)		66,811		69,455		71,742		74,281		76,757		78,844		81,338		83,220		86,069		87,165		89,538		91,379		93,263				26,452																																																				ERROR:#REF!		2644		2287		2539		2476		2087		2494		1882		2849		1096		2373		1841		1884		26452

		Squad 44 (2016 Ford Exployer)		52,262		53,757		55,143		56,936		58,563		59,784		62,250		63,656		65,145		66,970		68,769		70,547		72,228				19,966																																																				ERROR:#REF!		1495		1386		1793		1627		1221		2466		1406		1489		1825		1799		1778		1681		19966

																																																																																																										

																																																																																																										

																																Total Miles on Fleet

																																416,021



















																 





2019

												WASHINGTON COUNTY EMS MONTHLY REPORT 2019





		2019				Jan		Feb		Mar		April		May		June		July		Aug		Sept		Oct		Nov		Dec		YTD 2019		YTD 2018		YTD 2017														YTD96

		1. Monthly Beginning Balance				1,539,962.10		1,585,490.10		1,616,236.95		1,653,183.85		1,716,176.45		1,784,290.54		1,751,425.13																														215,173.15

		2. Amount Billed Out				123,484.50		118,437.50		121,396.00		150,536.00		135,676.00		149,189.00		199,302.00																														1,077,932.00

		3. Refunds, Charges (Att. Fees) & Interest				0.00		2,070.40		0.00		801.00		2,532.60		0.00		0.00																														(8,063.15)

		4. EMS Collections				(55,874.44)		(59,262.80)		(58,163.22)		(67,422.31)		(54,926.36)		(76,086.76)		(75,041.44)																														661,136.61

		5. Uncollectable Write Offs				(22,082.06)		(30,498.25)		(26,285.88)		(20,922.09)		(15,168.15)		(105,967.65)		(68,727.48)																														255,005.55

		6. Monthly Ending Balance				1,585,490.10		1,616,236.95		1,653,183.85		1,716,176.45		1,784,290.54		1,751,425.13		1,806,958.27																														514,173.15

		7. Revenues Prior to 1994																																														2,118.01

		8. Checking Account Interest																																														**

		9. Medical Records Fee				30.80		30.40		157.40		63.60		93.80		126.60		96.00

		10. Banking Interest				62.01		74.75		83.05		93.14		105.98		111.02		91.15

		MSB

		1. Beginning Balance				448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		447,872.23		447,872.23																														258,895.59

		2. Collections				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00																														6,208.90

		3. Re-claimed				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		(370.00)		0.00		0.00																														264,104.47

		4. MSB Disallowed				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00																														3,724.65

		5. Ending Balance				448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		447,872.23		447,872.23		447,872.23																														513,066.49

		UMC

		1. Beginning Balance				696,269.22		696,269.22		747,688.26		747,541.41		830,536.72		829,353.30		829,353.30

		2. Collections				(515.37)		(564.10)		(111.56)		(872.00)		(336.10)		(575.77)		(617.37)

		3. Sent to UMC				53,280.35		52,167.85		0.00		84,157.98		(730.28)		34,210.64		978,230.95

		4. UMC Disallowed				(175.13)		(184.71)		(35.29)		(290.67)		(117.04)		(191.93)		(189.81)

		5. Ending Balance				748,859.07		747,688.26		747,541.41		830,536.72		829,353.30		862,796.24		1,806,777.05

		Financial 

		EMS Collections		The Column is for last years totals for miles		$210,107.71		$169,644.66		$178,114.99		$203,147.07		$198,291.01		$231,735.78		$256,191.98		$274,043.22		$208,517.18		$257,701.96		$238,011.95		$219,974.01		$2,645,481.52		$2,407,797.84		$2,458,076.25				109.87%

		Call Volume

		Total Responses				1179		1012		1166		1235		1223		1121		1070		1161		1172		1194		1170		1095		13798		13685		14132				101%										2,862.00

		Total CAD Calls				626		525		708		753		751		690		731		764		807		770		743		769		8637		8344		9161				104%

		Total Patients Handled				551		476		608		583		631		539		562		563		632		581		542		619		6887		6807		6302				101%										3,308.00

		Mutual Aid				3		5		3		6		9		2		2		4		2		4		7		5		52		43		42				121%										18.00

		Blood Draw Agency Assist				10		8		9		9		7		9		4		9		10		11		4		4		94		55		34				171%										35.00

		City Responses				509		438		518		563		542		498		521		545		594		556		527		554		6365		5855		5466				109%										1,318.00

		County Responses				178		161		180		183		199		191		207		215		210		209		208		209		2350		2104		2023				112%

		Interfacility Transfer OOC				134		104		122		120		168		120		138		114		155		144		135		160		1614		1452		1396				111%										224.00

		Scene to OOC				47		41		40		50		63		51		53		29		37		31		47		65		554		637		733				87%										394.00

		Stand-bys 				0		4		9		19		9		5		8		11		11		20		6		2		104		117		157				89%										73.00

																																0		0				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Squad Responses				315		271		305		345		287		286		324		375		314		290		258		292		3662		2633		4327				139%

		ACP Responses				311		269		302		336		281		281		317		363		306		283		257		284		3590		3095		3642				116%

		First Responders Resp.				0		3		5		3		3		0		0		1		1		0		1		0		17		35		41				49%

		City Residence Using EMS				340		292		346		334		357		313		319		329		378		346		300		321		3975		3964		3404				100%										1,473.00

		Co. Residence Using EMS				152		121		164		157		188		152		156		169		166		137		164		226		1952		1949		2076				100%										957.00

		OOC* Residence Using EMS				63		63		98		92		86		74		87		65		88		68		78		72		934		897		1007				104%										701.00

																																0		0				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																0		0				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																0		0				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Request For Service				24		21		27		19		31		33		34		26		24		21		28		32		320		483		280				66%



		Odometer Readings																																																																																Dec		Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec		Total

		Medic 1 (2017)		28,694		29,515		29,685		31,965		34,372		37,174		39,304		41,972		44,277		45,195		48,090		50,157		54,678		25,984																																																				ERROR:#REF!		821		170		2280		2407		2802		2130		2668		2305		918		2895		2067		4521		25984

		Medic 2 		198,054		204,187		209,382		216,033		221,234		228,185		233,216		239,558		245,743		245,743		255,726		262,519		268,899		70,845																																																				ERROR:#REF!		6133		5195		6651		5201		6951		5031		6342		6185		0		9983		6793		6380		70845

		Medic 3 		171,245		176,151		181,051		185,896		191,582		197,725		197,725		208,439		211,604		217,538		223,511		223,511		233,030		61,785																																																				ERROR:#REF!		4906		4900		4845		5686		6143		0		10714		3165		5934		5973		0		9519		61785

		Medic 4 (2017)		49,192		51,368		54,752		60,671		62,543		66,542		69,760		75,522		74,834		77,550		82,007		84,553		86,563		37,371																																																				ERROR:#REF!		2176		3384		5919		1872		3999		3218		5762		-688		2716		4457		2546		2010		37371

		Medic 5 		105,141		109,822		114,614		119,359		124,637		132,210		137,116		140,854		145,011		149,758		154,123		159,939		166,140		60,999																																																				ERROR:#REF!		4681		4792		4745		5278		7573		4906		3738		4157		4747		4365		5816		6201		60999

		Medic 6		277,411		283,525																								6,114																																																				ERROR:#REF!		6114																								6114

		Medic 6 (2018)		0												2,677		5,414		9,856		14,700		15,668		17,386		20,510		20,510																																																				ERROR:#REF!												2677		2737		4442		4844		968		1718		3124		20510

		EMS1 (2015 C1500 Chevy)		113,846		116,467		118,436		120,177		120,777																		6,931																																																				ERROR:#REF!		2621		1969		1741		600																		6931

		EMS1 (2019 F150)		0		0		0		260		1,200		4,534		6,781		8,952		10,386		12,866		16,269		18,757		20,450		20,450																																																				ERROR:#REF!		0		0		260		940		3334		2247		2171		1434		2480		3403		2488		1693		20450

		EMS2 (2016 Ford Exped)		58,023		60,156		61,533		63,162		64,193		67,410		68,964		70,186		71,339		73,124		74,124		75,937		77,250		19,227																																																				ERROR:#REF!		2133		1377		1629		1031		3217		1554		1222		1153		1785		1000		1813		1313		19227

		Squad 11 (F350) SRT		53,673		56,049		58,254		61,567		64,320		67,466		69,345		72,074		74,644		77,264		78,782		81,661		84,173		30,500																																																				ERROR:#REF!		2376		2205		3313		2753		3146		1879		2729		2570		2620		1518		2879		2512		30500

		Squad 22 (Tahoe)		158,198		159,945		161,219		163,100		164,739																		6,541																																																				ERROR:#REF!		1747		1274		1881		1639																		6541

		Squad 22 (2018 Ford Exp)		0										1,054		2,677		4,620		6,159		7,900		9,114		10,368		11,943		11,943																																																				ERROR:#REF!										1054		1623		1943		1539		1741		1214		1254		1575		11943

		Squad 33 (2015 Ford Exp)		93,263		95,390		96,710		98,385		100,428		102,471		104,125		106,156		108,049		109,853		111,645		113,418		115,340		22,077																																																				ERROR:#REF!		2127		1320		1675		2043		2043		1654		2031		1893		1804		1792		1773		1922		22077

		Squad 44 (2016 Ford Exp)		72,228		74,340		74,340		78,256		79,636		81,886		84,059		86,434		88,626		90,981		92,444		94,228		96,531		24,303																																																				ERROR:#REF!		2112		0		3916		1380		2250		2173		2375		2192		2355		1463		1784		2303		24303

																														425,580		Fleet miles



















																 





2021

		WASHINGTON COUNTY EMS MONTHLY REPORT 2021										 





		2021				Jan		Feb		Mar		April		May		June		July		Aug		Sept		Oct		Nov		Dec		YTD 2021		YTD 2020		2019 Totals														YTD96

		1. Monthly Beginning Balance				1,539,962.10		1,585,490.10		1,616,236.95		1,653,183.85		1,716,176.45		1,784,290.54		1,751,425.13																														215,173.15

		2. Amount Billed Out				123,484.50		118,437.50		121,396.00		150,536.00		135,676.00		149,189.00		199,302.00																														1,077,932.00

		3. Refunds, Charges (Att. Fees) & Interest				0.00		2,070.40		0.00		801.00		2,532.60		0.00		0.00																														(8,063.15)

		4. EMS Collections				(55,874.44)		(59,262.80)		(58,163.22)		(67,422.31)		(54,926.36)		(76,086.76)		(75,041.44)																														661,136.61

		5. Uncollectable Write Offs				(22,082.06)		(30,498.25)		(26,285.88)		(20,922.09)		(15,168.15)		(105,967.65)		(68,727.48)																														255,005.55

		6. Monthly Ending Balance				1,585,490.10		1,616,236.95		1,653,183.85		1,716,176.45		1,784,290.54		1,751,425.13		1,806,958.27																														514,173.15

		7. Revenues Prior to 1994																																														2,118.01

		8. Checking Account Interest																																														**

		9. Medical Records Fee				30.80		30.40		157.40		63.60		93.80		126.60		96.00

		10. Banking Interest				62.01		74.75		83.05		93.14		105.98		111.02		91.15

		MSB

		1. Beginning Balance				448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		447,872.23		447,872.23																														258,895.59

		2. Collections				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00																														6,208.90

		3. Re-claimed				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		(370.00)		0.00		0.00																														264,104.47

		4. MSB Disallowed				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00																														3,724.65

		5. Ending Balance				448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		447,872.23		447,872.23		447,872.23																														513,066.49

		UMC

		1. Beginning Balance				696,269.22		696,269.22		747,688.26		747,541.41		830,536.72		829,353.30		829,353.30

		2. Collections				(515.37)		(564.10)		(111.56)		(872.00)		(336.10)		(575.77)		(617.37)

		3. Sent to UMC				53,280.35		52,167.85		0.00		84,157.98		(730.28)		34,210.64		978,230.95

		4. UMC Disallowed				(175.13)		(184.71)		(35.29)		(290.67)		(117.04)		(191.93)		(189.81)

		5. Ending Balance				748,859.07		747,688.26		747,541.41		830,536.72		829,353.30		862,796.24		1,806,777.05

		Financial 

		EMS Collections		The Column is for last years totals for miles		$226,169.43		$180,300.82		$228,508.86		$191,663.98		$178,789.29		$216,345.81		$199,810.72		$275,962.11		$204,640.00		$256,555.87		$209,494.17				$2,368,241.06		$2,697,624.84		$2,645,481.52				ERROR:#REF!

		Call Volume

		Total Responses				1128		1244		1159		1215		1165		1071		1147		1332		1249		1243		1032		1188		14173		13781		13798				ERROR:#REF!										2,862.00

		Total CAD Calls				793		845		847		845		806		752		794		890		917		835		770		840		9934		9110		8637				ERROR:#REF!

		Total Aviation Calls/Training				37		26		33		83		83		74		78		122		71		30		47		69		753		416

		Total Patients Handled				577		568		635		569		554		533		593		618		659		575		544		570		6995		7091		6887				ERROR:#REF!										3,308.00

		Mutual Aid				31		30		39		37		31		29		42		48		39		37		37		46		446		166		52				ERROR:#REF!										18.00

		Blood Draw Agency Assist				0		0		1		2		6		3		12		8		4		7		3		2		48		39		94				ERROR:#REF!										35.00

		City Responses				513		568		605		576		548		519		523		562		602		567		550		558		6691		6342		6365				ERROR:#REF!										1,318.00

		County Responses				249		246		203		232		227		204		230		280		277		231		183		236		2798		2599		2350				ERROR:#REF!

		Interfacility Transfer OOC				122		117		168		114		105		115		102		107		138		114		139		107		1448		1541		1614				ERROR:#REF!										224.00

		Scene to OOC				48		30		32		35		46		35		48		41		38		35		45		45		478		565		554				ERROR:#REF!										394.00

		Stand-bys 				6		3		7		14		11		8		10		17		25		24		9		6		140		81		104				ERROR:#REF!										73.00

																																						ERROR:#REF!

		Squad Responses				269		340		239		328		262		237		294		340		259		316		200		365		3449		3738		3662				ERROR:#REF!

		ACP Responses				264		331		236		320		253		235		289		327		252		310		195		362		3374		3641		3590				ERROR:#REF!

		First Responders Resp.				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		19		17				ERROR:#REF!

		City Residence Using EMS				333		298		374		319		306		290		333		344		370		322		321		311		3921		3574		3975				ERROR:#REF!										1,473.00

		Co. Residence Using EMS				191		220		179		173		159		192		198		208		231		181		170		187		2289		2432		1952				ERROR:#REF!										957.00

		OOC* Residence Using EMS				53		50		82		77		89		51		63		66		58		72		59		72		792		784		934				ERROR:#REF!										701.00

																																						ERROR:#REF!

																																						ERROR:#REF!

																																						ERROR:#REF!

		Request For Service				31		22		34		39		45		46		47		51		52		65		54				486		355		320				ERROR:#REF!





																																				120.67		2445





























		WASHINGTON COUNTY EMS FLEET										 



		Odometer Readings																																																																																Dec		Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec		Total

		Medic 1 (2017)		101,251		105,374		108,472		114,538		120,118		126,341		130,518		134,854		138,663		142,920				154,534		155,842				197,511																																																		ERROR:#REF!		4123		3098		6066		5580		6223		4177		4336		3809		4257				154534		1308		197511

		Medic 2 (2020)		12,527		13,755		15,557		17,578		19,425		19,801		19,832		21,091		23,807		26,963				32,885		37,607				52,043																																																		ERROR:#REF!		1228		1802		2021		1847		376		31		1259		2716		3156				32885		4722		52043

		Medic 3 (2020)		17,408		19,587		22,222		26,273		27,849		28,371		31,419		34,882		38,340		40,281				50,207		55,951				78,824																																																		ERROR:#REF!		2179		2635		4051		1576		522		3048		3463		3458		1941				50207		5744		78824

		Medic 4 (2017)		151,270		155,016		160,749		164,088		168,878		174,830		180,234		183,890		186,948		193,940				199,524		206,087				248,757																																																		ERROR:#REF!		3746		5733		3339		4790		5952		5404		3656		3058		6992				199524		6563		248757

		Medic 5 		233,682		237,255		241,600		247,229		254,082		260,647		266,906		272,531		274,661		280,198										46,516																																																		ERROR:#REF!		3573		4345		5629		6853		6565		6259		5625		2130		5537								46516

		Medic 6 (2018)		48,638		51,571		54,265		57,246		59,629		62,764		67,044		71,957		75,942		81,231				89,994		97,293				129,886																																																		ERROR:#REF!		2933		2694		2981		2383		3135		4280		4913		3985		5289				89994		7299		129886

		EMS1 (2020 F250)		22,275		24,003		26,150		28,873		32,185		35,948		38,600		40,010		41,596		45,645				50,954		52,997				76,367																																																		ERROR:#REF!		1728		2147		2723		3312		3763		2652		1410		1586		4049				50954		2043		76367

		EMS2 (2016 Ford Exped)		93,157		94,250		95,158		96,597		98,020		99,385		100,530		101,842		103,880		105,718				107,808		109,388				121,949																																																		ERROR:#REF!		1093		908		1439		1423		1365		1145		1312		2038		1838				107808		1580		121949

		Squad 11 (F350) SRT		124,015		126,694		129,104		132,543		135,486		138,962		141,555		144,440		147,180		150,802				155,800		159,321				186,108																																																		ERROR:#REF!		2679		2410		3439		2943		3476		2593		2885		2740		3622				155800		3521		186108

		Squad 22 (2018 Ford Exp)		31,584		32,852		33,572		35,062		36,508		37,781		38,719		40,118		41,455		42,890				44,710		45,819				57,125																																																		ERROR:#REF!		1268		720		1490		1446		1273		938		1399		1337		1435				44710		1109		57125

		Squad 33 (2020 Ford Exp)		12,352		14,106		15,813		17,721		20,011		22,104		24,077		26,327		28,837		30,818				34,460		35,811				54,277																																																		ERROR:#REF!		1754		1707		1908		2290		2093		1973		2250		2510		1981				34460		1351		54277

		Squad 44 (2020 Ford Exp)		8,526		9,998		11,681		13,331		14,931		16,808		18,394		19,939		21,974		23,758				26,425		28,458				17,265																																																		ERROR:#REF!		1472		1683		1650		1600		1877		1586		1545		2035		1784						2033		17265

		Squad 55 (2019 F150)		41,161		43,984		43,984		49,142		51,175		53,316		56,134		57,261		58,508		60,168				62,576		63,203				82,210																																																		ERROR:#REF!		2823		0		5158		2033		2141		2818		1127		1247		1660				62576		627		82210

																																1,266,628		Fleet miles



















																 





2022

		Washington County EMS Monthly Report





																2,182.00

		2022				Jan		Feb		Mar		April		May		June		July		Aug		Sept		Oct		Nov		Dec		YTD 2022		2021 Totals		2020 Totals														YTD96

		1. Monthly Beginning Balance				1,539,962.10		1,585,490.10		1,616,236.95		1,653,183.85		1,716,176.45		1,784,290.54		1,751,425.13																														215,173.15

		2. Amount Billed Out				123,484.50		118,437.50		121,396.00		150,536.00		135,676.00		149,189.00		199,302.00																														1,077,932.00

		3. Refunds, Charges (Att. Fees) & Interest				0.00		2,070.40		0.00		801.00		2,532.60		0.00		0.00																														(8,063.15)

		4. EMS Collections				(55,874.44)		(59,262.80)		(58,163.22)		(67,422.31)		(54,926.36)		(76,086.76)		(75,041.44)																														661,136.61

		5. Uncollectable Write Offs				(22,082.06)		(30,498.25)		(26,285.88)		(20,922.09)		(15,168.15)		(105,967.65)		(68,727.48)																														255,005.55

		6. Monthly Ending Balance				1,585,490.10		1,616,236.95		1,653,183.85		1,716,176.45		1,784,290.54		1,751,425.13		1,806,958.27																														514,173.15

		7. Revenues Prior to 1994																																														2,118.01

		8. Checking Account Interest																																														**

		9. Medical Records Fee				30.80		30.40		157.40		63.60		93.80		126.60		96.00

		10. Banking Interest				62.01		74.75		83.05		93.14		105.98		111.02		91.15

		MSB

		1. Beginning Balance				448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		447,872.23		447,872.23																														258,895.59

		2. Collections				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00																														6,208.90

		3. Re-claimed				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		(370.00)		0.00		0.00																														264,104.47

		4. MSB Disallowed				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00																														3,724.65

		5. Ending Balance				448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		448,242.23		447,872.23		447,872.23		447,872.23																														513,066.49

		UMC

		1. Beginning Balance				696,269.22		696,269.22		747,688.26		747,541.41		830,536.72		829,353.30		829,353.30

		2. Collections				(515.37)		(564.10)		(111.56)		(872.00)		(336.10)		(575.77)		(617.37)

		3. Sent to UMC				53,280.35		52,167.85		0.00		84,157.98		(730.28)		34,210.64		978,230.95

		4. UMC Disallowed				(175.13)		(184.71)		(35.29)		(290.67)		(117.04)		(191.93)		(189.81)

		5. Ending Balance				748,859.07		747,688.26		747,541.41		830,536.72		829,353.30		862,796.24		1,806,777.05

		Financial 

		EMS Collections		The Column is for last years totals for miles		$245,708.54		$789,443.15		$354,230.64		$198,132.42		$202,719.84		$216,489.20		$281,120.92		$320,113.60		$454,272.81		$459,363.70		$438,025.68		$425,394.32		$4,385,014.82		$4,330,011.87		$2,697,624.84				ERROR:#REF!

		Call Volume

		Total Responses				1231		952		1046		958		1244		1189		1036		992		1084		1045		1067		1136		12980		14173		13781				ERROR:#REF!										2,862.00								2246

		Total CAD Calls				909		735		799		692		724		766		752		738		791		743		714		789		9152		9934		9110				ERROR:#REF!

		Total Aviation Calls/Training														42		59		65		66		60		73		61		426		753		416

		Total Patients Handled				692		542		571		520		583		638		583		517		604		566		640		664		7120		6995		7091				ERROR:#REF!										3,308.00

		Mutual Aid				30		28		29		19		20		22		22		13		22		17		18		18		258		446		166				ERROR:#REF!										18.00

		Blood Draw Agency Assist				3		0		2		2		5		2		4		4		2		8		2		5		39		48		39				ERROR:#REF!										35.00

		City Responses				637		481		548		480		522		543		470		463		569		521		505		554		6293		6691		6342				ERROR:#REF!										1,318.00

		County Responses				242		226		222		212		202		223		195		180		222		222		209		234		2589		2798		2599				ERROR:#REF!

		Interfacility Transfer OOC				177		139		155		123		121		142		140		152		147		173		166		166		1801		1448		1541				ERROR:#REF!										224.00

		Scene to OOC				63		29		34		33		50		54		50		54		62		58		64		77		628		478		565				ERROR:#REF!										394.00

		Stand-bys 				2		13		6		5		11		7		12		10		19		13		6		6		110		140		81				ERROR:#REF!										73.00

																														0								ERROR:#REF!

		Squad Responses				217		295		161		181		313		283		245		169		186		193		209		284		2736		3449		3738				ERROR:#REF!

		ACP Responses				205		293		159		176		308		275		237		157		195		180		196		279		2660		3374		3641				ERROR:#REF!

		First Responders Resp.				0		0		0		0		0		0		1		0		0		0		0		0		1		0		19				ERROR:#REF!

		City Residence Using EMS				418		302		285		250		320		323		296		284		323		303		362		367		3833		3921		3574				ERROR:#REF!										1,473.00

		Co. Residence Using EMS				214		181		212		200		175		226		200		184		211		180		200		227		2410		2289		2432				ERROR:#REF!										957.00

		OOC* Residence Using EMS				60		59		74		70		88		89		87		49		70		83		78		70		877		792		784				ERROR:#REF!										701.00

																														0								ERROR:#REF!

																														0								ERROR:#REF!

																														0								ERROR:#REF!

		Request For Service				41		51		54		49		57		61		54		68		52		48		71		65		671		486		355				ERROR:#REF!





																																				150.08





























		WASHINGTON COUNTY EMS FLEET										 



		Odometer Readings																																																																																Dec		Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec		Total

		Medic 1 (2017)		155,842		162,021		167,467		172,257		177,208		182,560				185,673		187,773		193,858		197,938		200,463								41,508																																																ERROR:#REF!		6179		5446		4790		4951		5352						2100		6085		4080		2525				41508

		Medic 2 (2020)		37,607		41,888		46,776		50,706		52,584		55,480		58,184		60,232		62,592		68,207		73,016		78,177		83,801						46,194																																																ERROR:#REF!		4281		4888		3930		1878		2896		2704		2048		2360		5615		4809		5161		5624		46194

		Medic 3 (2020)		55,951		61,598		64,879		67,181		71,824		71,824		78,915		82,029		82,603		86,163		89,151		94,079		102,142						46,191																																																ERROR:#REF!		5647		3281		2302		4643		0		7091		3114		574		3560		2988		4928		8063		46191

		Medic 4 (2017)		206,087		207,669		211,035		212,555		212,868		214,625		216,579		217,828		218,734														12,647																																																ERROR:#REF!		1582		3366		1520		313		1757		1954		1249		906										12647

		Medic 4 ()		0																						0		171						171																																																ERROR:#REF!																						0		171		171

		Medic 5 (2021)		0				235		4,055		4,055		11,404		16,529		22,127		27,616		31,532		36,067		37,249		44,714						44,714																																																ERROR:#REF!				235		3820		0		7349		5125		5598		5489		3916		4535		1182		7465		44714

		Medic 6 (2018)		97,293		102,631		107,557		112,423		115,562		121,729		126,380		132,382		138,726		142,226		145,915		148,540		153,769						56,476																																																ERROR:#REF!		5338		4926		4866		3139		6167		4651		6002		6344		3500		3689		2625		5229		56476

		Medic 7 (2021)		0						474		4,874		10,905		17,266		22,366		27,859		30,471		33,531		38,975		44,079						44,079																																																ERROR:#REF!						474		4400		6031		6361		5100		5493		2612		3060		5444		5104		44079

		EMS1 (2020 F250)		52,997		54,401		55,206		55,206		62,409		65,481		67,175		68,876		68,876		68,876		78,816		80,220		82,553						29,556																																																ERROR:#REF!		1404		805		0		7203		3072		1694		1701		0		0		9940		1404		2333		29556

		EMS2 (2016 Ford Exped)		109,388		110,259		111,674		112,691		113,575		115,366		116,865		118,166		120,303														10,915																																																ERROR:#REF!		871		1415		1017		884		1791		1499		1301		2137										10915

		EMS2 (2022 Ford Exped)		0																		1,120		2,177		2,790		4,967						4,967																																																ERROR:#REF!																		1120		1057		613		2177		4967

		Squad 11 (F350) SRT		159,321		161,374		163,702		166,180		166,180		169,598		172,556		175,704																16,383																																																ERROR:#REF!		2053		2328		2478		0		3418		2958		3148												16383

		Squad 11 (2018 F350)SRT		33,837																		33,837		36,389		37,988		42,513						42,513																																																ERROR:#REF!																		33837		2552		1599		4525		42513

		Squad 22 (2018 Exployer)		45,819		46,771		46,771		48,018		49,157		51,083		52,740		53,991		56,083		57,004		57,418		58,674		60,693						14,874																																																ERROR:#REF!		952		0		1247		1139		1926		1657		1251		2092		921		414		1256		2019		14874

		Squad 33 (2020 Exployer)		35,811		36,024		36,087		37,480		37,872		38,035		38,184		38,225		38,911		39,564		39,863		40,566		42,820						7,009																																																ERROR:#REF!		213		63		1393		392		163		149		41		686		653		299		703		2254		7009

		Squad 44 (2020 Exployer)		28,458		30,232		31,963		33,018		34,777		36,800		38,735		40,714		42,655		45,006		46,914		48,324		50,421						21,963																																																ERROR:#REF!		1774		1731		1055		1759		2023		1935		1979		1941		2351		1908		1410		2097		21963

		Squad 55 (2019 F150)		63,203		63,349		64,161		64,747		66,668		68,061		69,114		70,145		73,390		77,681		78,078		79,278		80,720						17,517																																																ERROR:#REF!		146		812		586		1921		1393		1053		1031		3245		4291		397		1200		1442		17517

																																		440,160																																																																				
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		2023				Jan		Feb		Mar		April		May		June		July		Aug		Sept		Oct		Nov		Dec		YTD 2023		2022 Totals		2021 Totals														YTD96

		Financial 

		EMS Collections		The Column is for last years totals for miles		$372,831.50		$427,828.90		$638,919.56		$438,776.49		$669,616.43		$500,571.23		$361,087.55		$483,916.74		$488,851.04		$580,480.92		$524,097.21		$528,724.05		$6,015,701.62		$4,385,014.82		$4,330,011.87				ERROR:#REF!

		Call Volume

		Total Responses				1047		1028		1173		1130		1129		1106		1111		1325		1147		154		1155		1082		12587		12980		25974				ERROR:#REF!										2,862.00

		Total CAD Calls				698		693		745		693		687		724		683		754		761		760		730		699		8627		9152		18230				ERROR:#REF!

		Total Aviation Calls/Training				35		27		30		26		37		25		28		37		33		26		22		28		354		426		1443

		Total Patients Handled				591		575		628		597		569		576		571		615		624		618		605		611		7180		7120		12845				ERROR:#REF!										3,308.00

		Mutual Aid				18		15		18		13		21		18		21		25		29		32		21		25		256		258		831				ERROR:#REF!										18.00

		Blood Draw Agency Assist				2		8		2		7		4		5		8		10		6		2		1		5		60		39		96				ERROR:#REF!										35.00

		City Responses				480		513		550		482		501		518		509		542		563		545		528		524		6255		6293		12301				ERROR:#REF!										1,318.00

		County Responses				218		164		194		206		186		198		185		212		200		214		202		177		2356		2589		5101				ERROR:#REF!

		Interfacility Transfer OOC				145		131		142		101		126		128		133		175		142		166		126		144		1659		1801		2657				ERROR:#REF!										224.00

		Scene to OOC				64		52		68		61		72		42		39		48		58		56		54		58		672		628		878				ERROR:#REF!										394.00

		Stand-bys 				6		6		10		14		16		11		14		6		23		13		10		6		135		110		271				ERROR:#REF!										73.00

																														0		0						ERROR:#REF!

		Squad Responses				247		268		221		305		311		300		306		294		299		301		342		306		3500		2736		6289				ERROR:#REF!

		ACP Responses				241		262		315		305		306		291		305		288		295		297		338		306		3549		2660		6153				ERROR:#REF!

		First Responders Resp.				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		0		0		1		1		0				ERROR:#REF!

		City Residence Using EMS				318		339		360		314		290		334		324		320		338		342		354		361		3994		3833		7211				ERROR:#REF!										1,473.00

		Co. Residence Using EMS				205		174		172		196		191		152		173		189		193		168		175		153		2141		2410		4167				ERROR:#REF!										957.00

		OOC* Residence Using EMS				68		62		96		87		88		90		74		106		93		108		76		97		1045		877		1481				ERROR:#REF!										701.00

																														0		0.00						ERROR:#REF!

																														0		0.00						ERROR:#REF!

																														0		0.00						ERROR:#REF!

		Request For Service				52		49		65		55		47		57		62		65		50		57		62		63		684		671		919				ERROR:#REF!





















		WASHINGTON COUNTY EMS FLEET										 



		Odometer Readings

		Medic 1 (2017)		200,463		205,811		206,373																										5,910

		Medic 1 (2022)		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0				4,696		10,502		17,780		21,150						21,150

		Medic 2 (2020)		83,801		88,292		93,978		99,080		103,187		108,007		111,779		116,449		118,757		124,399		131,257		137,986		142,046						58,245

		Medic 3 (2020)		102,142		102,142		102,142		105,358		110,778		114,347		117,519		123,067		128,686		134,640		140,549		146,039		149,221						47,079

		Medic 4 (2017)		171		3,631		8,229		11,748		17,453		21,444		25,678		26,507		31,881		34,623		36,769		38,402		41,531						41,360

		Medic 5 (2021)		44,714		48,987		52,709		55,806		60,618		63,729		66,616		71,032		76,821		80,191		81,721		83,585		88,251						43,537

		Medic 6 (2018)		153,769		154,531		158,993		162,085		163,185		168,690		174,055		176,980		179,207		179,309		179,344		179,396		179,396						25,627

		Medic 7 (2021)		44,079		47,224		50,240		54,059		56,921		63,710		69,700		75,691		80,662		84,506		90,034		95,666		97,690						53,611

		EMS1 (2020 F250)		82,553		84,385		87,665		90,740		93,027		95,939		98,235		99,523		101,998		104,079		109,081		111,381		113,210						30,657

		EMS2 (2022 Ford Exped)		4,967		6,060		7,291		8,288		10,343		11,709		13,464		14,788		16,843		19,247		21,323		22,383		24,234						19,267

		Squad 11 (2018 F350)SRT		42,513		44,564		48,040		50,637		53,490		58,056		61,100		64,710		69,207		73,029		77,291		80,501								37,988

		Squad 22 (2018 Exployer)		60,693		62,148		63,241		64,627		65,744		67,219		68,608		69,735		71,014		72,643		74,893		75,683		76,653						15,960

		Squad 33 (2020 Exployer)		42,820		42,820		45,903		46,537		48,681		51,774		54,538		56,854		59,097		60,976		63,074		65,793		67,697						24,877

		Squad 44 (2020 Exployer)		50,421		51,658		63,231		54,498		56,406		58,542		60,105		62,196		65,285		67,205		69,076		70,614		71,904						21,483

		Squad 55 (2019 F150)		80,720		81,508		83,870		85,246		85,554		87,615		87,860		88,401		89,861		90,631		92,425		93,538		95,922						15,202																																																Dec		Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec		Total

																																		446,751																																																ERROR:#REF!		5348		562																						5910

																																																																																		ERROR:#REF!		0		0		0		0		0		0						4696		5806		7278		3370		21150

																																																																																		ERROR:#REF!		4491		5686		5102		4107		4820		3772		4670		2308		5642		6858		6729		4060		58245

																																																																																		ERROR:#REF!		0		0		3216		5420		3569		3172		5548		5619		5954		5909		5490		3182		47079

																																																																																		ERROR:#REF!		3460		4598		3519		5705		3991		4234		829		5374		2742		2146		1633		3129		41360

																																																																																		ERROR:#REF!		4273		3722		3097		4812		3111		2887		4416		5789		3370		1530		1864		4666		43537

																																																																																		ERROR:#REF!		762		4462		3092		1100		5505		5365		2925		2227		102		35		52		0		25627

																																																																																		ERROR:#REF!		3145		3016		3819		2862		6789		5990		5991		4971		3844		5528		5632		2024		53611

																																																																																		ERROR:#REF!		1832		3280		3075		2287		2912		2296		1288		2475		2081		5002		2300		1829		30657

																																																																																		ERROR:#REF!		1093		1231		997		2055		1366		1755		1324		2055		2404		2076		1060		1851		19267

																																																																																		ERROR:#REF!		2051		3476		2597		2853		4566		3044		3610		4497		3822		4262		3210				37988

																																																																																		ERROR:#REF!		1455		1093		1386		1117		1475		1389		1127		1279		1629		2250		790		970		15960

																																																																																		ERROR:#REF!		0		3083		634		2144		3093		2764		2316		2243		1879		2098		2719		1904		24877

																																																																																		ERROR:#REF!		1237		11573		-8733		1908		2136		1563		2091		3089		1920		1871		1538		1290		21483

																																																																																		ERROR:#REF!		788		2362		1376		308		2061		245		541		1460		770		1794		1113		2384		15202

																																																																																																						

																 





2024

		Washington County EMS Monthly Report





		2024				Jan		Feb		Mar		April		May		June		July		Aug		Sept		Oct		Nov		Dec		YTD 2024		2023 Totals		2022 Totals								YTD96

		Financial 

		EMS Collections		The Column is for last years totals for miles		$491,708.71		$480,707.80		$549,944.63		$432,355.24		$525,603.06		$610,988.39		$771,310.27		$677,670.23		$896,867.47		$782,442.09		$693,378.31		$794,530.18		$7,707,506.38		$6,015,701.62		$4,385,014.82

		Call Volume

		Total Responses				1119		1128		1126		1081		1199		1206		1155		1370		1453		1152		1178		1324		14491		12587		12980								2,862.00

		Total CAD Calls				719		707		739		713		796		734		738		845		834		763		755		868		9211		8627		9152

		Total Aviation Calls/Training				23		26		25		25		30		32		26		43		31		40		31		28		360		354		426

		Total Patients Handled				646		622		670		652		722		692		667		798		763		692		680		717		8321		7180		7120								3,308.00

		Mutual Aid				24		21		30		28		25		38		34		37		34		34		35		37		377		256		258								18.00

		Blood Draw Agency Assist				2		5		5		8		11		5		6		4		7		5		7		6		71		60		39								35.00

		City Responses				504		507		523		518		568		531		535		645		618		540		547		669		6705		6255		6293								1,318.00

		County Responses				215		200		214		192		226		203		208		202		229		223		208		199		2519		2356		2589

		Interfacility Transfer OOC				145		158		150		147		189		146		158		174		169		146		150		190		1922		1659		1801								224.00

		Scene to OOC				50		58		51		59		63		62		44		57		71		71		63		65		714		672		628								394.00

		Stand-bys 				8		8		13		10		8		5		13		11		20		20		13		8		137		135		110								73.00

																														0		0		0

		Squad Responses				296		299		298		288		304		338		332		409		531		289		338		346		4068		3500		2736

		ACP Responses				291		297		297		279		302		333		331		397		507		274		332		326		3966		3549		2660

		First Responders Resp.				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		1

		City Residence Using EMS				361		330		342		384		392		353		330		427		375		337		340		379		4350		3994		3833								1,473.00

		Co. Residence Using EMS				182		210		218		167		211		232		214		227		254		217		220		204		2556		2141		2410								957.00

		OOC* Residence Using EMS				103		82		110		101		119		107		123		144		134		138		120		134		1415		1045		877								701.00

																														0		0		0.00

																														0		0		0.00

																														0		0		0.00

		Request For Service				53		47		61		52		49		48		55		51		62		67		61		50		656		684		671





































		WASHINGTON COUNTY EMS FLEET										 



		Odometer Readings																																																																										Dec		Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec		Total

		Medic 1 (2022)		21,150		24,421		30,419		37,470		39,726		46,591		52,839		58,331		63,742		71,031		76,481		80,321		84,055		62,905																																														21,150		3271		5998		7051		2256		6865		6248		5492		5411		7289		5450		3840		3734		62905

		Medic 2 (2020)		142,046		142,046		150,000		151,937		157,596		164,800		171,330		178,897		179,520		181,971		183,118		187,375		193,939		51,893																																														142,046		0		7954		1937		5659		7204		6530		7567		623		2451		1147		4257		6564		51893

		Medic 3 (2020)		149,221		154,557		159,202		166,518		172,068		172,540		173,171		174,936		181,597		187,032		193,662		199,934		206,481		57,260																																														149,221		5336		4645		7316		5550		472		631		1765		6661		5435		6630		6272		6547		57260

		Medic 4 (2017)		41,531		47,490		52,032		58,578		63,430		69,926		75,880		78,801		82,511		90,404		96,690		102,736		109,201		67,670																																														41,531		5959		4542		6546		4852		6496		5954		2921		3710		7893		6286		6046		6465		67670

		Medic 5 (2021)		88,251		95,000		101,674		105,330		109,331		110,351		113,495		121,549		127,482		134,601		139,683		145,710		151,759		63,508																																														88,251		6749		6674		3656		4001		1020		3144		8054		5933		7119		5082		6027		6049		63508

		Medic 6 (2018)		179,396		181,721		183,561		184,507		185,204		190,537		194,221												480		15,305																																														179,396		2325		1840		946		697		5333		3684												480		15305

		Medic 6 (2022)		0																								480		480																																														0																								480		480

		Medic 7 (2021)		97,690		101,842		104,585		105,150		106,325		108,778		110,238		114,746		119,114		121,454		123,826		127,110		129,927		32,237																																														97,690		4152		2743		565		1175		2453		1460		4508		4368		2340		2372		3284		2817		32237

		EMS1 (2020 F250)		113,210		116,140		118,542		123,669		126,096		126,096		130,918		134,131		136,325		136,325		140,092		141,624		143,346		30,136																																														113,210		2930		2402		5127		2427		0		4822		3213		2194		0		3767		1532		1722		30136

		EMS2 (2022 Ford Exped)		24,234		25,203		25,954		27,226		28,985		30,686		32,442		34,810		36,044		38,105		39,738		41,148		42,226		17,992																																														24,234		969		751		1272		1759		1701		1756		2368		1234		2061		1633		1410		1078		17992

		Squad 11 (2018 F350)SRT		80,501		80,501		80,501		80,501		82,301		86,490		89,390		92,966		95,774		99,487		101,784		105,204		108,125		27,624																																														80,501		0		0		0		1800		4189		2900		3576		2808		3713		2297		3420		2921		27624

		Squad 22 (2018 Exployer)		76,653		78,451		80,017		81,442		83,154		85,976		87,828		90,047		92,051		93,737		93,971		94,496		95,313		18,660																																														76,653		1798		1566		1425		1712		2822		1852		2219		2004		1686		234		525		817		18660

		Squad 33 (2020 Exployer)		67,697		70,459		72,075		74,050		76,131		77,498		77,498		80,404		81,918		84,086		85,803		87,671		88,668		20,971																																														67,697		2762		1616		1975		2081		1367		0		2906		1514		2168		1717		1868		997		20971

		Squad 44 (2020 Exployer)		71,904		73,852		75,206		77,003		78,006		79,420		81,102		82,614		82,614		83,189		84,006		85,390		86,323		14,419																																														71,904		1948		1354		1797		1003		1414		1682		1512		0		575		817		1384		933		14419

		Squad 55 (2019 F150)		95,922		99,604		103,088		107,792		110,964		112,399		114,993		116,590		119,128		122,217		122,832		124,336		124,714		28,792																																														95,922		3682		3484		4704		3172		1435		2594		1597		2538		3089		615		1504		378		28792

		Squad 88 (2024 F150)		0		0		0		0		0		0		718		1954		2590		4335		6210		8979		10960		10,960																																														0		0		0		0		0		0		718		1236		636		1745		1875		2769		1981		10960

																																																																												0																										0

																														520,812																																														0																										0

																														351,258.00																																														0																										0

																																																																												0																										0

																																																																												0																										0

																																																																												0

																																																																												0

																																																																												0

																																																																												0

																																																																												0

																																																																												0







																 





2025

		Washington County EMS Monthly Report





		2025				Jan		Feb		Mar		April		May		June		July		Aug		Sept		Oct		Nov		Dec		YTD 2025		2024 Totals		2023 Totals

		Financial 

		EMS Collections		The Column is for last years totals for miles		$909,440.94		$595,094.56		$834,615.06		$825,556.13		$620,488.32		$865,171.65		$883,631.16		$535,476.39		$724,306.58								$6,793,780.79		$7,707,506.38		$6,015,701.62

		Call Volume

		Total CAD Calls				866		751		803		792		845		883		897		924		962		948		900		1034		10605		9211		8627

		Total Aviation Calls/Training				27		20		36		30		36		24		18		32		27								250		360		354

		Total Patients Handled				757		624		752		672		745		725		772		809		788		727		706		816		8893		8321		7180

		Mutual Aid				N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		0		377		256

		Blood Draw Agency Assist				4		8		9		10		4		8		7		7		3		4		3		8		75		71		60

		City Responses				636		565		628		534		509		492		519		545		530								4958		6705		6255

		County Responses				230		186		176		138		236		233		253		264		258								1974		2519		2356

		Interfacility Transfer OOC				218		162		180		180		186		197		182		210		181								1696		1922		1659

		Scene to OOC				56		60		66		68		58		37		58		69		39								511		714		672

		Stand-bys 				8		11		12		31		12		5		13		12		25								129		137		135

																														0		0		0

		Squad Responses				319		380		356		321		337		282		319		345		321								2980		4068		3500

		First Responders Resp.				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1

		City Residents Using EMS				448		338		410		360		392		390		401		418		434		378		348		441		4758		4350		3994

		Co. Residents Using EMS				217		194		194		184		248		218		248		252		231		217		232		254		2689		2556		2141

		OOC* Residents Using EMS				92		92		148		127		105		117		123		139		123		130		125		121		1442		1415		1045

																														0		0		0.00

																														0		0		0.00

																														0		0		0.00

		Request For Service				52		47		55		47		53		40		46		52		61		59		63		51		626		656		684





















		WASHINGTON COUNTY EMS FLEET										 



		Odometer Readings				Jan		Feb		Mar		April		May		June		July		Aug		Sept		Oct		Nov		Dec																																								Dec		Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec		Total

		Medic 1 (2022)		84,055		84919		85441		91490		98274		101003		106264		112446		118572		124867		131,611		137,092		139,330		55,275																																				Medic 1 (2022)		84,055		864		522		6049		6784		2729		5261		6182		6126		6295		6744		5481		2238		55275

		Medic 2 (2020)		193,939		201218		203699		210245		217380		223962		230747		236683		239560		243328		244,853		247,871		248,260		54,321																																				Medic 2 (2020)		193,939		7279		2481		6546		7135		6582		6785		5936		2877		3768		1525		3018		389		54321

		Medic 3 (2020)		206,481		214155		221590		225593		230184		232236		239138		240717		242632		245127		245,235		246,778		246,832		40,351																																				Medic 3 (2020)		206,481		7674		7435		4003		4591		2052		6902		1579		1915		2495		108		1543		54		40351

		Medic 4 (2017)		109,201		116170		122729		130423		136884		143247		148862		156242		158241		163017		168,484		175,066		181,886		72,685																																				Medic 4 (2017)		109,201		6969		6559		7694		6461		6363		5615		7380		1999		4776		5467		6582		6820		72685

		Medic 5 (2021)		151,759		157591		161419		161674		162521		169406		170338		174917		179301		181777		184,735		185,567		191,482		39,723																																				Medic 5 (2021)		151,759		5832		3828		255		847		6885		932		4579		4384		2476		2958		832		5915		39723

		Medic 6 (2022)		480		6442		13680		17569		18632		21077		27353		35092		42211		47443		49,782		51,577		53,495		53,015																																				Medic 6 (2022)		480		5962		7238		3889		1063		2445		6276		7739		7119		5232		2339		1795		1918		53015

		Medic 7 (2021)		129,927		132349		133592		136352		141367		146849		149360		149360		155736		161455		167,287		167,320		173,552		43,625																																				Medic 7 (2021)		129,927		2422		1243		2760		5015		5482		2511		0		6376		5719		5832		33		6232		43625

		Medic 8 (2024)																 		246		2095		7,550		13,385		19,924		17,829																																				Medic 8 (2024)																						5455		5835		6539		17829

		Medic 9 (2024)																				237		247		3,474		9,831		9,594		386,418.00																																		Medic 9 (2024)																						10		3227		6357		9594

		Squad 11 (2018 F350)SRT		108,125		111211		113621		117282		119349		120091		121509		126255		128070		130439		132,230		134,937		137,144		29,019																																				Squad 11 (2018 F350)SRT		108,125		3086		2410		3661		2067		742		1418		4746		1815		2369		1791		2707		2207		29019

		Squad 22 (2018 Exployer)		95,313		95781		97023		97468		98912		100057		100595		101828		102777		104595		106,162		107,672		109,739		14,426																																				Squad 22 (2018 Exployer)		95,313		468		1242		445		1444		1145		538		1233		949		1818		1567		1510		2067		14426

		Squad 33 (2020 Exployer)		88,668		90069		90968		93134		94975		97253		98399		100092		101731		103725		105,293		109,739		107,865		19,197																																				Squad 33 (2020 Exployer)		88,668		1401		899		2166		1841		2278		1146		1693		1639		1994		1568		4446		-1874		19197

		Squad 44 (2020 Exployer)		86,323		87347		88282		89690		90370		91422		92594		93296		93777		95075								8,752																																				Squad 44 (2020 Exployer)		86,323		1024		935		1408		680		1052		1172		702		481		1298								8752

		Squad 55 (2019 F150)		124,714		125941		128049		128476		129249		131967		134629		138169		139121		141395		142,258		142,258		154,181		29,467																																				Squad 55 (2019 F150)		124,714		1227		2108		427		773		2718		2662		3540		952		2274		863		0		11923		29467

		Squad 66 (2020 F250)		143,346		145591						5744						13369								2.00				21,360																																				Squad 66 (2020 F250)		143,346		2245						5744						13369								2				21360

		Squad 66 (2025 F150)		0						2500		5744		8710		10108		13369		14811		17460		20,392.00		22,671.00		23,976.00		23,976																																				Squad 66 (2025 F150)		0						2500		3244		2966		1398		3261		1442		2649		2932		2279		1305		23976

		Squad 77 (2022 Ford Exped)		42,226		43606		45283		47020		48590		49581		51866		53568		54961		56528		58,930.00		59,829.00		61,153.00		18,927																																				Squad 77 (2022 Ford Exped)		42,226		1380		1677		1737		1570		991		2285		1702		1393		1567		2402		899		1324		18927

		Squad 88 (2024 F150)		10,960		13471		15295		17218		19216		21315		23257		25330		27137		28904		31041		32852		34740		32,853																																				Squad 88 (2024 F150)		10,960		2511		1824		1923		1998		2099		1942		2073		1807		1767		2137		1811		1888		23780

																														584,395																																						0																										0

																																																																				0																										0

																																																																				0																										0

																																																																				0

																																																																				0

																																																																				0

																																																																				0

																																																																				0

																																																																				0
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                      Washington County EMS Revenue for October 2025

EMS Revenue 478002 $22,931.93
Security Credit Coll Agency 478002 $0.00
Restitution 478002 $100.00
Medicare Direct Deposit 478002 $112,199.41
Medicaid Direct Deposit 478002 $11,632.19
Private Ins. Direct Deposit 478002 $381,710.38
Nursing Home Contract 478002 $0.00
Stand-by Contract 478004 $9,075.00
Baylor Scott & White Claims 478002 $0.00
Employee Contract 478002 $0.00
Account Interest 146100 $1,127.63
Sub Total Ground Revenue:  $538,776.54
AIR - Medicare Direct Deposit 478005 $76,405.51
AIR - Medicaid Direct Deposit 478005 $0.00
AIR - Private Ins. Direct Deposit 478005 $23,858.35
AIR - EMS Revenue 478005 $5,270.68
Sub Total Air Revenue:  $105,534.54
Total Air & Ground Revenue:  $644,311.08
Refund - Ground 478002  
Refund Reimbursement 478002  
Contractual Allowance from IStream Payor - 
Ground 478002  
NSF 478002  
EMS MC Fee - AIR October 010-2200-54190 $27,659.29
EMS MC Fee - GROUND October 010-2200-54190 $22,124.63
Grand Total after EMSMC Fee:  $594,527.16

                     Washington County EMS Donations for October 2025
   
Donation 470000 $14,075.00
Reimbursement to Donation 470000 $0.00
CPR Classes 470003 $480.00
Spec. Ops. T-Shirts 470005 $0.00
Spec. Ops. Training 470004 $0.00
Spec. Ops. Testing 470006 $0.00
BVRAC Reimbursements 470007 $0.00
Contract Payment 470010 $0.00
Vaccinations 470015 $0.00
Account Interest 460100 $6.66
Total:  $14,561.66 Page 37
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Jan 2025

				                      Washington County EMS Revenue for January 2025

										 

				EMS Revenue		478002		$28,107.30		 		 

				Security Credit Coll Agency		478002		$0.00		 

				Restitution		478002		$150.00

				Medicare Direct Deposit		478002		$283,233.02

				Medicaid Direct Deposit		478002		$6,404.87

				Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478002		$91,534.12

				Nursing Home Contract		478002		$0.00

				Stand-by Contract		478004		$0.00

				Baylor Scott & White Claims		478002		$0.00				 

				Employee Contract		478002		$0.00

				Account Interest		146100		$1,429.93

				Sub Total Ground Revenue:		 		$410,859.24		 

				AIR - Medicare Direct Deposit		478005		$40,864.34

				AIR - Medicaid Direct Deposit		478005		$5,683.02

				AIR - Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478005		$430,895.40

				AIR - EMS Revenue		478005		$21,138.94		 

				Sub Total Air Revenue:		 		$498,581.70		 

				Total Air & Ground Revenue:		 		$909,440.94

				Refund - Ground		478002		$0.00				 

				Refund Reimbursement		478002		$0.00

				Contractual Allowance from IStream Payor - Ground		478002		$0.00

				NSF Reimbursement		478002		$0.00

				EMS MC Fee - AIR January		010-2200-54190		$41,460.90

				EMS MC Fee - GROUND January		010-2200-54190		$24,733.23

				Grand Total after EMSMC Fee:		 		$843,246.81



				                     Washington County EMS Donations for January 2025

				 		 		 

				Donation		470000		$1,320.00

				Reimbursement to Donation		470000		$0.00

				CPR Classes		470003		$400.00

				Spec. Ops. T-Shirts		470005		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Training		470004		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Testing		470006		$0.00

				BVRAC Reimbursements		470007		$0.00

				Contract Payment		470010		$0.00

				Vaccinations		470015		$14.00

				Account Interest		460100		$7.13

				Grand Total		 		$1,741.13

























February 2025

				                      Washington County EMS Revenue for February 2025

										 

				EMS Revenue		478002		$30,420.66		 		 

				Security Credit Coll Agency		478002		$0.00		 

				Restitution		478002		$100.00

				Medicare Direct Deposit		478002		$62,893.22

				Medicaid Direct Deposit		478002		$3,891.97

				Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478002		$45,391.05

				Nursing Home Contract		478002		$0.00

				Stand-by Contract		478004		$8,887.50

				Baylor Scott & White Claims		478002		$0.00				 

				Employee Contract		478002		$0.00

				Account Interest		146100		$1,425.11

				Sub Total Ground Revenue:		 		$153,009.51		 

				AIR - Medicare Direct Deposit		478005		$62,237.06

				AIR - Medicaid Direct Deposit		478005		$1,514.43

				AIR - Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478005		$364,909.30

				AIR - EMS Revenue		478005		$13,424.26		 

				Sub Total Air Revenue:		 		$442,085.05		 

				Total Air & Ground Revenue:		 		$595,094.56

				Refund - Ground		478002		$0.00				 

				Refund Reimbursement		478002		$0.00

				Contractual Allowance from IStream Payor - Ground		478002		$0.00

				NSF Reimbursement		478002		$0.00

				EMS MC Fee - AIR February		010-2200-54190		$41,756.33

				EMS MC Fee - GROUND February		010-2200-54190		$12,461.06

				Grand Total after EMSMC Fee:		 		$540,877.17



				                     Washington County EMS Donations for February 2025

				 		 		 

				Donation		470000		$2,595.00

				Reimbursement to Donation		470000		$0.00

				CPR Classes		470003		$640.00

				Spec. Ops. T-Shirts		470005		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Training		470004		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Testing		470006		$0.00

				BVRAC Reimbursements		470007		$0.00

				Contract Payment		470010		$0.00

				Vaccinations		470015		$0.00

				Account Interest		460100		$50.31

				Grand Total		 		$3,285.31

























May 2025

				                      Washington County EMS Revenue for May 2025

										 

				EMS Revenue		478002		$12,823.93		 		 

				Security Credit Coll Agency		478002		$0.00		 

				Restitution		478002		$300.00

				Medicare Direct Deposit		478002		$123,544.11

				Medicaid Direct Deposit		478002		$8,240.34

				Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478002		$83,335.24

				Nursing Home Contract		478002		$0.00

				Stand-by Contract		478004		$1,200.00

				Baylor Scott & White Claims		478002		$0.00				 

				Employee Contract		478002		$0.00

				Account Interest		146100		$1,340.63

				Sub Total Ground Revenue:		 		$230,784.25		 

				AIR - Medicare Direct Deposit		478005		$41,247.38

				AIR - Medicaid Direct Deposit		478005		$1,464.75

				AIR - Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478005		$359,883.55

				AIR - EMS Revenue		478005		$16,206.42		 

				Sub Total Air Revenue:		 		$418,802.10		 

				Total Air & Ground Revenue:		 		$620,488.32

				Refund - Ground		478002		 				 

				Refund Reimbursement		478002		 

				Contractual Allowance from IStream Payor - Ground		478002		 

				NSF Reimbursement		478002		 

				EMS MC Fee - AIR May		010-2200-54190		$40,379.72

				EMS MC Fee - GROUND May		010-2200-54190		$12,950.55

				Grand Total after EMSMC Fee:		 		$596,256.08



				                     Washington County EMS Donations for May 2025

				 		 		 

				Donation		470000		$12,032.00

				Reimbursement to Donation		470000		$0.00

				CPR Classes		470003		$320.00

				Spec. Ops. T-Shirts		470005		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Training		470004		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Testing		470006		$0.00

				BVRAC Reimbursements		470007		$0.00

				Contract Payment		470010		$0.00

				Vaccinations		470015		$0.00

				Account Interest		460100		$5.53

				Total:		 		$12,357.53



				 





















April 2025

				                      Washington County EMS Revenue for April 2025

										 

				EMS Revenue		478002		$34,703.01		 		 

				Security Credit Coll Agency		478002		$0.00		 

				Restitution		478002		$50.00

				Medicare Direct Deposit		478002		$169,169.44

				Medicaid Direct Deposit		478002		$5,218.98

				Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478002		$282,433.81

				Nursing Home Contract		478002		$0.00

				Stand-by Contract		478004		$2,875.00

				Baylor Scott & White Claims		478002		$0.00				 

				Employee Contract		478002		$0.00

				Account Interest		146100		$1,278.36

				Sub Total Ground Revenue:		 		$495,728.60		 

				AIR - Medicare Direct Deposit		478005		$63,163.99

				AIR - Medicaid Direct Deposit		478005		$0.00

				AIR - Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478005		$254,385.72

				AIR - EMS Revenue		478005		$12,277.82		 

				Sub Total Air Revenue:		 		$329,827.53		 

				Total Air & Ground Revenue:		 		$825,556.13

				Refund - Ground		478002		 				 

				Refund Reimbursement		478002		 

				Contractual Allowance from IStream Payor - Ground		478002		 

				NSF Reimbursement		478002		 

				EMS MC Fee - AIR April		010-2200-54190		$41,397.08

				EMS MC Fee - GROUND April		010-2200-54190		$17,855.88

				Grand Total after EMSMC Fee:		 		$766,303.17



				                     Washington County EMS Donations for April 2025

				 		 		 

				Donation		470000		$3,505.00

				Reimbursement to Donation		470000		$0.00

				CPR Classes		470003		$640.00

				Spec. Ops. T-Shirts		470005		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Training		470004		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Testing		470006		$0.00

				BVRAC Reimbursements		470007		$0.00

				Contract Payment		470010		$0.00

				Vaccinations		470015		$0.00

				Account Interest		460100		$4.74

				Total:		 		$4,149.74



				 





















July 2025

				                      Washington County EMS Revenue for July 2025

										 

				EMS Revenue		478002		$35,024.00		 		 

				Security Credit Coll Agency		478002		$0.00		 

				Restitution		478002		$0.00

				Medicare Direct Deposit		478002		$170,250.63

				Medicaid Direct Deposit		478002		$8,094.68

				Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478002		$211,309.47

				Nursing Home Contract		478002		$0.00

				Stand-by Contract		478004		$0.00

				Baylor Scott & White Claims		478002		$0.00				 

				Employee Contract		478002		$0.00

				Account Interest		146100		$1,542.94

				Sub Total Ground Revenue:		 		$426,221.72		 

				AIR - Medicare Direct Deposit		478005		$49,584.43

				AIR - Medicaid Direct Deposit		478005		$0.00

				AIR - Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478005		$393,996.67

				AIR - EMS Revenue		478005		$13,828.34		 

				Sub Total Air Revenue:		 		$457,409.44		 

				Total Air & Ground Revenue:		 		$883,631.16

				Refund - Ground		478002		 				 

				Refund Reimbursement		478002		 

				Contractual Allowance from IStream Payor - Ground		478002		 

				NSF 		478002		 

				EMS MC Fee - AIR July		010-2200-54190		$42,893.08

				EMS MC Fee - GROUND July		010-2200-54190		$23,376.01

				Grand Total after EMSMC Fee:		 		$817,362.07



				                     Washington County EMS Donations for July 2025

				 		 		 

				Donation		470000		$1,400.00

				Reimbursement to Donation		470000		$0.00

				CPR Classes		470003		$440.00

				Spec. Ops. T-Shirts		470005		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Training		470004		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Testing		470006		$0.00

				BVRAC Reimbursements		470007		$0.00

				Contract Payment		470010		$0.00

				Vaccinations		470015		$0.00

				Account Interest		460100		$27.78

				Total:		 		$1,867.78



				 





















August 2025

				                      Washington County EMS Revenue for August 2025

										 

				EMS Revenue		478002		$14,293.15		 		 

				Security Credit Coll Agency		478002		$0.00		 

				Restitution		478002		$100.00

				Medicare Direct Deposit		478002		$91,852.92

				Medicaid Direct Deposit		478002		$7,687.41

				Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478002		$249,279.04

				Nursing Home Contract		478002		$0.00

				Stand-by Contract		478004		$0.00

				Baylor Scott & White Claims		478002		$0.00				 

				Employee Contract		478002		$0.00

				Account Interest		146100		$1,853.31

				Sub Total Ground Revenue:		 		$365,065.83		 

				AIR - Medicare Direct Deposit		478005		$26,634.24

				AIR - Medicaid Direct Deposit		478005		$1,550.73

				AIR - Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478005		$136,001.39

				AIR - EMS Revenue		478005		$6,224.20		 

				Sub Total Air Revenue:		 		$170,410.56		 

				Total Air & Ground Revenue:		 		$535,476.39

				Refund - Ground		478002		 				 

				Refund Reimbursement		478002		 

				Contractual Allowance from IStream Payor - Ground		478002		 

				NSF 		478002		 

				EMS MC Fee - AIR August		010-2200-54190		$34,560.79

				EMS MC Fee - GROUND August		010-2200-54190		$14,468.15

				Grand Total after EMSMC Fee:		 		$486,447.45



				                     Washington County EMS Donations for August 2025

				 		 		 

				Donation		470000		$3,026.00

				Reimbursement to Donation		470000		$0.00

				CPR Classes		470003		$480.00

				Spec. Ops. T-Shirts		470005		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Training		470004		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Testing		470006		$0.00

				BVRAC Reimbursements		470007		$0.00

				Contract Payment		470010		$0.00

				Vaccinations		470015		$52.00

				Account Interest		460100		$3.18

				Total:		 		$3,561.18



				* The 2025 Washington County Fair Contestant Hailey Lange donated 25 Fair tickets to EMS 

				 in the amount of $1,250.00 on August 28, 2025



















October 2025

				                      Washington County EMS Revenue for October 2025

										 

				EMS Revenue		478002		$22,931.93		 		 

				Security Credit Coll Agency		478002		$0.00		 

				Restitution		478002		$100.00

				Medicare Direct Deposit		478002		$112,199.41

				Medicaid Direct Deposit		478002		$11,632.19

				Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478002		$381,710.38

				Nursing Home Contract		478002		$0.00

				Stand-by Contract		478004		$9,075.00

				Baylor Scott & White Claims		478002		$0.00				 

				Employee Contract		478002		$0.00

				Account Interest		146100		$1,127.63

				Sub Total Ground Revenue:		 		$538,776.54		 

				AIR - Medicare Direct Deposit		478005		$76,405.51

				AIR - Medicaid Direct Deposit		478005		$0.00

				AIR - Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478005		$23,858.35

				AIR - EMS Revenue		478005		$5,270.68

				Sub Total Air Revenue:		 		$105,534.54

				Total Air & Ground Revenue:		 		$644,311.08

				Refund - Ground		478002		 				 

				Refund Reimbursement		478002		 

				Contractual Allowance from IStream Payor - Ground		478002		 

				NSF 		478002		 

				EMS MC Fee - AIR October		010-2200-54190		$27,659.29

				EMS MC Fee - GROUND October		010-2200-54190		$22,124.63

				Grand Total after EMSMC Fee:		 		$594,527.16



				                     Washington County EMS Donations for October 2025

				 		 		 

				Donation		470000		$14,075.00

				Reimbursement to Donation		470000		$0.00

				CPR Classes		470003		$480.00

				Spec. Ops. T-Shirts		470005		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Training		470004		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Testing		470006		$0.00

				BVRAC Reimbursements		470007		$0.00

				Contract Payment		470010		$0.00

				Vaccinations		470015		$0.00

				Account Interest		460100		$6.66

				Total:		 		$14,561.66



				Ground Check: $516,651.91

				Air Check: $77,875.25



				 















November 2025

				                      Washington County EMS Revenue for December 2025

										 

				EMS Revenue		478002		$16,152.21		 		 

				Security Credit Coll Agency		478002		$0.00		 

				Restitution		478002		$200.00

				Medicare Direct Deposit		478002		$132,902.44

				Medicaid Direct Deposit		478002		$13,647.96

				Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478002		$224,825.43

				Nursing Home Contract		478002		$0.00

				Stand-by Contract		478004		$0.00

				Baylor Scott & White Claims		478002		$0.00				 

				Employee Contract		478002		$0.00

				Account Interest - Cadence Bank		146100		$2,151.34

				Sub Total Ground Revenue:		 		$389,879.38		 

				AIR - Medicare Direct Deposit		478005		$42,313.19

				AIR - Medicaid Direct Deposit		478005		$0.00

				AIR - Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478005		$312,289.96

				AIR - EMS Revenue		478005		$11,121.57

				Sub Total Air Revenue:		 		$365,724.72

				Total Air & Ground Revenue:		 		$755,604.10

				Refund - Ground		478002		 				 

				Refund Reimbursement		478002		 

				Contractual Allowance from IStream Payor - Ground		478002		 

				NSF 		478002		 

				EMS MC Fee - AIR December		010-2200-54190		$27,993.62

				EMS MC Fee - GROUND December		010-2200-54190		$16,277.21

				Grand Total after EMSMC Fee:		 		$711,333.27



				                     Washington County EMS Donations for December 2025

				 		 		 

				Donation		470000		$10,255.00

				Reimbursement to Donation		470000		$0.00

				CPR Classes		470003		$560.00

				Spec. Ops. T-Shirts		470005		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Training		470004		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Testing		470006		$0.00

				BVRAC Reimbursements		470007		$0.00

				Contract Payment		470010		$0.00

				Vaccinations		470015		$0.00

				Account Interest - Cadence Bank		460100		$39.68

				Total:		 		$10,854.68



				Air Check: $337,731.10

				Ground Check: $373,602.17



				 

















Page 38

                      Washington County EMS Revenue for November 2025

EMS Revenue 478002 $8,182.39
Security Credit Coll Agency 478002 $0.00
Restitution 478002 $250.00
Medicare Direct Deposit 478002 $126,737.53
Medicaid Direct Deposit 478002 $7,609.66
Private Ins. Direct Deposit 478002 $180,820.54
Nursing Home Contract 478002 $0.00
Stand-by Contract 478004 $1,200.00
Baylor Scott & White Claims 478002 $0.00
Employee Contract 478002 $0.00
Account Interest - Bank of Brenham 146100 $584.52
Account Interest - Cadence Bank 146100 $1,519.28
Sub Total Ground Revenue:  $326,903.94
AIR - Medicare Direct Deposit 478005 $34,250.00
AIR - Medicaid Direct Deposit 478005 $0.00
AIR - Private Ins. Direct Deposit 478005 $108,872.72
AIR - EMS Revenue 478005 $10,493.50
Sub Total Air Revenue:  $153,616.22
Total Air & Ground Revenue:  $480,520.16
Refund - Ground 478002  
Refund Reimbursement 478002  
Contractual Allowance from IStream Payor - 
Ground 478002  
NSF 478002  
EMS MC Fee - AIR November 010-2200-54190 $26,793.40
EMS MC Fee - GROUND November 010-2200-54190 $14,008.48
Grand Total after EMSMC Fee:  $439,718.28

                     Washington County EMS Donations for November 2025
   
Donation 470000 $4,195.00
Reimbursement to Donation 470000 $0.00
CPR Classes 470003 $1,920.00
Spec. Ops. T-Shirts 470005 $80.00
Spec. Ops. Training 470004 $0.00
Spec. Ops. Testing 470006 $0.00
BVRAC Reimbursements 470007 $0.00
Contract Payment 470010 $0.00
Vaccinations 470015 $0.00
Account Interest - Bank of Brenham 460100 $6.53
Account Interest - Cadence Bank 460100 $3.61
Total:  $6,205.14
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Jan 2025

				                      Washington County EMS Revenue for January 2025

										 

				EMS Revenue		478002		$28,107.30		 		 

				Security Credit Coll Agency		478002		$0.00		 

				Restitution		478002		$150.00

				Medicare Direct Deposit		478002		$283,233.02

				Medicaid Direct Deposit		478002		$6,404.87

				Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478002		$91,534.12

				Nursing Home Contract		478002		$0.00

				Stand-by Contract		478004		$0.00

				Baylor Scott & White Claims		478002		$0.00				 

				Employee Contract		478002		$0.00

				Account Interest		146100		$1,429.93

				Sub Total Ground Revenue:		 		$410,859.24		 

				AIR - Medicare Direct Deposit		478005		$40,864.34

				AIR - Medicaid Direct Deposit		478005		$5,683.02

				AIR - Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478005		$430,895.40

				AIR - EMS Revenue		478005		$21,138.94		 

				Sub Total Air Revenue:		 		$498,581.70		 

				Total Air & Ground Revenue:		 		$909,440.94

				Refund - Ground		478002		$0.00				 

				Refund Reimbursement		478002		$0.00

				Contractual Allowance from IStream Payor - Ground		478002		$0.00

				NSF Reimbursement		478002		$0.00

				EMS MC Fee - AIR January		010-2200-54190		$41,460.90

				EMS MC Fee - GROUND January		010-2200-54190		$24,733.23

				Grand Total after EMSMC Fee:		 		$843,246.81



				                     Washington County EMS Donations for January 2025

				 		 		 

				Donation		470000		$1,320.00

				Reimbursement to Donation		470000		$0.00

				CPR Classes		470003		$400.00

				Spec. Ops. T-Shirts		470005		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Training		470004		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Testing		470006		$0.00

				BVRAC Reimbursements		470007		$0.00

				Contract Payment		470010		$0.00

				Vaccinations		470015		$14.00

				Account Interest		460100		$7.13

				Grand Total		 		$1,741.13

























February 2025

				                      Washington County EMS Revenue for February 2025

										 

				EMS Revenue		478002		$30,420.66		 		 

				Security Credit Coll Agency		478002		$0.00		 

				Restitution		478002		$100.00

				Medicare Direct Deposit		478002		$62,893.22

				Medicaid Direct Deposit		478002		$3,891.97

				Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478002		$45,391.05

				Nursing Home Contract		478002		$0.00

				Stand-by Contract		478004		$8,887.50

				Baylor Scott & White Claims		478002		$0.00				 

				Employee Contract		478002		$0.00

				Account Interest		146100		$1,425.11

				Sub Total Ground Revenue:		 		$153,009.51		 

				AIR - Medicare Direct Deposit		478005		$62,237.06

				AIR - Medicaid Direct Deposit		478005		$1,514.43

				AIR - Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478005		$364,909.30

				AIR - EMS Revenue		478005		$13,424.26		 

				Sub Total Air Revenue:		 		$442,085.05		 

				Total Air & Ground Revenue:		 		$595,094.56

				Refund - Ground		478002		$0.00				 

				Refund Reimbursement		478002		$0.00

				Contractual Allowance from IStream Payor - Ground		478002		$0.00

				NSF Reimbursement		478002		$0.00

				EMS MC Fee - AIR February		010-2200-54190		$41,756.33

				EMS MC Fee - GROUND February		010-2200-54190		$12,461.06

				Grand Total after EMSMC Fee:		 		$540,877.17



				                     Washington County EMS Donations for February 2025

				 		 		 

				Donation		470000		$2,595.00

				Reimbursement to Donation		470000		$0.00

				CPR Classes		470003		$640.00

				Spec. Ops. T-Shirts		470005		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Training		470004		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Testing		470006		$0.00

				BVRAC Reimbursements		470007		$0.00

				Contract Payment		470010		$0.00

				Vaccinations		470015		$0.00

				Account Interest		460100		$50.31

				Grand Total		 		$3,285.31

























May 2025

				                      Washington County EMS Revenue for May 2025

										 

				EMS Revenue		478002		$12,823.93		 		 

				Security Credit Coll Agency		478002		$0.00		 

				Restitution		478002		$300.00

				Medicare Direct Deposit		478002		$123,544.11

				Medicaid Direct Deposit		478002		$8,240.34

				Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478002		$83,335.24

				Nursing Home Contract		478002		$0.00

				Stand-by Contract		478004		$1,200.00

				Baylor Scott & White Claims		478002		$0.00				 

				Employee Contract		478002		$0.00

				Account Interest		146100		$1,340.63

				Sub Total Ground Revenue:		 		$230,784.25		 

				AIR - Medicare Direct Deposit		478005		$41,247.38

				AIR - Medicaid Direct Deposit		478005		$1,464.75

				AIR - Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478005		$359,883.55

				AIR - EMS Revenue		478005		$16,206.42		 

				Sub Total Air Revenue:		 		$418,802.10		 

				Total Air & Ground Revenue:		 		$620,488.32

				Refund - Ground		478002		 				 

				Refund Reimbursement		478002		 

				Contractual Allowance from IStream Payor - Ground		478002		 

				NSF Reimbursement		478002		 

				EMS MC Fee - AIR May		010-2200-54190		$40,379.72

				EMS MC Fee - GROUND May		010-2200-54190		$12,950.55

				Grand Total after EMSMC Fee:		 		$596,256.08



				                     Washington County EMS Donations for May 2025

				 		 		 

				Donation		470000		$12,032.00

				Reimbursement to Donation		470000		$0.00

				CPR Classes		470003		$320.00

				Spec. Ops. T-Shirts		470005		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Training		470004		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Testing		470006		$0.00

				BVRAC Reimbursements		470007		$0.00

				Contract Payment		470010		$0.00

				Vaccinations		470015		$0.00

				Account Interest		460100		$5.53

				Total:		 		$12,357.53



				 





















April 2025

				                      Washington County EMS Revenue for April 2025

										 

				EMS Revenue		478002		$34,703.01		 		 

				Security Credit Coll Agency		478002		$0.00		 

				Restitution		478002		$50.00

				Medicare Direct Deposit		478002		$169,169.44

				Medicaid Direct Deposit		478002		$5,218.98

				Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478002		$282,433.81

				Nursing Home Contract		478002		$0.00

				Stand-by Contract		478004		$2,875.00

				Baylor Scott & White Claims		478002		$0.00				 

				Employee Contract		478002		$0.00

				Account Interest		146100		$1,278.36

				Sub Total Ground Revenue:		 		$495,728.60		 

				AIR - Medicare Direct Deposit		478005		$63,163.99

				AIR - Medicaid Direct Deposit		478005		$0.00

				AIR - Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478005		$254,385.72

				AIR - EMS Revenue		478005		$12,277.82		 

				Sub Total Air Revenue:		 		$329,827.53		 

				Total Air & Ground Revenue:		 		$825,556.13

				Refund - Ground		478002		 				 

				Refund Reimbursement		478002		 

				Contractual Allowance from IStream Payor - Ground		478002		 

				NSF Reimbursement		478002		 

				EMS MC Fee - AIR April		010-2200-54190		$41,397.08

				EMS MC Fee - GROUND April		010-2200-54190		$17,855.88

				Grand Total after EMSMC Fee:		 		$766,303.17



				                     Washington County EMS Donations for April 2025

				 		 		 

				Donation		470000		$3,505.00

				Reimbursement to Donation		470000		$0.00

				CPR Classes		470003		$640.00

				Spec. Ops. T-Shirts		470005		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Training		470004		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Testing		470006		$0.00

				BVRAC Reimbursements		470007		$0.00

				Contract Payment		470010		$0.00

				Vaccinations		470015		$0.00

				Account Interest		460100		$4.74

				Total:		 		$4,149.74



				 





















July 2025

				                      Washington County EMS Revenue for July 2025

										 

				EMS Revenue		478002		$35,024.00		 		 

				Security Credit Coll Agency		478002		$0.00		 

				Restitution		478002		$0.00

				Medicare Direct Deposit		478002		$170,250.63

				Medicaid Direct Deposit		478002		$8,094.68

				Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478002		$211,309.47

				Nursing Home Contract		478002		$0.00

				Stand-by Contract		478004		$0.00

				Baylor Scott & White Claims		478002		$0.00				 

				Employee Contract		478002		$0.00

				Account Interest		146100		$1,542.94

				Sub Total Ground Revenue:		 		$426,221.72		 

				AIR - Medicare Direct Deposit		478005		$49,584.43

				AIR - Medicaid Direct Deposit		478005		$0.00

				AIR - Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478005		$393,996.67

				AIR - EMS Revenue		478005		$13,828.34		 

				Sub Total Air Revenue:		 		$457,409.44		 

				Total Air & Ground Revenue:		 		$883,631.16

				Refund - Ground		478002		 				 

				Refund Reimbursement		478002		 

				Contractual Allowance from IStream Payor - Ground		478002		 

				NSF 		478002		 

				EMS MC Fee - AIR July		010-2200-54190		$42,893.08

				EMS MC Fee - GROUND July		010-2200-54190		$23,376.01

				Grand Total after EMSMC Fee:		 		$817,362.07



				                     Washington County EMS Donations for July 2025

				 		 		 

				Donation		470000		$1,400.00

				Reimbursement to Donation		470000		$0.00

				CPR Classes		470003		$440.00

				Spec. Ops. T-Shirts		470005		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Training		470004		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Testing		470006		$0.00

				BVRAC Reimbursements		470007		$0.00

				Contract Payment		470010		$0.00

				Vaccinations		470015		$0.00

				Account Interest		460100		$27.78

				Total:		 		$1,867.78



				 





















August 2025

				                      Washington County EMS Revenue for August 2025

										 

				EMS Revenue		478002		$14,293.15		 		 

				Security Credit Coll Agency		478002		$0.00		 

				Restitution		478002		$100.00

				Medicare Direct Deposit		478002		$91,852.92

				Medicaid Direct Deposit		478002		$7,687.41

				Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478002		$249,279.04

				Nursing Home Contract		478002		$0.00

				Stand-by Contract		478004		$0.00

				Baylor Scott & White Claims		478002		$0.00				 

				Employee Contract		478002		$0.00

				Account Interest		146100		$1,853.31

				Sub Total Ground Revenue:		 		$365,065.83		 

				AIR - Medicare Direct Deposit		478005		$26,634.24

				AIR - Medicaid Direct Deposit		478005		$1,550.73

				AIR - Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478005		$136,001.39

				AIR - EMS Revenue		478005		$6,224.20		 

				Sub Total Air Revenue:		 		$170,410.56		 

				Total Air & Ground Revenue:		 		$535,476.39

				Refund - Ground		478002		 				 

				Refund Reimbursement		478002		 

				Contractual Allowance from IStream Payor - Ground		478002		 

				NSF 		478002		 

				EMS MC Fee - AIR August		010-2200-54190		$34,560.79

				EMS MC Fee - GROUND August		010-2200-54190		$14,468.15

				Grand Total after EMSMC Fee:		 		$486,447.45



				                     Washington County EMS Donations for August 2025

				 		 		 

				Donation		470000		$3,026.00

				Reimbursement to Donation		470000		$0.00

				CPR Classes		470003		$480.00

				Spec. Ops. T-Shirts		470005		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Training		470004		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Testing		470006		$0.00

				BVRAC Reimbursements		470007		$0.00

				Contract Payment		470010		$0.00

				Vaccinations		470015		$52.00

				Account Interest		460100		$3.18

				Total:		 		$3,561.18



				* The 2025 Washington County Fair Contestant Hailey Lange donated 25 Fair tickets to EMS 

				 in the amount of $1,250.00 on August 28, 2025



















October 2025

				                      Washington County EMS Revenue for October 2025

										 

				EMS Revenue		478002		$22,931.93		 		 

				Security Credit Coll Agency		478002		$0.00		 

				Restitution		478002		$100.00

				Medicare Direct Deposit		478002		$112,199.41

				Medicaid Direct Deposit		478002		$11,632.19

				Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478002		$381,710.38

				Nursing Home Contract		478002		$0.00

				Stand-by Contract		478004		$9,075.00

				Baylor Scott & White Claims		478002		$0.00				 

				Employee Contract		478002		$0.00

				Account Interest		146100		$1,127.63

				Sub Total Ground Revenue:		 		$538,776.54		 

				AIR - Medicare Direct Deposit		478005		$76,405.51

				AIR - Medicaid Direct Deposit		478005		$0.00

				AIR - Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478005		$23,858.35

				AIR - EMS Revenue		478005		$5,270.68

				Sub Total Air Revenue:		 		$105,534.54

				Total Air & Ground Revenue:		 		$644,311.08

				Refund - Ground		478002		 				 

				Refund Reimbursement		478002		 

				Contractual Allowance from IStream Payor - Ground		478002		 

				NSF 		478002		 

				EMS MC Fee - AIR October		010-2200-54190		$27,659.29

				EMS MC Fee - GROUND October		010-2200-54190		$22,124.63

				Grand Total after EMSMC Fee:		 		$594,527.16



				                     Washington County EMS Donations for October 2025

				 		 		 

				Donation		470000		$14,075.00

				Reimbursement to Donation		470000		$0.00

				CPR Classes		470003		$480.00

				Spec. Ops. T-Shirts		470005		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Training		470004		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Testing		470006		$0.00

				BVRAC Reimbursements		470007		$0.00

				Contract Payment		470010		$0.00

				Vaccinations		470015		$0.00

				Account Interest		460100		$6.66

				Total:		 		$14,561.66



				Ground Check: $516,651.91

				Air Check: $77,875.25



				 















November 2025

				                      Washington County EMS Revenue for December 2025

										 

				EMS Revenue		478002		$16,152.21		 		 

				Security Credit Coll Agency		478002		$0.00		 

				Restitution		478002		$200.00

				Medicare Direct Deposit		478002		$132,902.44

				Medicaid Direct Deposit		478002		$13,647.96

				Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478002		$224,825.43

				Nursing Home Contract		478002		$0.00

				Stand-by Contract		478004		$0.00

				Baylor Scott & White Claims		478002		$0.00				 

				Employee Contract		478002		$0.00

				Account Interest - Cadence Bank		146100		$2,151.34

				Sub Total Ground Revenue:		 		$389,879.38		 

				AIR - Medicare Direct Deposit		478005		$42,313.19

				AIR - Medicaid Direct Deposit		478005		$0.00

				AIR - Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478005		$312,289.96

				AIR - EMS Revenue		478005		$11,121.57

				Sub Total Air Revenue:		 		$365,724.72

				Total Air & Ground Revenue:		 		$755,604.10

				Refund - Ground		478002		 				 

				Refund Reimbursement		478002		 

				Contractual Allowance from IStream Payor - Ground		478002		 

				NSF 		478002		 

				EMS MC Fee - AIR December		010-2200-54190		$27,993.62

				EMS MC Fee - GROUND December		010-2200-54190		$16,277.21

				Grand Total after EMSMC Fee:		 		$711,333.27



				                     Washington County EMS Donations for December 2025

				 		 		 

				Donation		470000		$10,255.00

				Reimbursement to Donation		470000		$0.00

				CPR Classes		470003		$560.00

				Spec. Ops. T-Shirts		470005		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Training		470004		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Testing		470006		$0.00

				BVRAC Reimbursements		470007		$0.00

				Contract Payment		470010		$0.00

				Vaccinations		470015		$0.00

				Account Interest - Cadence Bank		460100		$39.68

				Total:		 		$10,854.68



				Air Check: $337,731.10

				Ground Check: $373,602.17



				 















Sheet1

				                      Washington County EMS Revenue for November 2025

										 

				EMS Revenue		478002		$8,182.39		 		 

				Security Credit Coll Agency		478002		$0.00		 

				Restitution		478002		$250.00

				Medicare Direct Deposit		478002		$126,737.53

				Medicaid Direct Deposit		478002		$7,609.66

				Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478002		$180,820.54

				Nursing Home Contract		478002		$0.00

				Stand-by Contract		478004		$1,200.00

				Baylor Scott & White Claims		478002		$0.00				 

				Employee Contract		478002		$0.00

				Account Interest - Bank of Brenham		146100		$584.52

				Account Interest - Cadence Bank		146100		$1,519.28

				Sub Total Ground Revenue:		 		$326,903.94		 

				AIR - Medicare Direct Deposit		478005		$34,250.00

				AIR - Medicaid Direct Deposit		478005		$0.00

				AIR - Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478005		$108,872.72

				AIR - EMS Revenue		478005		$10,493.50

				Sub Total Air Revenue:		 		$153,616.22

				Total Air & Ground Revenue:		 		$480,520.16

				Refund - Ground		478002		 				 

				Refund Reimbursement		478002		 

				Contractual Allowance from IStream Payor - Ground		478002		 

				NSF 		478002		 

				EMS MC Fee - AIR November		010-2200-54190		$26,793.40

				EMS MC Fee - GROUND November		010-2200-54190		$14,008.48

				Grand Total after EMSMC Fee:		 		$439,718.28



				                     Washington County EMS Donations for November 2025

				 		 		 

				Donation		470000		$4,195.00

				Reimbursement to Donation		470000		$0.00

				CPR Classes		470003		$1,920.00

				Spec. Ops. T-Shirts		470005		$80.00

				Spec. Ops. Training		470004		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Testing		470006		$0.00

				BVRAC Reimbursements		470007		$0.00

				Contract Payment		470010		$0.00

				Vaccinations		470015		$0.00

				Account Interest - Bank of Brenham		460100		$6.53

				Account Interest - Cadence Bank		460100		$3.61

				Total:		 		$6,205.14



				Air Check: $337,731.10

				Ground Check: $373,602.17



				 

















Page 39

                      Washington County EMS Revenue for December 2025

EMS Revenue 478002 $16,152.21
Security Credit Coll Agency 478002 $0.00
Restitution 478002 $200.00
Medicare Direct Deposit 478002 $132,902.44
Medicaid Direct Deposit 478002 $13,647.96
Private Ins. Direct Deposit 478002 $224,825.43
Nursing Home Contract 478002 $0.00
Stand-by Contract 478004 $0.00
Baylor Scott & White Claims 478002 $0.00
Employee Contract 478002 $0.00
Account Interest - Cadence Bank 146100 $2,151.34
Sub Total Ground Revenue:  $389,879.38
AIR - Medicare Direct Deposit 478005 $42,313.19
AIR - Medicaid Direct Deposit 478005 $0.00
AIR - Private Ins. Direct Deposit 478005 $312,289.96
AIR - EMS Revenue 478005 $11,121.57
Sub Total Air Revenue:  $365,724.72
Total Air & Ground Revenue:  $755,604.10
Refund - Ground 478002  
Refund Reimbursement 478002  
Contractual Allowance from IStream Payor - 
Ground 478002  
NSF 478002  
EMS MC Fee - AIR December 010-2200-54190 $27,993.62
EMS MC Fee - GROUND December 010-2200-54190 $16,277.21
Grand Total after EMSMC Fee:  $711,333.27

                     Washington County EMS Donations for December 2025
   
Donation 470000 $10,255.00
Reimbursement to Donation 470000 $0.00
CPR Classes 470003 $560.00
Spec. Ops. T-Shirts 470005 $0.00
Spec. Ops. Training 470004 $0.00
Spec. Ops. Testing 470006 $0.00
BVRAC Reimbursements 470007 $0.00
Contract Payment 470010 $0.00
Vaccinations 470015 $0.00
Account Interest - Cadence Bank 460100 $39.68
Total:  $10,854.68
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Jan 2025

				                      Washington County EMS Revenue for January 2025

										 

				EMS Revenue		478002		$28,107.30		 		 

				Security Credit Coll Agency		478002		$0.00		 

				Restitution		478002		$150.00

				Medicare Direct Deposit		478002		$283,233.02

				Medicaid Direct Deposit		478002		$6,404.87

				Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478002		$91,534.12

				Nursing Home Contract		478002		$0.00

				Stand-by Contract		478004		$0.00

				Baylor Scott & White Claims		478002		$0.00				 

				Employee Contract		478002		$0.00

				Account Interest		146100		$1,429.93

				Sub Total Ground Revenue:		 		$410,859.24		 

				AIR - Medicare Direct Deposit		478005		$40,864.34

				AIR - Medicaid Direct Deposit		478005		$5,683.02

				AIR - Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478005		$430,895.40

				AIR - EMS Revenue		478005		$21,138.94		 

				Sub Total Air Revenue:		 		$498,581.70		 

				Total Air & Ground Revenue:		 		$909,440.94

				Refund - Ground		478002		$0.00				 

				Refund Reimbursement		478002		$0.00

				Contractual Allowance from IStream Payor - Ground		478002		$0.00

				NSF Reimbursement		478002		$0.00

				EMS MC Fee - AIR January		010-2200-54190		$41,460.90

				EMS MC Fee - GROUND January		010-2200-54190		$24,733.23

				Grand Total after EMSMC Fee:		 		$843,246.81



				                     Washington County EMS Donations for January 2025

				 		 		 

				Donation		470000		$1,320.00

				Reimbursement to Donation		470000		$0.00

				CPR Classes		470003		$400.00

				Spec. Ops. T-Shirts		470005		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Training		470004		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Testing		470006		$0.00

				BVRAC Reimbursements		470007		$0.00

				Contract Payment		470010		$0.00

				Vaccinations		470015		$14.00

				Account Interest		460100		$7.13

				Grand Total		 		$1,741.13

























February 2025

				                      Washington County EMS Revenue for February 2025

										 

				EMS Revenue		478002		$30,420.66		 		 

				Security Credit Coll Agency		478002		$0.00		 

				Restitution		478002		$100.00

				Medicare Direct Deposit		478002		$62,893.22

				Medicaid Direct Deposit		478002		$3,891.97

				Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478002		$45,391.05

				Nursing Home Contract		478002		$0.00

				Stand-by Contract		478004		$8,887.50

				Baylor Scott & White Claims		478002		$0.00				 

				Employee Contract		478002		$0.00

				Account Interest		146100		$1,425.11

				Sub Total Ground Revenue:		 		$153,009.51		 

				AIR - Medicare Direct Deposit		478005		$62,237.06

				AIR - Medicaid Direct Deposit		478005		$1,514.43

				AIR - Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478005		$364,909.30

				AIR - EMS Revenue		478005		$13,424.26		 

				Sub Total Air Revenue:		 		$442,085.05		 

				Total Air & Ground Revenue:		 		$595,094.56

				Refund - Ground		478002		$0.00				 

				Refund Reimbursement		478002		$0.00

				Contractual Allowance from IStream Payor - Ground		478002		$0.00

				NSF Reimbursement		478002		$0.00

				EMS MC Fee - AIR February		010-2200-54190		$41,756.33

				EMS MC Fee - GROUND February		010-2200-54190		$12,461.06

				Grand Total after EMSMC Fee:		 		$540,877.17



				                     Washington County EMS Donations for February 2025

				 		 		 

				Donation		470000		$2,595.00

				Reimbursement to Donation		470000		$0.00

				CPR Classes		470003		$640.00

				Spec. Ops. T-Shirts		470005		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Training		470004		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Testing		470006		$0.00

				BVRAC Reimbursements		470007		$0.00

				Contract Payment		470010		$0.00

				Vaccinations		470015		$0.00

				Account Interest		460100		$50.31

				Grand Total		 		$3,285.31

























May 2025

				                      Washington County EMS Revenue for May 2025

										 

				EMS Revenue		478002		$12,823.93		 		 

				Security Credit Coll Agency		478002		$0.00		 

				Restitution		478002		$300.00

				Medicare Direct Deposit		478002		$123,544.11

				Medicaid Direct Deposit		478002		$8,240.34

				Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478002		$83,335.24

				Nursing Home Contract		478002		$0.00

				Stand-by Contract		478004		$1,200.00

				Baylor Scott & White Claims		478002		$0.00				 

				Employee Contract		478002		$0.00

				Account Interest		146100		$1,340.63

				Sub Total Ground Revenue:		 		$230,784.25		 

				AIR - Medicare Direct Deposit		478005		$41,247.38

				AIR - Medicaid Direct Deposit		478005		$1,464.75

				AIR - Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478005		$359,883.55

				AIR - EMS Revenue		478005		$16,206.42		 

				Sub Total Air Revenue:		 		$418,802.10		 

				Total Air & Ground Revenue:		 		$620,488.32

				Refund - Ground		478002		 				 

				Refund Reimbursement		478002		 

				Contractual Allowance from IStream Payor - Ground		478002		 

				NSF Reimbursement		478002		 

				EMS MC Fee - AIR May		010-2200-54190		$40,379.72

				EMS MC Fee - GROUND May		010-2200-54190		$12,950.55

				Grand Total after EMSMC Fee:		 		$596,256.08



				                     Washington County EMS Donations for May 2025

				 		 		 

				Donation		470000		$12,032.00

				Reimbursement to Donation		470000		$0.00

				CPR Classes		470003		$320.00

				Spec. Ops. T-Shirts		470005		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Training		470004		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Testing		470006		$0.00

				BVRAC Reimbursements		470007		$0.00

				Contract Payment		470010		$0.00

				Vaccinations		470015		$0.00

				Account Interest		460100		$5.53

				Total:		 		$12,357.53



				 





















April 2025

				                      Washington County EMS Revenue for April 2025

										 

				EMS Revenue		478002		$34,703.01		 		 

				Security Credit Coll Agency		478002		$0.00		 

				Restitution		478002		$50.00

				Medicare Direct Deposit		478002		$169,169.44

				Medicaid Direct Deposit		478002		$5,218.98

				Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478002		$282,433.81

				Nursing Home Contract		478002		$0.00

				Stand-by Contract		478004		$2,875.00

				Baylor Scott & White Claims		478002		$0.00				 

				Employee Contract		478002		$0.00

				Account Interest		146100		$1,278.36

				Sub Total Ground Revenue:		 		$495,728.60		 

				AIR - Medicare Direct Deposit		478005		$63,163.99

				AIR - Medicaid Direct Deposit		478005		$0.00

				AIR - Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478005		$254,385.72

				AIR - EMS Revenue		478005		$12,277.82		 

				Sub Total Air Revenue:		 		$329,827.53		 

				Total Air & Ground Revenue:		 		$825,556.13

				Refund - Ground		478002		 				 

				Refund Reimbursement		478002		 

				Contractual Allowance from IStream Payor - Ground		478002		 

				NSF Reimbursement		478002		 

				EMS MC Fee - AIR April		010-2200-54190		$41,397.08

				EMS MC Fee - GROUND April		010-2200-54190		$17,855.88

				Grand Total after EMSMC Fee:		 		$766,303.17



				                     Washington County EMS Donations for April 2025

				 		 		 

				Donation		470000		$3,505.00

				Reimbursement to Donation		470000		$0.00

				CPR Classes		470003		$640.00

				Spec. Ops. T-Shirts		470005		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Training		470004		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Testing		470006		$0.00

				BVRAC Reimbursements		470007		$0.00

				Contract Payment		470010		$0.00

				Vaccinations		470015		$0.00

				Account Interest		460100		$4.74

				Total:		 		$4,149.74



				 





















July 2025

				                      Washington County EMS Revenue for July 2025

										 

				EMS Revenue		478002		$35,024.00		 		 

				Security Credit Coll Agency		478002		$0.00		 

				Restitution		478002		$0.00

				Medicare Direct Deposit		478002		$170,250.63

				Medicaid Direct Deposit		478002		$8,094.68

				Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478002		$211,309.47

				Nursing Home Contract		478002		$0.00

				Stand-by Contract		478004		$0.00

				Baylor Scott & White Claims		478002		$0.00				 

				Employee Contract		478002		$0.00

				Account Interest		146100		$1,542.94

				Sub Total Ground Revenue:		 		$426,221.72		 

				AIR - Medicare Direct Deposit		478005		$49,584.43

				AIR - Medicaid Direct Deposit		478005		$0.00

				AIR - Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478005		$393,996.67

				AIR - EMS Revenue		478005		$13,828.34		 

				Sub Total Air Revenue:		 		$457,409.44		 

				Total Air & Ground Revenue:		 		$883,631.16

				Refund - Ground		478002		 				 

				Refund Reimbursement		478002		 

				Contractual Allowance from IStream Payor - Ground		478002		 

				NSF 		478002		 

				EMS MC Fee - AIR July		010-2200-54190		$42,893.08

				EMS MC Fee - GROUND July		010-2200-54190		$23,376.01

				Grand Total after EMSMC Fee:		 		$817,362.07



				                     Washington County EMS Donations for July 2025

				 		 		 

				Donation		470000		$1,400.00

				Reimbursement to Donation		470000		$0.00

				CPR Classes		470003		$440.00

				Spec. Ops. T-Shirts		470005		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Training		470004		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Testing		470006		$0.00

				BVRAC Reimbursements		470007		$0.00

				Contract Payment		470010		$0.00

				Vaccinations		470015		$0.00

				Account Interest		460100		$27.78

				Total:		 		$1,867.78



				 





















August 2025

				                      Washington County EMS Revenue for August 2025

										 

				EMS Revenue		478002		$14,293.15		 		 

				Security Credit Coll Agency		478002		$0.00		 

				Restitution		478002		$100.00

				Medicare Direct Deposit		478002		$91,852.92

				Medicaid Direct Deposit		478002		$7,687.41

				Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478002		$249,279.04

				Nursing Home Contract		478002		$0.00

				Stand-by Contract		478004		$0.00

				Baylor Scott & White Claims		478002		$0.00				 

				Employee Contract		478002		$0.00

				Account Interest		146100		$1,853.31

				Sub Total Ground Revenue:		 		$365,065.83		 

				AIR - Medicare Direct Deposit		478005		$26,634.24

				AIR - Medicaid Direct Deposit		478005		$1,550.73

				AIR - Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478005		$136,001.39

				AIR - EMS Revenue		478005		$6,224.20		 

				Sub Total Air Revenue:		 		$170,410.56		 

				Total Air & Ground Revenue:		 		$535,476.39

				Refund - Ground		478002		 				 

				Refund Reimbursement		478002		 

				Contractual Allowance from IStream Payor - Ground		478002		 

				NSF 		478002		 

				EMS MC Fee - AIR August		010-2200-54190		$34,560.79

				EMS MC Fee - GROUND August		010-2200-54190		$14,468.15

				Grand Total after EMSMC Fee:		 		$486,447.45



				                     Washington County EMS Donations for August 2025

				 		 		 

				Donation		470000		$3,026.00

				Reimbursement to Donation		470000		$0.00

				CPR Classes		470003		$480.00

				Spec. Ops. T-Shirts		470005		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Training		470004		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Testing		470006		$0.00

				BVRAC Reimbursements		470007		$0.00

				Contract Payment		470010		$0.00

				Vaccinations		470015		$52.00

				Account Interest		460100		$3.18

				Total:		 		$3,561.18



				* The 2025 Washington County Fair Contestant Hailey Lange donated 25 Fair tickets to EMS 

				 in the amount of $1,250.00 on August 28, 2025



















October 2025

				                      Washington County EMS Revenue for October 2025

										 

				EMS Revenue		478002		$22,931.93		 		 

				Security Credit Coll Agency		478002		$0.00		 

				Restitution		478002		$100.00

				Medicare Direct Deposit		478002		$112,199.41

				Medicaid Direct Deposit		478002		$11,632.19

				Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478002		$381,710.38

				Nursing Home Contract		478002		$0.00

				Stand-by Contract		478004		$9,075.00

				Baylor Scott & White Claims		478002		$0.00				 

				Employee Contract		478002		$0.00

				Account Interest		146100		$1,127.63

				Sub Total Ground Revenue:		 		$538,776.54		 

				AIR - Medicare Direct Deposit		478005		$76,405.51

				AIR - Medicaid Direct Deposit		478005		$0.00

				AIR - Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478005		$23,858.35

				AIR - EMS Revenue		478005		$5,270.68

				Sub Total Air Revenue:		 		$105,534.54

				Total Air & Ground Revenue:		 		$644,311.08

				Refund - Ground		478002		 				 

				Refund Reimbursement		478002		 

				Contractual Allowance from IStream Payor - Ground		478002		 

				NSF 		478002		 

				EMS MC Fee - AIR October		010-2200-54190		$27,659.29

				EMS MC Fee - GROUND October		010-2200-54190		$22,124.63

				Grand Total after EMSMC Fee:		 		$594,527.16



				                     Washington County EMS Donations for October 2025

				 		 		 

				Donation		470000		$14,075.00

				Reimbursement to Donation		470000		$0.00

				CPR Classes		470003		$480.00

				Spec. Ops. T-Shirts		470005		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Training		470004		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Testing		470006		$0.00

				BVRAC Reimbursements		470007		$0.00

				Contract Payment		470010		$0.00

				Vaccinations		470015		$0.00

				Account Interest		460100		$6.66

				Total:		 		$14,561.66



				Ground Check: $516,651.91

				Air Check: $77,875.25



				 















November 2025

				                      Washington County EMS Revenue for December 2025

										 

				EMS Revenue		478002		$16,152.21		 		 

				Security Credit Coll Agency		478002		$0.00		 

				Restitution		478002		$200.00

				Medicare Direct Deposit		478002		$132,902.44

				Medicaid Direct Deposit		478002		$13,647.96

				Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478002		$224,825.43

				Nursing Home Contract		478002		$0.00

				Stand-by Contract		478004		$0.00

				Baylor Scott & White Claims		478002		$0.00				 

				Employee Contract		478002		$0.00

				Account Interest - Cadence Bank		146100		$2,151.34

				Sub Total Ground Revenue:		 		$389,879.38		 

				AIR - Medicare Direct Deposit		478005		$42,313.19

				AIR - Medicaid Direct Deposit		478005		$0.00

				AIR - Private Ins. Direct Deposit		478005		$312,289.96

				AIR - EMS Revenue		478005		$11,121.57

				Sub Total Air Revenue:		 		$365,724.72

				Total Air & Ground Revenue:		 		$755,604.10

				Refund - Ground		478002		 				 

				Refund Reimbursement		478002		 

				Contractual Allowance from IStream Payor - Ground		478002		 

				NSF 		478002		 

				EMS MC Fee - AIR December		010-2200-54190		$27,993.62

				EMS MC Fee - GROUND December		010-2200-54190		$16,277.21

				Grand Total after EMSMC Fee:		 		$711,333.27



				                     Washington County EMS Donations for December 2025

				 		 		 

				Donation		470000		$10,255.00

				Reimbursement to Donation		470000		$0.00

				CPR Classes		470003		$560.00

				Spec. Ops. T-Shirts		470005		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Training		470004		$0.00

				Spec. Ops. Testing		470006		$0.00

				BVRAC Reimbursements		470007		$0.00

				Contract Payment		470010		$0.00

				Vaccinations		470015		$0.00

				Account Interest - Cadence Bank		460100		$39.68

				Total:		 		$10,854.68



				Air Check: $337,731.10

				Ground Check: $373,602.17



				 

















Washington County EMS 2022 Yearly Review

Ground
Revenue AIR Revenue

Air
Flights

County 
Resident 

Write-Off
AIR

Estimated Air
Revenue Due

Total
Requests

for
Service Task Force TASPP CARES HRSA BVCO G Donations

Jan-22 $245,708.54 41 $10,048.00 $16,388.94
Feb-22 $337,317.08 51 $452,126.07 $5,669.83

Mar-22 $249,581.06 54 $104,649.58 $3,548.31
Apr-22 $198,132.48 49 $3,908.88
May-22 $202,719.84 57 $3,888.10
Jun-22 $216,489.20 15 $60,928.75 61 $6,762.25
Jul-22 $266,181.03 $14,939.89 25 $89,666.07 54 $5,688.92 $9,491.93
Aug-22 $263,523.78 $55,589.82 25 $36,957.65 68 $7,041.93
Sep-22 $202,207.02 $252,065.79 26 $138,221.27 52 $90,610.62 $1,964.61
O ct-22 $220,391.33 $238,972.37 25 $32,635.97 48 $8,213.34
Nov-22 $235,220.73 $191,325.43 27 $93,465.09 71 $5,649.05
Dec-22 $256,259.63 $169,133.69 24 $5,680.23 65 $11,379.67 $58,164.86

TOTALS $2,893,731.72 $922,026.99 167 $457,555.03 1,385,312.30 671 $17,068.59 $90,610.62 $452,126.07 $104,649.58 $10,048.00 $130,692.03

2022 Total All: $4,620,953.60

Washington County EMS 2023 Yearly Review

Ground
Revenue AIR Revenue

Air
Flights

County 
Resident 

Write-Off
AIR

Estimated Air
Revenue Due

Total
Requests

for
Service Task Force TASPP TAC HRSA BVCO G Donations

Jan-23 $208,664.65 $164,166.85 28 $9,135.77 52 $3,694.15
Feb-23 $212,815.50 $215,013.40 23 $6,226.18 49 $2,173.72 $7,011.62

Mar-23 $332,222.90 $306,696.66 26 $98,101.42 65 $29,629.74 $10,318.00 $5,454.22
Apr-23 $221,029.89 $217,746.60 24 $93,445.14 55 $20,865.71 $3,609.58
May-23 $334,904.63 $334,711.80 34 $138,335.84 47 $3,759.74
Jun-23 $308,032.38 $192,538.85 21 $136,736.42 57 $4,290.66
Jul-23 $176,274.43 $184,813.12 28 $83,428.55 62 $54,532.59 $5,786.42
Aug-23 $280,914.20 $203,002.54 37 $58,329.32 65 $2,968.29
Sep-23 $313,736.28 $175,114.76 33 $33,897.02 50 $11,157.25
O ct-23 $325,733.54 $254,747.38 26 $1,416.15 57 $32,821.63 $9,915.75 $7,855.00
Nov-23 $198,221.58 $325,875.63 22 $69,626.96 62 $3,247.23
Dec-23 $375,123.82 $153,600.23 28 $29,132.64 63 $54,302.40

TOTALS $3,287,673.80 $2,728,027.82 330 $757,811.41 2,558,572.05 684 $107,201.76 $32,821.63 $9,915.75 $10,318.00 $113,136.56

2023 Total All: $ 6,289,094.78
Page 40
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Washington County EMS 2024 Yearly Review

Ground 
Revenue AIR Revenue

Air 
Flights

County 
Resident 

Write-O ff 
AIR

Estimated Air 
Revenue Due

Total 
Requests 

for 
Service Task Force TASPP Misc. HRSA BVCO G Donations

$261,841.20 $229,867.51 22 $74,277.41 53 3,616.80$         
$208,903.56 $271,804.12 25 $490.00 47 4,321.04$         
$388,179.25 $161,765.38 21 $74,277.41 61 3,417.38$         
$319,841.26 $112,513.98 25 $68,886.70 52 $30,653.33 10,418.00$   7,229.56$         
$278,324.53 $247,278.53 30 $28,521.13 49 2,782.18$         
$392,544.76 $218,443.63 32 $1,492.59 48 $11,768.14 4,098.55$         
$283,187.86 $488,122.41 26 $61,234.72 55 2,844.72$         
$345,599.16 $332,071.07 43 $70,511.97 51 15,198.30$   7,735.68$         
$395,238.57 $501,831.82 31 $1,314.71 62 $349,473.70 4,098.17$         
$504,292.02 $278,150.12 40 $102,351.63 67 $23,973.26 5,748.16$         
$413,447.33 $279,930.98 31 $39,046.16 61 $55,940.48 $5,591.70 3,570.47$         
$411,437.89 $383,092.29 28 $75,470.46 50 $6,275.00 57,533.45$       

$4,202,837.39 $3,504,871.84 354 $597,874.89 $3,698,550.84 656 $98,361.95 $23,973.26 $361,340.40 25,616.30$   106,996.16$     

Land 
Acquisition $349,473.70 Total: $ 8,323,997.30

Axon Education $6,275.00
TAC $5,591.70

Washington County EMS 2025 Yearly In Progress

Ground 
Revenue AIR Revenue

Air 
Flights

County 
Resident 

Write-O ff 
AIR

Estimated Air 
Revenue Due

Total 
Requests 

for 
Service Task Force TASPP Misc. HRSA BVCO G Donations

$410,859.24 $498,581.70 27 $1,694.79 52 $185,478.72 $7,508.85 10,830.00$   1,741.13$         
$153,009.51 $442,085.05 20 $15,153.40 47 3,285.31$         
$533,539.81 $301,075.25 36 $84,695.79  55 $1,121.69 6,506.99$         
$495,728.60 $329,827.53 30 $67,111.20 47 4,149.72$         
$230,784.25 $418,802.10 36 $5,309.47 53  57,344.88$       
$660,190.82 $204,980.83 24 $6,285.95  40  2,341.19$         
$426,221.72 $457,409.44 18 $2,627.37 46 $9,376.48 1,867.78$         
$365,065.83 $170,410.56 32 $17,838.82 52 3,561.18$         
$369,656.56 $354,650.02 27 $1,256.34 61 15,223.89$       
$538,776.54 $105,534.54 20 $581.15 63 $124,244.21 1,456.66$         
$326,903.94 $153,616.22 33 $489.39 45 $1,235.61 6,205.14$         
$389,879.38 $365,724.72 30 $3,512.86 52 10,854.68$       

$4,900,616.20 $3,802,697.96 333 $206,556.53 3,809,493.36 613 $319,099.41  $9,866.15 10,830.00$   114,538.55$     

 2025 SubTotal: $9,157,648.27
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Totals



				Washington County EMS 2022 Yearly Review

				Ground Revenue		AIR Revenue		Air Flights		County Resident Write-Off AIR		Estimated Air Revenue Due		Total Requests for Service		Task Force		TASPP		CARES		HRSA		BVCOG		Donations



		Jan-22		$245,708.54										41										$10,048.00		$16,388.94

		Feb-22		$337,317.08										51						$452,126.07						$5,669.83

		Mar-22		$249,581.06										54								$104,649.58				$3,548.31

		Apr-22		$198,132.48										49		 										$3,908.88

		May-22		$202,719.84										57												$3,888.10

		Jun-22		$216,489.20				15		$60,928.75				61												$6,762.25

		Jul-22		$266,181.03		$14,939.89		25		$89,666.07				54		$5,688.92										$9,491.93

		Aug-22		$263,523.78		$55,589.82		25		$36,957.65				68												$7,041.93

		Sep-22		$202,207.02		$252,065.79		26		$138,221.27				52				$90,610.62								$1,964.61

		Oct-22		$220,391.33		$238,972.37		25		$32,635.97				48												$8,213.34

		Nov-22		$235,220.73		$191,325.43		27		$93,465.09				71												$5,649.05

		Dec-22		$256,259.63		$169,133.69		24		$5,680.23				65		$11,379.67										$58,164.86

		TOTALS		$2,893,731.72		$922,026.99		167		$457,555.03		1,385,312.30		671		$17,068.59		$90,610.62		$452,126.07		$104,649.58		$10,048.00		$130,692.03		 



																								2022 Total All: $4,620,953.60



				Washington County EMS 2023 Yearly Review



				Ground Revenue		AIR Revenue		Air Flights		County Resident Write-Off AIR		Estimated Air Revenue Due		Total Requests for Service		Task Force		TASPP		TAC		HRSA		BVCOG		Donations



		Jan-23		$208,664.65		$164,166.85		28		$9,135.77				52												$3,694.15

		Feb-23		$212,815.50		$215,013.40		23		$6,226.18				49		$2,173.72										$7,011.62

		Mar-23		$332,222.90		$306,696.66		26		$98,101.42				65		$29,629.74								$10,318.00		$5,454.22

		Apr-23		$221,029.89		$217,746.60		24		$93,445.14				55		$20,865.71										$3,609.58

		May-23		$334,904.63		$334,711.80		34		$138,335.84				47												$3,759.74

		Jun-23		$308,032.38		$192,538.85		21		$136,736.42				57												$4,290.66

		Jul-23		$176,274.43		$184,813.12		28		$83,428.55				62		$54,532.59										$5,786.42

		Aug-23		$280,914.20		$203,002.54		37		$58,329.32				65												$2,968.29

		Sep-23		$313,736.28		$175,114.76		33		$33,897.02				50												$11,157.25

		Oct-23		$325,733.54		$254,747.38		26		$1,416.15				57				$32,821.63		$9,915.75						$7,855.00

		Nov-23		$198,221.58		$325,875.63		22		$69,626.96				62												$3,247.23

		Dec-23		$375,123.82		$153,600.23		28		$29,132.64				63												$54,302.40

		TOTALS		$3,287,673.80		$2,728,027.82		330		$757,811.41		2,558,572.05		684		$107,201.76		$32,821.63		$9,915.75		 		$10,318.00		$113,136.56		 		 

																								 2023 Total All: $ 6,289,094.78

				Washington County EMS 2024 Yearly Review

		2024		Ground Revenue		AIR Revenue		Air Flights		County Resident Write-Off AIR		Estimated Air Revenue Due		Total Requests for Service		Task Force		TASPP		Misc.		HRSA		BVCOG		Donations



		Jan-24		$261,841.20		$229,867.51		22		$74,277.41				53												$   3,616.80

		Feb-24		$208,903.56		$271,804.12		25		$490.00				47												$   4,321.04

		Mar-24		$388,179.25		$161,765.38		21		$74,277.41				61												$   3,417.38

		Apr-24		$319,841.26		$112,513.98		25		$68,886.70				52		$30,653.33								$   10,418.00		$   7,229.56

		May-24		$278,324.53		$247,278.53		30		$28,521.13				49												$   2,782.18

		Jun-24		$392,544.76		$218,443.63		32		$1,492.59				48		$11,768.14										$   4,098.55

		Jul-24		$283,187.86		$488,122.41		26		$61,234.72				55												$   2,844.72

		Aug-24		$345,599.16		$332,071.07		43		$70,511.97				51										$   15,198.30		$   7,735.68

		Sep-24		$395,238.57		$501,831.82		31		$1,314.71				62						$349,473.70						$   4,098.17

		Oct-24		$504,292.02		$278,150.12		40		$102,351.63				67				$23,973.26								$   5,748.16

		Nov-24		$413,447.33		$279,930.98		31		$39,046.16				61		$55,940.48				$5,591.70						$   3,570.47

		Dec-24		$411,437.89		$383,092.29		28		$75,470.46				50						$6,275.00						$   57,533.45

		TOTALS		$4,202,837.39		$3,504,871.84		354		$597,874.89		$3,698,550.84		656		$98,361.95		$23,973.26		$361,340.40				$   25,616.30		$   106,996.16		 		 

		Misc:		Land Acquisition		$349,473.70																		Total: $ 8,323,997.30

		 		Axon Education		$6,275.00

				TAC		$5,591.70



		 		Washington County EMS 2025 Yearly In Progress

		2025		Ground Revenue		AIR Revenue		Air Flights		County Resident Write-Off AIR		Estimated Air Revenue Due		Total Requests for Service		Task Force		TASPP		Misc.		HRSA		BVCOG		Donations



		Jan-25		$410,859.24		$498,581.70		27		$1,694.79				52		$185,478.72				$7,508.85				$   10,830.00		$   1,741.13

		Feb-25		$153,009.51		$442,085.05		20		$15,153.40				47												$   3,285.31

		Mar-25		$533,539.81		$301,075.25		36		$84,695.79		 		55						$1,121.69						$   6,506.99

		Apr-25		$495,728.60		$329,827.53		30		$67,111.20				47												$   4,149.72

		May-25		$230,784.25		$418,802.10		36		$5,309.47				53						 						$   57,344.88

		Jun-25		$660,190.82		$204,980.83		24		$6,285.95		 		40						 						$   2,341.19

		Jul-25		$426,221.72		$457,409.44		18		$2,627.37				46		$9,376.48										$   1,867.78

		Aug-25		$365,065.83		$170,410.56		32		$17,838.82				52												$   3,561.18

		Sep-25		$369,656.56		$354,650.02		27		$1,256.34				61												$   15,223.89

		Oct-25		$538,776.54		$105,534.54		20		$581.15				63		$124,244.21										$   1,456.66

		Nov-25		$326,903.94		$153,616.22		33		$489.39				45						$1,235.61						$   6,205.14

		Dec-25		$389,879.38		$365,724.72		30		$3,512.86				52												$   10,854.68

		TOTALS		$4,900,616.20		$3,802,697.96		333		$206,556.53		3,809,493.36		613		$319,099.41		 		$9,866.15				$   10,830.00		$   114,538.55

				 																				2025 SubTotal: $9,157,648.27

																										 

				$4.2 Projected 2026		$4.8 projected 2026





Metro Fees

				Fixed:		Non-Fixed:

		Jan-23		$170,883.00		$47,555.22

		Feb-23		$170,883.00		$54,931.45

		Mar-23		$170,883.00		$41,945.30

		Apr-23		$170,883.00		$57,615.06

		May-23		$170,883.00		$47,626.19

		Jun-23		$170,883.00		$72,641.92

		Jul-23		$170,883.00		$57,931.01

		Aug-23		$170,883.00		$75,203.15

		Sep-23		$179,427.15		$91,835.66

		Oct-23		$179,427.15		$70,063.83

		Nov-23		$179,427.15		$58,343.26

		Dec-23		$179,427.15

				$2,084,772.60		$675,692.05

						 

						 







 
AGENDA ITEM  

#6 
Discussion and possible action on approval to 
submit a COVID-19 (DR-4485) Hazard Mitigation 
Grant application for generators for the 
Washington County Expo Office Building and 
Expo Office Annex, with federal funding in the 
amount of $512,662.50 (90%) and required 
Washington County matching funds in the 
amount of $56,962.50 (10%). (Shawna Hollis, 
Auditor) 

73



74



75



76



 
AGENDA ITEM  

#7 
Discussion and possible action on approval to 
submit a COVID-19 (DR-4485) Hazard Mitigation 
Grant application for generators at Washington 
County EMS Station #3, with federal funding in 
the amount of $57,985.20 (90%) and required 
Washington County matching funds in the 
amount of $6,442.80 (10%). (Shawna Hollis, 
Auditor) 
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AGENDA ITEM  

#8 
Discussion and possible action on the approval 
to award contracts for the Washington County 
emergency generator projects at the Expo Event 
Center, Expo Office Annex, and EMS Station #3 to 
Moeller Electric LLC based on the lowest 
responsive and responsible bids received 
through the competitive procurement process. 
(Shawna Hollis, Auditor) 
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WASHINGTON COUNTY, TEXAS 
Auditor’s Office 

TO: Washington County Commissioners Court 
FROM: Shawna Hollis, Auditor’s Office 
DATE: February 3, 2026 
RE: Award of Emergency Generator Contracts and County Match Requirement 

Washington County solicited competitive bids for emergency generator installations at the 
following locations: 

• Expo Event Center 
• Expo Office Annex 
• EMS Station #3 

Following the bid process, Moeller Electric LLC was determined to be the lowest responsive 
and responsible bidder for all three projects. These projects are funded through the FEMA 
Hazard Mitigation Grant Program (HMGP), DR-4485, which provides 90% federal funding with 
a 10% local match. 

CONTRACT AWARD AMOUNTS & COUNTY MATCH 

Project Contract Amount FEMA Share (90%) County Share (10%) 
Expo Event Center Generator $315,000.00 $283,500.00 $31,500.00 
Expo Office Annex Generator $227,500.00 $204,750.00 $22,750.00 
EMS Station #3 Generator $61,150.00 $55,035.00 $6,115.00 
TOTAL $603,650.00 $543,285.00 $60,365.00 

 

FISCAL IMPACT 

Washington County’s total financial responsibility for these projects is $60,365.00, representing 
the required 10% local match. The remaining 90% ($543,285.00) is anticipated to be reimbursed 
through FEMA HMGP funds, subject to compliance with grant requirements and final approval. 

 

RECOMMENDATION 

Staff recommends approval of the contract awards to Moeller Electric LLC for the emergency 
generator projects as presented. 
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AGENDA ITEM  

#9 
Discussion and possible action on the approval 
to award the bid for Reinforced Concrete Box 
Culverts. (Wesley Stoltz, County Engineer) 
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Contract WCRB 2026-13 
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 WASHINGTON COUNTY 
ENGINEERING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 

Wesley Stolz, P.E. County Engineer 

3650 HWY 36 N., Brenham, Texas 77833 

Phone: (979)277-6275  
Email: WCRBoffice@washingtoncountytx.gov 

 

 

 

INVITATION TO BID 

 

ITEM: 

 

Reinforced Precast Concrete Box Culverts 

BID NUMBER: WCRB 2026-13 

  

DUE DATE-  January 29th, 2026 @ 10:00 am 

Washington County Clerk’s Office 

100 E Main St, Suite 102 

Brenham, Texas 77833 

  

Date of Opening: January 29th, 2026 @ 10:00 am 

Location: Washington County Courthouse 

Commissioners Court Chambers 

 100 E Main St, Suite 103 

Brenham, Texas 77833 

  

Date of Award: 

Location: 

February 3rd, 2026 @ 9:00 am 

Washington County Courthouse 

Commissioners Court Chambers 

100 E Main St, Suite103, 

Brenham, Texas 77833 

  

 

 

GENERAL CONDITIONS/INSTRUCTIONS 
 

1. Bids are solicited for furnishing the materials set forth in this invitation to bid. Completed bid proposals 

must be received in the Washington County Clerk's Office, 100 East Main St., Room 102, Brenham, 

TX 77833 by the deadline stated above.  All bids must be in a sealed envelope clearly marked with the 

bid item and opening date on the outside of the envelope. 

2. Bids received in the Washington County Clerk's Office after the submission deadline shall be returned 

unopened and will be considered void and unacceptable. Washington County is not responsible for 

delayed mail, carrier, etc. and the time/date stamp clock used upon receipt of any bid in the purchasing 

office shall be the official time of receipt. No emailed or faxed bids will be accepted for consideration. 

3. Bids may be withdrawn at any time prior to the official opening. Alterations made before opening time 

must be initialed by bidder guaranteeing authenticity. After the official opening, bids may not be 
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Contract WCRB 2026-13 
Page 2 of 7 

amended, altered or withdrawn without the recommendation of the Washington County engineer and 

the approval of the Commissioners Court. 

4. The County is exempt from federal excise and state sales tax; therefore, tax must not be included in this 

bid.  

5. The bidder agrees if this bid is accepted, to furnish any and all materials upon which prices are offered. 

The bidder agrees if this bid is accepted, to furnish any and all materials upon which prices are offered, 

at the price(s) and upon the terms and conditions contained in the specifications. The period for 

acceptance of this bid proposal will be sixty (60) calendar days unless a different period is noted by 

bidder at the time the bid is submitted by bidder.  

 

6.  The County reserves the right to accept or reject in part or in whole any bids submitted, and to waive 

any technicalities related to the bidding process for the benefit of the County, granted that such waiver 

is allowed under federal and state laws. 

 

7. The bid award shall be based on, but not necessarily limited to the following factors: Total price, special 

options or needs, and requirements of Washington County’s evaluation of Contractor’s ability along 

with Contractor’s past performance record with any Texas county. 

8.   If the Contractor defaults in the performance of the terms and conditions contained herein, or materially 

breaches any of its provisions, the County shall have the right to terminate the contract associated with 

an accepted bid by giving written notice of termination within thirty (30) days of the occurrence of the 

default or material breach. 

9.  By accepting this invitation to bid and bidding on the item(s) set forth above you are accepting any and 

all of the general conditions set forth above and any additional specifications and conditions contained 

within the contract attached. 
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ENGINEERING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 

Wesley Stolz, P.E. County Engineer 

3650 HWY 36 N., Brenham, Texas 77833 

Phone: (979)277-6275  
Email: WCRBoffice@washingtoncountytx.gov 

 

  SPECIFICATIONS 

Bid Purchase:  The County reserves the right to purchase services or materials from another supplier if 

the successful bidder cannot fill an order when needed. 

1. HB 1295: Vendor must complete Form 1295 online with the Texas Ethics Commission (“TEC”).  

The TEC website can be accessed at http://www.ethics.state.tx.us/file/.  Business entities MUST 

complete Form 1295 online prior to contracting with Washington County.   

a.) Upon completing the form, the TEC website will generate a PDF version of the business 

entity’s Form 1295, including creating a unique “Certificate Number” that is stamped in 

the upper right hand corner of the form.   

b.) The business entity must then execute a hard copy of the form and submit it to Washington 

County with the submitted bid documents. Failure to submit Form 1295 with bid 

documents will result in disqualification.    

c.) Example form included. 

 

2. Conflict of Interest Questionnaire - Chapter 176 of the Texas Local Government Code requires 

the filing of Conflict of Interest Questionnaires by individuals and businesses.  The questionnaire 

requires disclosures describing certain business and gift giving relationships (if any) the filers may 

have with the Washington County Commissioners Court members and other elected/appointed 

officials.   

a.) The law applies to:   

1. Businesses and individuals who contract with Washington County,  

2. Businesses and individuals who seek to contract with Washington County, 

(regardless of whether a bidder is awarded the contract), and  

3. Agents who represent such businesses in their business dealings with 

Washington County. 

b.) If you have any questions about compliance, please consult your own legal counsel. 

Compliance is the individual responsibility of each individual, business, and agent who is 

subject to the law’s filing requirement. 

c.) This form can be accessed at https://www.ethics.state.tx.us/data/forms/conflict/CIQ.pdf 

and must be returned with the submitted bid documents.   

 

3. Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification – Vendor must complete a W-

9 Form as attached.  

 

4. Scope: Bid shall be for manufacturing and delivery of products only.  

 

5. Specification: Concrete Box Culverts shall comply with all requirements outlined of TxDOT Item 

462. 

 

6. Joints: Box culverts shall be manufactured in no greater than 6’ sections.  

 

7. Joint Sealant: Joint sealant shall be provided in quality for box culverts  
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All prices are F.O.B.  

8630 Old Independence Road Brenham, Texas 77833 

 

PROPOSAL FOR REINFORCED PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS 

 

 REINFORCED PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT 

Specification Unit Quantity Bid Price ($/LF) 

7FT x 8FT RCB LF 246  

 
 

The undersigned bidder agrees to deliver the above-described REINFORCED PRECAST CONCRETE 

BOX CULVERTS within ______________days after the date of award through Commissioners Court. 

Submitted by: 

 

Company Name:     

Signature:  Title:  

Print Name:   Date:  

Address:     

Phone Number:   Fax Number:  

Email:    
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WASHINGTON COUNTY 
ENGINEERING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 

Wesley Stolz, P.E. County Engineer 

3650 HWY 36 N., Brenham, Texas 77833 

Phone: (979)277-6275  
Email: WCRBoffice@washingtoncountytx.gov 

 

 

 

Conflict of Interest Disclosure 
 

Chapter 176 of the Texas Local Government Code requires the filing of Conflict of Interest 

Questionnaires by individuals and businesses. 

The questionnaire requires disclosures describing certain business and gift giving relationships 

(if any) the filers may have with the Washington County Commissioners Court members and 

other elected/appointed officials. 

The new law applies to: 

 Businesses and individuals who contract with Washington County 

 Businesses and individuals who seek to contract with Washington County, (regardless of 

whether a bidder is awarded the contract), and  

 Agents who represent such businesses in their business dealings with Washington 

County. 

The forms for reporting are available at 

http://webdev.ethics.state.tx.us/whatsnew/conflict_forms.htm  

If you have any questions about compliance, please consult your own legal counsel. Compliance 

is the individual responsibility of each individual, business, and agent who is subject to the law’s 

filing requirement. 

If you are required to file a Conflict of Interest Questionnaire, you should file with the Washington 

County Clerk by mailing the completed form to: 

Washington County Clerk 

100 East Main, Suite 102 

Brenham, TX 77833 
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AGENDA ITEM 
#10 

Discussion and possible action on the approval 
of accounts payable. (Peggy Kramer, Treasurer)
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1/30/2026 9:57:51 AM Page 1 of 6

Expense Approval Register
Washington County, TXPacket: APPKT05581 - 02/03/2026 Accounts Payable & PO Packet

AmountAccount Number Vendor DBA Description (Item) (None) (None)

500.00Deposit ReimbursementMARIA GRACIANO010-470114

500.00

Department: 0015 - EDS

4,518.69Professional Services Decem…STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.015-0015-56345

1,089.00Professional Services Decem…STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.015-0015-56345

20,775.00ASHALT MILLINGSCITY OF BRENHAM015-0015-55620

6,817.00Street Signs, Address Signs &…PATHMARK TRAFFIC PRODU…015-0015-53370

12,421.14COLD MIXWALLER COUNTY ASPHALT015-0015-53390

91.13Bridge suppliesFASTSERV SUPPLY INC015-0015-53300

229.55Bridge suppliesFASTSERV SUPPLY INC015-0015-53300

924.83UNIFORMSCINTAS CORP015-0015-52100

239.95UNIFORMSCINTAS CORP015-0015-53300

425.76UNIFORMSCINTAS CORP015-0015-52100

67.44UNIFORMSCINTAS CORP015-0015-53300

417.30UNIFORMSCINTAS CORP015-0015-53300

67.44UNIFORMSCINTAS CORP015-0015-53300

2,060.44COPER REPAIRSINTEG015-0015-53100

576.76OXYGEN CYLINDERSLINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT, I…015-0015-53300

320.09NAPA DECEMBER INVOICESPRO AUTO SUPPLY015-0015-53300

98.97NAPA DECEMBER INVOICESPRO AUTO SUPPLY015-0015-53500

25.99NAPA DECEMBER INVOICESPRO AUTO SUPPLY015-0015-54520

112.52NAPA DECEMBER INVOICESPRO AUTO SUPPLY015-0015-53500

39.98NAPA DECEMBER INVOICESPRO AUTO SUPPLY015-0015-53500

140.36NAPA DECEMBER INVOICESPRO AUTO SUPPLY015-0015-53500

31.99NAPA DECEMBER INVOICESPRO AUTO SUPPLY015-0015-53500

36.27NAPA DECEMBER INVOICESPRO AUTO SUPPLY015-0015-53500

13.22NAPA DECEMBER INVOICESPRO AUTO SUPPLY015-0015-53500

221.46NAPA DECEMBER INVOICESPRO AUTO SUPPLY015-0015-53500

18.60NAPA DECEMBER INVOICESPRO AUTO SUPPLY015-0015-53500

155.95NAPA DECEMBER INVOICESPRO AUTO SUPPLY015-0015-53500

20.90NAPA DECEMBER INVOICESPRO AUTO SUPPLY015-0015-53300

63.56NAPA DECEMBER INVOICESPRO AUTO SUPPLY015-0015-54520

12.48NAPA DECEMBER INVOICESPRO AUTO SUPPLY015-0015-54520

12.24NAPA DECEMBER INVOICESPRO AUTO SUPPLY015-0015-54520

63.29NAPA DECEMBER INVOICESPRO AUTO SUPPLY015-0015-54520

12,992.56SS1ERGON ASPHALT & EMULSI…015-0015-53390

394.12PARTS WASHER AND OIL FILT…SAFETY-KLEEN CORP.015-0015-53500

145,513.002 FREIGHTLINER SD 114TNTX, LLC015-0015-59490

Department 0015 - EDS Total: 211,008.98

Department: 0031 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT

115,148.87JAIL ADDITIONS AND RENOV…CHAPPELL HILL CONSTRUCTI…031-0031-55000

Department 0031 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT Total: 115,148.87

Department: 0035 - EMS DONATION

82.50MEALS PER DIEM REIMBURS…AMY KLUSSMANN035-0035-54180

137.50MEALS PER DIEM ADVANCEAMY KLUSSMANN035-0035-54180

Department 0035 - EMS DONATION Total: 220.00

Department: 0036 - CRIMINAL JUSTICE

1,451.88SPECIALTY COURT STATEWASHINGTON COUNTY GEN…036-0036-59626

2,950.68CRIMINAL JUSTICEWASHINGTON COUNTY GEN…036-0036-59626

5,150.72CRIMINAL JUSTICEWASHINGTON COUNTY GEN…036-0036-59626

10.33CRIMINAL JUSTICE FUNDBLINN COLLEGE POLICE DEP…036-0036-59626

201.46CRIMINAL JUSTICE FUNDBRENHAM POLICE DEPARTM…036-0036-59626
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Expense Approval Register Packet: APPKT05581 - 02/03/2026 Accounts Payable & PO Packet

1/30/2026 9:57:51 AM Page 2 of 6

AmountAccount Number Vendor DBA Description (Item) (None) (None)

5.00DONATIONSCASA FOR KIDS036-0036-59626

Department 0036 - CRIMINAL JUSTICE Total: 9,770.07

Department: 0037 - RURAL ADDRESSING

950.00Address SignsPATHMARK TRAFFIC PRODU…037-0037-53300

Department 0037 - RURAL ADDRESSING Total: 950.00

Department: 0080 - CLERK ELECTIONS ACCOUNT

546.20OFFICE SUPPLIESINCLUSION SOLUTIONS, LLC080-0080-53100

456.32OFFICE SUPPLIESQUILL CORPORATION080-0080-53100

2,200.00OFFICE SUPPLIESELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT…080-0080-53100

Department 0080 - CLERK ELECTIONS ACCOUNT Total: 3,202.52

Department: 0101 - GIS - Rural Addressing

120.00ESRI CREDITSESRI, INC.015-0101-54555

Department 0101 - GIS - Rural Addressing Total: 120.00

Department: 0102 - COUNTY COMMUNICATIONS

1,443.85UTILITIES - 301 N BAYLOR STCITY OF BRENHAM010-0102-54400

Department 0102 - COUNTY COMMUNICATIONS Total: 1,443.85

Department: 0300 - COUNTY CLERK

51.00OFFICE SUPPLIESWEBB PRINTING & COPIES010-0300-53100

Department 0300 - COUNTY CLERK Total: 51.00

Department: 0600 - NON-DEPARTMENT

1,000.00TRAVEL AND REMOVAL - C. H…BRENHAM MEMORIAL CHAP…010-0600-54357

152,228.44RECORDS STORAGE BUILDINGCHAPPELL HILL CONSTRUCTI…010-0600-55000

54.10UTILITIES - 110 S PARK STCITY OF BRENHAM010-0600-54400

3,496.64UTILITIES - 100 E MAIN STCITY OF BRENHAM010-0600-54400

52.15UTILITIES - 1425 OLD INDEPE…CITY OF BRENHAM010-0600-54400

689.55UTILITIES - 1405 E BLUE BELL…CITY OF BRENHAM010-0600-54400

163.45UTILITIES - 1405 E BLUE BELL…CITY OF BRENHAM010-0600-54400

1,114.78UTILITIES - 100 S PARK STCITY OF BRENHAM010-0600-54400

Department 0600 - NON-DEPARTMENT Total: 158,799.11

Department: 0700 - DISTRICT COURT

2,500.00PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - T.…ROBERT E. CANTU, M.D. P.A.010-0700-54100

1,400.00PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - V.…ROBERT E. CANTU, M.D. P.A.010-0700-54100

300.00COURT REPORTINGHOLLY SCHULZ CSR,RPR010-0700-54120

650.00INTERPRETING SERVICES - G.…SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRET…010-0700-54100

2,000.00PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - B.…ROBERT E. CANTU, M.D. P.A.010-0700-54100

Department 0700 - DISTRICT COURT Total: 6,850.00

Department: 0750 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY

152.25Reimbursement MileageBEN MOORMAN010-0750-54350

Department 0750 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY Total: 152.25

Department: 0800 - DISTRICT CLERK

192.50MEALS PER DIEM ADVANCECARLI KOEHNE010-0800-54350

192.50MEALS PER DIEM ADVANCESARAH LITTLETON010-0800-54350

Department 0800 - DISTRICT CLERK Total: 385.00

Department: 0910 - COUNTY COURT AT LAW

400.00STATE OF TX VS  D. E. SWEEDERIK BERGLUND010-0910-54150

2,093.50Appointed Attorney- Guardi…UPCHURCH & YATES, LLP010-0910-54157

165.00ENVELOPESWEBB PRINTING & COPIES010-0910-53100

225.00Interpreting ServicesNOEMI OEVERMANN010-0910-54100

350.00APPOINTED ATTORNEY - Z. W…THE LAW OFFICE OF ALISA H…010-0910-54150

Department 0910 - COUNTY COURT AT LAW Total: 3,233.50

Department: 1004 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE COURT NO. 4

119.06UTILITIES - 402 N MAIN - JP4BLUEBONNET ELECTRIC010-1004-54400

Department 1004 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE COURT NO. 4 Total: 119.06

Department: 1400 - County Treasurer

33.991099 NEC FORMSQUILL CORPORATION010-1400-53100
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27.55MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENTPEGGY KRAMER010-1400-54350

Department 1400 - County Treasurer Total: 61.54

Department: 1600 - COUNTY COURTHOUSE

153.00OPERATING SUPPLIESBETA TECHNOLOGY, INC010-1600-53300

230.33SUPPLIESBETA TECHNOLOGY, INC010-1600-53300

6,092.40SuppliesBETA TECHNOLOGY, INC010-1600-53300

Department 1600 - COUNTY COURTHOUSE Total: 6,475.73

Department: 1703 - CONSTABLE NO. 3

55.73REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE…LUBE RITE OIL CHANGE010-1703-54520

Department 1703 - CONSTABLE NO. 3 Total: 55.73

Department: 1704 - CONSTABLE NO. 4

210.00TOWINGFRANKE AUTOMOTIVE, LLC010-1704-54520

Department 1704 - CONSTABLE NO. 4 Total: 210.00

Department: 1800 - SHERIFF

5,491.8036 TIRESINTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE …010-1800-54560

700.00DYNAMIC RECALIBRATION, W…QUALITY GLASS010-1800-54520

150.00BATTERYPRO AUTO SUPPLY010-1800-54520

30.08DE ICERPRO AUTO SUPPLY010-1800-54520

Department 1800 - SHERIFF Total: 6,371.88

Department: 1900 - COUNTY JAIL

370.00INSTALL HDMI- CHIEF OFFICESCOTT STEWART010-1900-54500

459.602XL GLOVESCHARM-TEX, INC010-1900-53300

622.44WATERBLUETRITON BRANDS INC010-1900-53330

302.08EXHAUST FANSBRENHAM ELECTRIC MOTOR…010-1900-53500

255.00KEYS, LOCKS FOR FIRE EXTIN…PHIL MORE SECURE010-1900-54500

6,893.64INMATE MEALS 01-22-2026TRINITY SERVICES GROUP, IN…010-1900-53320

376.00ICE MACHINE REPAIRTRIPLE T REFRIGERATION, IN…010-1900-53500

318.90LAUNDRY MACHINEAUTO-CHLOR SERVICES, LLC010-1900-53300

290.00LAUNDRY MACHINEAUTO-CHLOR SERVICES, LLC010-1900-53500

10,668.45UTILITIES - 1206 OLD INDEPE…CITY OF BRENHAM010-1900-54400

614.84UTILITIES - 1206 OLD INDEPE…CITY OF BRENHAM010-1900-54400

Department 1900 - COUNTY JAIL Total: 21,170.95

Department: 2100 - FIRE PROTECTION

2,204.79REIMBURSEMENT FOR DUESROCKY CREEK VOLUNTEER FI…010-2100-54350

2,000.00VFD REIMBURSEMENTSROCKY CREEK VOLUNTEER FI…010-2100-54940

1,544.00VFD REIMBURSEMENTSCHAPPELL HILL VOLUNTEER F…010-2100-54350

Department 2100 - FIRE PROTECTION Total: 5,748.79

Department: 2200 - EMS

104.76Click Style FlowmeterLIFE-ASSIST, INC.010-2200-53300

6.72Green Barb For RegulatorLIFE-ASSIST, INC.010-2200-53300

102.18CDI O2 RegulatorLIFE-ASSIST, INC.010-2200-53300

800.00Front Windshield Replaceme…QUALITY GLASS010-2200-54520

336.25PROPANEFAYETTEVILLE PROPANE CO., …010-2200-54400

376.60PROPANEFAYETTEVILLE PROPANE CO., …010-2200-54400

41.18Windshield Wiper BladesPRO AUTO SUPPLY010-2200-54520

7.10Berman Airway 90mmBOUND TREE MEDICAL,LLC010-2200-53300

259.28Invoice # 9168287885AIRGAS USA, LLC010-2200-53300

61.00Invoice # 9168287885 Delive…AIRGAS USA, LLC010-2200-53300

5.94Invoice # 9168287885 AirGas…AIRGAS USA, LLC010-2200-53300

12.32Invoice # 9168287885 Energy…AIRGAS USA, LLC010-2200-53300

28.21Invoice # 9168287913AIRGAS USA, LLC010-2200-53300

41.16Invoice # 9168287913AIRGAS USA, LLC010-2200-53300

5.27Invoice # 9168287913 Energy…AIRGAS USA, LLC010-2200-53300

6.60Invoice # 9168287913 AirGas…AIRGAS USA, LLC010-2200-53300

61.00Invoice # 9168287913 Delive…AIRGAS USA, LLC010-2200-53300

24.95Invoice # FOCB111220APPEL FORD, INC.010-2200-54520

2,896.15Invoice # FOCS110056APPEL FORD, INC.010-2200-54520

1,547.59Invoice # FOCS110180APPEL FORD, INC.010-2200-54520
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1,377.83Invoice # FOCS110336APPEL FORD, INC.010-2200-54520

1,934.35Invoice # FOCS110897APPEL FORD, INC.010-2200-54520

481.87Invoice # FOCS110983APPEL FORD, INC.010-2200-54520

111.81Invoice # fow11550APPEL FORD, INC.010-2200-54520

612.23UTILITIES - 1100 E BLUE BELL…CITY OF BRENHAM010-2200-54400

15.56J6 Serving Since BarGOT YOU COVERED WORK …010-2200-53550

4.00VelcroGOT YOU COVERED WORK …010-2200-53550

15.56J2 Name BarGOT YOU COVERED WORK …010-2200-53550

Department 2200 - EMS Total: 11,277.47

Department: 2500 - SOCIAL SERVICES

2,000.00GENERAL FUNDBRENHAM HERITAGE MUSE…010-2500-54880

Department 2500 - SOCIAL SERVICES Total: 2,000.00

Department: 2600 - INDIGENT HEALTH CARE

700.00CUSTODIAL SERVICES AT HEA…DARRELL W. MAYS010-2600-54205

26,321.07MEDICAL JANUARYMEDTRUST, LLC010-2600-54100

Department 2600 - INDIGENT HEALTH CARE Total: 27,021.07

Department: 3100 - EXPO

109.50Cleaning SuppliesULINE010-3100-53300

250.00Window RepairQUALITY GLASS010-3100-54520

10.98Cleaning SuppliesACE HARDWARE BRENHAM, …010-3100-54500

11.98REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE-B…ACE HARDWARE BRENHAM, …010-3100-54500

789.00Trash ServiceBRANNON INDUSTRIAL GRO…010-3100-54515

6,047.90UTILITIES - 1305 E BLUE BELL…CITY OF BRENHAM010-3100-54400

33.54UTILITIES - 1305 E BLUE BELL…CITY OF BRENHAM010-3100-54400

92.73Plumbing PartsMOORE SUPPLY CO. INC.010-3100-54500

Department 3100 - EXPO Total: 7,345.63

Department: 4000 - TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

69.36COMMUNICATIONSAT&T MOBILITY010-4000-54200

6,968.30COMMUNICATIONSAT&T MOBILITY010-4000-54200

78.72COMMUNICATIONSAT&T MOBILITY010-4000-54200

222.00COPIER RENTALXEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES010-4000-54630

Department 4000 - TECHNOLOGY SERVICES Total: 7,338.38

Grand Total: 607,031.38
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Fund Summary

Fund Expense Amount

010 - GENERAL FUND 266,610.94

015 - ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 211,128.98

031 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT 115,148.87

035 - EMS DONATION 220.00

036 - CRIMINAL JUSTICE 9,770.07

037 - RURAL ADDRESSING 950.00

080 - CLERK ELECTIONS ACCOUNT 3,202.52

Grand Total: 607,031.38

Account Summary

Account Number Account Name Expense Amount

010-0102-54400 UTILITIES 1,443.85

010-0300-53100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 51.00

010-0600-54357 TRAVEL,  AUTOPSIES 1,000.00

010-0600-54400 UTILITIES 5,570.67

010-0600-55000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 152,228.44

010-0700-54100 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 6,550.00

010-0700-54120 COURT REPORTERS 300.00

010-0750-54350 SEMINARS/DUES 152.25

010-0800-54350 SEMINARS/DUES/MILEA… 385.00

010-0910-53100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 165.00

010-0910-54100 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 225.00

010-0910-54150 APPOINTED ATTORNEYS… 750.00

010-0910-54157 APPOINTED ATTORNEYS… 2,093.50

010-1004-54400 UTILITIES 119.06

010-1400-53100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 33.99

010-1400-54350 SEMINARS/DUES/MILEA… 27.55

010-1600-53300 OPERATING SUPPLIES 6,475.73

010-1703-54520 VEHICLE REPAIRS/MAIN… 55.73

010-1704-54520 VEHICLE REPAIRS/MAIN… 210.00

010-1800-54520 VEHICLE REPAIRS/MAIN… 880.08

010-1800-54560 VEHICLE TIRES/TUBES/B… 5,491.80

010-1900-53300 OPERATING SUPPLIES 778.50

010-1900-53320 FOOD SERVICES 6,893.64

010-1900-53330 COFFEE & WATER 622.44

010-1900-53500 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN… 968.08

010-1900-54400 UTILITIES 11,283.29

010-1900-54500 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN… 625.00

010-2100-54350 SEMINARS/DUES/MILEA… 3,748.79

010-2100-54940 EQUIPMENT MAINTENA… 2,000.00

010-2200-53300 OPERATING SUPPLIES 701.54

010-2200-53550 UNIFORMS 35.12

010-2200-54400 UTILITIES 1,325.08

010-2200-54520 VEHICLE REPAIRS/MAIN… 9,215.73

010-2500-54880 HERITAGE MUSEUM 2,000.00

010-2600-54100 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES… 26,321.07

010-2600-54205 HEALTH CENTER 700.00

010-3100-53300 OPERATING SUPPLIES 109.50

010-3100-54400 UTILITIES 6,081.44

010-3100-54500 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN… 115.69

010-3100-54515 TRASH SERVICE 789.00

010-3100-54520 VEHICLE REPAIRS/MAIN… 250.00

010-4000-54200 COMMUNICATION 7,116.38

010-4000-54630 COPIER RENTAL 222.00

010-470114 EXPO DEPOSITS 500.00

015-0015-52100 UNIFORMS 1,350.59

015-0015-53100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,060.44

015-0015-53300 OPERATING SUPPLIES 2,030.56

015-0015-53370 SIGNS 6,817.00
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015-0015-53390 ASPHALT REPAIRS 25,413.70

015-0015-53500 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN… 1,263.44

015-0015-54520 VEHICLE REPAIRS/MAIN… 177.56

015-0015-55620 ROCK BASE MATERIAL 20,775.00

015-0015-56345 GRANT, CBDG MATCH 5,607.69

015-0015-59490 TRANSFER TO CAPEX EDS… 145,513.00

015-0101-54555 SERVICE CONTRACTS 120.00

031-0031-55000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 115,148.87

035-0035-54180 CERTIFICATION 220.00

036-0036-59626 TRANSFER 9,770.07

037-0037-53300 OPERATING SUPPLIES 950.00

080-0080-53100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3,202.52

Grand Total: 607,031.38

Project Account Summary

Project Account Key Expense Amount

**None** 334,046.38

015001556345 5,607.69

JAIL REM-55700 115,148.87

RSF55000 152,228.44

Grand Total: 607,031.38
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